SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Area

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Fairfield/Litchfield 152 73 79 50 41 61 152 0 0 0 4 16 39 40 26 25 138 8 141 11
C% 30 30 31 27 39 29 100 0 0 0 18 30 34 26 33 33 32 20 31 28
Hartford 125 60 65 54 23 48 0 125 0 0 8 14 29 39 19 15 101 17 114 11
C% 25 25 25 29 22 23 0 100 0 0 36 26 25 26 24 20 23 43 25 28
New Haven 115 55 60 45 20 50 0 0 115 0 6 14 18 36 21 20 105 6 105 10
C% 23 23 23 24 19 24 0 0 100 0 27 26 16 24 26 26 24 15 23 25
East 108 53 55 37 21 50 0 0 0 108 4 9 28 36 14 16 92 9 100 8
C% 22 22 21 20 20 24 0 0 0 100 18 17 25 24 18 21 21 23 22 20



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
o

Total Male

500
100

241
48

259

GENDER
Fe-
male

241 259
100 100
241 0
100 0
0 259
0 100

186
100

64
34

122

54
51

Ind/
Other

BANNER 1

field
Litch
field

152
100

73
48

79
52

Hart-

New

ford Haven East

125
100

60
48

65
52

115
100

55
48

60
52

2010/10/21

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

53
100

25
47

28

114
100

64

50
44

151
100

62
41

89

75+

RACE
Min-
White ority
436 40
100 100
207 19
47 48
229 21
53 53

VOTING
Al-
most
cer- Prob-
tain ably
460 40
100 100
227 14
49 35
233 26
51 65



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
S2. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent Non-partisan/Other?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 186 64 122 186 0 0 50 54 45 37 12 20 40 54 31 28 152 26 171 15
C% 37 27 47 100 0 0 33 43 39 34 55 38 35 36 39 37 35 65 37 38
Republican 105 51 54 0 105 0 41 23 20 21 1 9 32 23 20 20 97 1 98 7
C% 21 21 21 0 100 0 27 18 17 19 5 17 28 15 25 26 22 3 21 18
Independent/Other 209 126 83 0 0 209 61 48 50 50 9 24 42 74 29 28 187 13 191 18
C% 42 52 32 0 0 100 40 38 43 46 41 45 37 49 36 37 43 33 42 45



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
S3. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor and U.S. Senate?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Almost certain 460 227 233 171 98 191 141 114 105 100 14 49 104 145 72 72 399 37 460 0
C% 92 94 90 92 93 91 93 91 91 93 64 92 91 96 90 95 92 93 100 0
Probably vote 40 14 26 15 7 18 11 11 10 8 8 4 10 6 8 4 37 3 0 40
C% 8 6 10 8 7 9 7 9 9 7 36 8 9 4 10 5 8 8 0 100



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 yrs 4 1 3 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 3
C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 8
25-34 yrs 18 9 9 10 1 7 3 7 4 4 18 0 0 0 0 0 17 1 13 5
C% 4 4 3 5 1 3 2 6 3 4 82 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 3 13
35-44 yrs 53 25 28 20 9 24 16 14 14 9 0 53 0 0 0 0 40 11 49 4
C% 11 10 11 11 9 11 11 11 12 8 0 100 0 0 0 0 9 28 11 10
45-54 yrs 114 64 50 40 32 42 39 29 18 28 0 0 114 0 0 0 101 8 104 10
C% 23 27 19 22 30 20 26 23 16 26 0 0 100 0 0 0 23 20 23 25
55-64 yrs 151 62 89 54 23 74 40 39 36 36 0 0 0 151 0 0 134 10 145 6
C% 30 26 34 29 22 35 26 31 31 33 0 0 0 100 0 0 31 25 32 15
65-74 yrs 80 37 43 31 20 29 26 19 21 14 0 0 0 0 80 0 72 5 72 8
C% 16 15 17 17 19 14 17 15 18 13 0 0 0 0 100 0 17 13 16 20
75+ yrs 76 42 34 28 20 28 25 15 20 16 0 0 0 0 0 76 65 4 72 4
C% 15 17 13 15 19 13 16 12 17 15 0 0 0 0 0 100 15 10 16 10
Refused 4 1 3 1 0 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 436 207 229 152 97 187 138 101 105 92 20 40 101 134 72 65 436 0 399 37
C% 87 86 88 82 92 89 91 81 91 85 91 75 89 89 90 86 100 0 87 93
Black/African-American 24 11 13 13 0 11 4 12 3 5 2 4 5 6 4 3 0 24 21 3
C% 5 5 5 7 0 5 3 10 3 5 9 8 4 4 5 4 0 60 5 8
American Indian and 4 2 2 3 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 4 0
Alaska Native C% 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 10 1 0
Asian 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0
C% 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0
Native Hawaiian and 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0
Other Pacific Islander C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 8 3 5 7 0 1 1 4 1 2 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 8 8 0
C% 2 1 2 4 0 0 1 3 1 2 0 6 2 1 1 0 0 20 2 0
Other 20 11 9 8 4 8 6 6 2 6 0 2 5 5 1 7 0 0 20 0
C% 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 2 6 0 4 4 3 1 9 0 0 4 0
Don't know 4 4 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0
C% 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 4 4 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 4 0 4 0
C% 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Favorable 269 113 156 160 20 89 80 79 57 53 15 29 60 78 41 43 228 31 245 24
C% 54 47 60 86 19 43 53 63 50 49 68 55 53 52 51 57 52 78 53 60
Unfavorable 199 109 90 21 76 102 66 39 47 47 7 20 46 62 34 29 177 9 185 14
C% 40 45 35 11 72 49 43 31 41 44 32 38 40 41 43 38 41 23 40 35
Heard of/Undecided 28 15 13 4 8 16 6 6 11 5 0 4 5 10 5 4 27 0 26 2
C% 6 6 5 2 8 8 4 5 10 5 0 8 4 7 6 5 6 0 6 5



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q2. Is your opinion of Tom Foley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 11 5 6 5 3 3 3 0 6 2 1 2 5 0 0 3 10 0 9 2
C% 2 2 2 3 3 1 2 0 5 2 5 4 4 0 0 4 2 0 2 5
Favorable 159 96 63 28 59 72 55 37 31 36 3 16 36 55 25 23 135 13 152 7
C% 32 40 24 15 56 34 36 30 27 33 14 30 32 36 31 30 31 33 33 18
Unfavorable 179 72 107 103 17 59 47 54 43 35 8 17 31 50 37 34 151 21 168 11

Q
o
w
o
w
o

41 55 16 28 31 43 37 32 36 32 27 33 46 45 35 53 37 28

Heard of/Undecided 151 68 83 50 26 75 47 34 35 35 10 18 42 46 18 16 140 6 131 20
28 32 27 25 36 31 27 30 32 45 34 37 30 23 21 32 15 28 50

Q
oo
w
o



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q3. Is your opinion of Dan Malloy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 14 7 7 2 6 6 6 0 4 4 1 2 3 1 1 6 14 0 12 2
C% 3 3 3 1 6 3 4 0 3 4 5 4 3 1 1 8 3 0 3 5
Favorable 204 92 112 123 20 61 64 58 46 36 10 23 42 62 39 26 173 25 195 9
C% 41 38 43 66 19 29 42 46 40 33 45 43 37 41 49 34 40 63 42 23
Unfavorable 146 87 59 28 51 67 48 32 32 34 3 12 36 49 24 20 123 11 137 9
C% 29 36 23 15 49 32 32 26 28 31 14 23 32 32 30 26 28 28 30 23
Heard of/Undecided 136 55 81 33 28 75 34 35 33 34 8 16 33 39 16 24 126 4 116 20
C% 27 23 31 18 27 36 22 28 29 31 36 30 29 26 20 32 29 10 25 50



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q4. Is your opinion of Linda McMahon generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-———mmmmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 3 2 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 3 0
C% 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 1 0
Favorable 165 89 76 18 71 76 57 35 31 42 2 17 44 52 27 22 139 13 157 8
C% 33 37 29 10 68 36 38 28 27 39 9 32 39 34 34 29 32 33 34 20
Unfavorable 261 110 151 149 24 88 70 82 57 52 13 31 55 79 44 37 231 23 247 14
C% 52 46 58 80 23 42 46 66 50 48 59 58 48 52 55 49 53 58 54 35
Heard of/Undecided 71 40 31 16 10 45 22 8 27 14 7 5 15 20 9 14 64 3 53 18
C% 14 17 12 9 10 22 14 6 23 13 32 9 13 13 11 18 15 8 12 45

10



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

Q5. Is your opinion of Richard Blumenthal generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Total Male

Ind/
Other

BANNER 1

field
Litch
field

Hart-

ford Haven East

New

2010/10/21

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

75+

White ority

Min-

500
100

GENDER
Fe-
male

241 259
100 100
1 1

0 0
115 165
48 64
103 66
43 25
22 27
9 10

156
84

28
27

66

10
10

209
100

96
46

86
41

26
12

152
100

73

62

41

15
10

125
100

84
67

31
25

115
100

12
10

108
100

12
11

11

22
100

0
0

53
100

114
100

0
0

63
55

37
32

14
12

151

100

80

56
37

240

147

34

47
11

VOTING
Al-
most
cer- Prob-
tain ably
460 40
100 100
1 1
0 3
258 22
56 55
162 7
35 18
39 10
8 25



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-———mmmmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 3 0 3 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 3 0
C% 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Favorable 325 135 190 162 44 119 98 88 72 67 16 31 68 100 55 51 286 30 296 29
C% 65 56 73 87 42 57 64 70 63 62 73 58 60 66 69 67 66 75 64 73
Unfavorable 131 73 58 13 53 65 42 26 32 31 5 17 35 43 13 18 116 6 122 9
C% 26 30 22 7 50 31 28 21 28 29 23 32 31 28 16 24 27 15 27 23
Heard of/Undecided 41 33 8 8 8 25 11 9 11 10 1 5 10 6 12 7 31 4 39 2
C% 8 14 3 4 8 12 7 7 10 9 5 9 9 4 15 9 7 10 8 5

12



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q7. Do you think Connecticut is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right direction 131 63 68 67 21 43 37 40 35 19 8 15 25 39 14 28 106 17 121 10
C% 26 26 26 36 20 21 24 32 30 18 36 28 22 26 18 37 24 43 26 25
Wrong track 265 133 132 73 69 123 81 61 56 67 9 32 66 89 46 22 233 19 242 23
C% 53 55 51 39 66 59 53 49 49 62 41 60 58 59 58 29 53 48 53 58
Undecided 104 45 59 46 15 43 34 24 24 22 5 6 23 23 20 26 97 4 97 7
C% 21 19 23 25 14 21 22 19 21 20 23 11 20 15 25 34 22 10 21 18

13



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Total Male

Ind/
Other

BANNER 1

field
Litch
field

Hart-

ford Haven East

New

2010/10/21

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

75+

Min-
White ority

500
100

230
46

210
42

60
12

GENDER
Fe-
male

241 259
100 100
98 132
41 51
120 90

50 35

23 37

10 14

186
100

145
78

28
15

209
100

68

102

49

39
19

152
100

69
45

64
42

19
13

125
100

73

46
37

o

115
100

48
42

48
42

19
17

108
100

40
52
48

16
15

14

22
100

53
100

25
47

23
43

114
100

50
44

151
100

69
46

59

23
15

80
100

36
45

34
43

10
13

76
100

36
47

32
42

436
100

191
44

187
43

58
13

40
100

VOTING
Al-
most
cer- Prob-
tain ably
460 40
100 100
211 19
46 48
196 14
43 35
53 7
12 18



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q9. Is the recession over in Connecticut?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 40 18 22 22 6 12 15 8 10 7 1 3 10 14 5 7 35 4 40 0
C% 8 7 8 12 6 6 10 6 9 6 5 6 9 9 6 9 8 10 9 0
No 436 215 221 156 95 185 124 111 101 100 21 48 98 133 67 65 383 31 398 38
C% 87 89 85 84 90 89 82 89 88 93 95 91 86 88 84 86 88 78 87 95
Undecided 24 8 16 8 4 12 13 6 4 1 0 2 6 4 8 4 18 5 22 2
C% 5 3 6 4 4 6 9 5 3 1 0 4 5 3 10 5 4 13 5 5

15



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q10. Do believe that the jobs situation will improve in the next six months?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 171 80 91 89 20 62 57 49 44 21 11 22 39 42 25 31 138 23 159 12
C% 34 33 35 48 19 30 38 39 38 19 50 42 34 28 31 41 32 58 35 30
No 292 145 147 83 74 135 81 71 61 79 11 30 70 99 48 31 262 16 266 26
C% 58 60 57 45 70 65 53 57 53 73 50 57 61 66 60 41 60 40 58 65
Undecided 37 16 21 14 11 12 14 5 10 8 0 1 5 10 7 14 36 1 35 2
C% 7 7 8 8 10 6 9 4 9 7 0 2 4 7 9 18 8 3 8 5

16



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Ql1l. Do you believe that the federal stimulus plan has been effective in Connecticut?

Total

Yes

Undecided

500
100

156
31

284
57

60
12

Total Male

GENDER
Fe-
male

241 259
100 100
68 88
28 34
142 142

59 55

31 29

13 11

186
100

106
57

62

18
10

33
16

BANNER 1

Fair-
field
Litch
field

152
100

45
30

85

22
14

Hart-

ford Haven East

125
100

48

65

52

12
10

New

115
100

36
31

61

18
16

2010/10/21

108
100

27
25

17

53
100

15

33
62

114
100

36
32

66

12
11

151
100

49
32

85

17
11

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

12
15

76
100

28
37

56
13

Min-

VOTING
Al-
most
cer- Prob-

tain ably

460 40
100 100
148 8
32 20
257 27
56 68
55 5
12 13



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q1l2. In the race for U.S. Senate your ballot lists four candidates in the following order: Republican Linda McMahon, Democrat Richard Blumenthal, Connecticut for
Lieberman Candidate John Mertens, Working Families Candidate Richard Blumenthal or Independent Warren Mosler...vote/lean?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE —-—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-———mmmmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean McMahon - 160 93 67 15 68 77 56 34 32 38 2 17 43 52 27 18 140 8 155 5
Republican C% 32 39 26 8 65 37 37 27 28 35 9 32 38 34 34 24 32 20 34 13
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 257 112 145 153 23 81 67 78 61 51 14 29 54 78 42 39 223 28 238 19
Democrat C% 51 46 56 82 22 39 44 62 53 47 64 55 47 52 53 51 51 70 52 48
Vote/Lean Mertens - 3 0 3 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 2 1
CT for Lieberman C% 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
Vote/Lean Mosler - 5 3 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 5 0 4 1
Independent C% 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 13 2 11 5 1 7 5 3 2 3 0 0 3 3 2 4 9 0 12 1
Working Families C% 3 1 4 3 1 3 3 2 2 3 0 0 3 2 3 5 2 0 3 3
Undecided 62 31 31 12 10 40 21 8 19 14 6 7 10 16 8 14 56 4 49 13

C% 12 13 12 6 10 19 14 6 17 13 27 13 9 11 10 18 13 10 11 33

18



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q13. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer Republican McMahon, Democrat Blumenthal, Connecticut for Lieberman Candidate Mertens,
Working Families Candidate Blumenthal, or Independent Mosler?

BASE: Undecided

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 62 31 31 12 10 40 21 8 19 14 6 7 10 16 8 14 56 4 49 13
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean McMahon - 33 18 15 5 7 21 12 4 7 10 0 4 6 7 3 12 32 1 28 5
Republican C% 53 58 48 42 70 53 57 50 37 71 0 57 60 44 38 86 57 25 57 38
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 13 7 6 4 1 8 6 1 4 2 3 3 2 5 0 0 10 3 10 3
Democrat C% 21 23 19 33 10 20 29 13 21 14 50 43 20 31 0 0 18 75 20 23
Vote/Lean Mertens - 4 2 2 0 1 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 3 1
CT for Lieberman C% 6 6 6 0 10 8 5 13 11 0 0 0 0 6 25 7 5 0 6 8
Vote/Lean Mosler - 4 1 3 0 0 4 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 2 2
Independent C% 6 3 10 0 0 10 0 0 11 14 33 0 0 13 0 0 7 0 4 15
Undecided 8 3 5 3 1 4 2 2 4 0 1 0 2 1 3 1 7 0 6 2

C% 13 10 16 25 10 10 10 25 21 0 17 0 20 6 38 7 13 0 12 15

19



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q012./Q13. Vote for U.S. Senate

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean McMahon - 193 111 82 20 75 98 68 38 39 48 2 21 49 59 30 30 172 9 183 10
Republican C% 39 46 32 11 71 47 45 30 34 44 9 40 43 39 38 39 39 23 40 25
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 270 119 151 157 24 89 73 79 65 53 17 32 56 83 42 39 233 31 248 22
Democrat C% 54 49 58 84 23 43 48 63 57 49 77 60 49 55 53 51 53 78 54 55
Vote/Lean Mertens - 7 2 5 0 3 4 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 2 2 2 6 0 5 2
CT for Lieberman C% 1 1 2 0 3 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 3 1 0 1 5
Vote/Lean Mosler - 9 4 5 1 1 7 2 1 3 3 2 0 3 3 1 0 9 0 6 3
Independent C% 2 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 3 3 9 0 3 2 1 0 2 0 1 8
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 13 2 11 5 1 7 5 3 2 3 0 0 3 3 2 4 9 0 12 1
Working Families C% 3 1 4 3 1 3 3 2 2 3 0 0 3 2 3 5 2 0 3 3
Undecided 8 3 5 3 1 4 2 2 4 0 1 0 2 1 3 1 7 0 6 2

C% 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 0 5 0 2 1 4 1 2 0 1 5

20



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Senate with Cross Endorsements

Q12./Q13. Vote for U.S.

Total
Vote/Lean McMahon -
Republican

Vote/Lean Blumenthal -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Mertens -
CT for Lieberman

Vote/Lean Mosler -
Independent

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
o

©

[es)

Total Male

GENDER
Fe-
male

241 259
100 100
111 82

46 32

121 162
50 63
2 5
1 2
4 5
2 2
3 5
1 2

186
100

20
11

162
87

w

S

2010/10/21

BANNER 1

Fair-

field AGE
Litch Hart- New
field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

68 38 39 48 2 21 49 59
45 30 34 44 9 40 43 39
78 82 67 56 17 32 59 86
51 66 58 52 77 60 52 57
2 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
1 2 2 1 0 0 1 1
2 1 3 3 2 0 3 3
1 1 3 3 9 0 3 2
2 2 4 0 1 0 2 1
1 2 3 0 5 0 2 1

21

75+

White ority

Min-

o

o

VOTING
Al-
most
cer- Prob-
tain ably
460 40
100 100
183 10
40 25
260 23
57 58
5 2
1 5
6 3
1 8
6 2
1 5



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Ql4. Which candidate has run a more negative campaign?

Total

McMahon

Blumenthal

Undecided

Total Male

Ind/
Other

BANNER 1

field
Litch
field

Hart-

ford Haven East

New

2010/10/21

VOTING
RACE Al-
——————————— most

——————————————————————————————————— Min- cer- Prob-

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

75+ White ority tain ably

500
100

311
62

101
20

88
18

GENDER
Fe-
male

241 259
100 100
141 170

59 66

54 47

22 18

46 42

19 16

186
100

153
82

20
11

105
100

39
37

42
40

24
23

209
100

119
57

46
22

44
21

152
100

82
54

34
22

36
24

125
100

84

22

18

19
15

115
100

80
70

17
15

18
16

108
100

65
28
26

15
14

22

22
100

18
82

53
100

35

12
23

114
100

71
62

24
21

19
17

151
100

94
62

35
23

22
15

80
100

48

14

18

18
23

76 436 40 460 40
100 100 100 100 100

42 276 27 290 21

14 82 7 92 9
18 19 18 20 23
20 78 6 78 10
26 18 15 17 25



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q15. Linda McMahon has released an ad stating that Richard Blumenthal lied about serving in Vietnam. Does this make you more likely to vote for Linda McMahon, Richard
Blumenthal or one of the other candidates for U.S. Senate?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-———mmmmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
McMahon 127 79 48 13 54 60 51 22 24 30 2 9 29 41 25 19 116 4 121 6
C% 25 33 19 7 51 29 34 18 21 28 9 17 25 27 31 25 27 10 26 15
Blumenthal 152 63 89 92 12 48 38 46 33 35 12 14 35 38 19 32 125 21 138 14
C% 30 26 34 49 11 23 25 37 29 32 55 26 31 25 24 42 29 53 30 35
One of the other 23 11 12 7 4 12 2 3 7 11 2 4 3 4 5 5 20 0 16 7
candidates C% 5 5 5 4 4 6 1 2 6 10 9 8 3 3 6 7 5 0 3 18
No Difference 167 72 95 65 32 70 49 51 39 28 3 19 40 58 29 18 147 13 159 8
C% 33 30 37 35 30 33 32 41 34 26 14 36 35 38 36 24 34 33 35 20
Undecided 31 16 15 9 3 19 12 3 12 4 3 7 7 10 2 2 28 2 26 5
C% 6 7 6 5 3 9 8 2 10 4 14 13 6 7 3 3 6 5 6 13

23



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
016. In the race for Governor your ballot lists three candidates in the following order: Republican Tom Foley, Democrat Dan Malloy, Working Families candidate Dan
Malloy, or Independent Thomas Marsh. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE —-—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-———mmmmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Foley - 164 95 69 13 75 76 56 36 41 31 1 15 39 56 27 25 146 5 158 6
Republican C% 33 39 27 7 71 36 37 29 36 29 5 28 34 37 34 33 33 13 34 15
Vote/Lean Malloy - 204 90 114 137 9 58 54 62 47 41 11 24 43 63 34 28 171 27 193 11
Democrat C% 41 37 44 74 9 28 36 50 41 38 50 45 38 42 43 37 39 68 42 28
Vote/Lean Malloy - 20 6 14 5 1 14 5 6 3 6 0 3 4 7 5 0 18 2 16 4
Working Families C% 4 2 5 3 1 7 3 5 3 6 0 6 4 5 6 0 4 5 3 10
Vote/Lean Marsh - 15 10 5 2 4 9 5 3 1 6 3 0 5 3 2 2 13 1 14 1
Independent C% 3 4 2 1 4 4 3 2 1 6 14 0 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3
Undecided 97 40 57 29 16 52 32 18 23 24 7 11 23 22 12 21 88 5 79 18

C% 19 17 22 16 15 25 21 14 20 22 32 21 20 15 15 28 20 13 17 45

24



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

Q016./Q17. Vote for Governor

Total
Vote/Lean Foley -
Republican

Vote/Lean Malloy -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Malloy -
Working Families

Vote/Lean Marsh -
Independent

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
o

500
100

191

224
45

Total Male

GENDER
Fe-
male

241 259
100 100
109 82

45 32

98 126

41 49

6 16
2 6
12 10
5 4
16 25
7 10

143
77

w

Ind/
Other

209
100

89
43

BANNER 1

field
Litch
field

152
100

65
43

61
40

w

Hart-

ford Haven East

New

115
100

45

51
44

w

2010/10/21

108
100

37
34

50
46

25

53
100

19

27
51

114
100

49
43

151
100

57
38

72
48

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

80
100

31

35
44

75+

76
100

32
42

30

o

RACE
Min-

White ority
436 40
100 100
171 5
39 13
189 29
43 73
18 4
4 10
20 1
5 3
38 1
9 3

VOTING
Al-
most
cer- Prob-
tain ably
460 40
100 100
180 11
39 28
210 14
46 35
18 4
4 10
19 3
4 8
33 8
7 20



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

016./Q17. Vote for Governor with cross endorsements

Total
Vote/Lean Foley -
Republican

Vote/Lean Malloy -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Marsh -
Independent

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total Male

GENDER
Fe-
male

241 259
100 100
109 82

45 32

104 142
43 55
12 10
5 4
16 25
7 10

Ind/
Other

209
100

89
85

41

21
10

BANNER 1

field
Litch
field

152
100

65
43

66
43

15
10

Hart-

ford Haven East

New

115
100

45

54

47

11
10

2010/10/21

108
100

37
34

56
52

26

53
100

19

30
57

114
100

49
43

49
43

151
100

57
38

52

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

75+

76
100

32
42

11
14

White ority

Min-

VOTING
Al-
most
cer- Prob-
tain ably
460 40
100 100
180 11
39 28
228 18
50 45
19 3
4 8
33 8
7 20



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q18. If the General Election for Secretary of State was held today and the candidates were Republican Jerry Farrell, Democrat Denise Merrill, Green Party Candidate
Michael DeRosa, Libertarian Ken Mosher, Working Families Candidate Denise Merrilor Independent Michael Telesca...vote/lean?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE —-—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-———mmmmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40

c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Farrell - 111 66 45 19 53 39 41 26 24 20 1 11 32 34 19 13 99 6 107 4
Republican C% 22 27 17 10 50 19 27 21 21 19 5 21 28 23 24 17 23 15 23 10
Vote/Lean Merrill - 142 66 76 95 11 36 43 39 33 27 7 12 27 46 23 27 118 19 137 5
Democrat C% 28 27 29 51 10 17 28 31 29 25 32 23 24 30 29 36 27 48 30 13
Vote/Lean DeRosa - 15 4 11 5 4 6 8 3 2 2 0 1 2 4 5 2 14 1 14 1
Green C% 3 2 4 3 4 3 5 2 2 2 0 2 2 3 6 3 3 3 3 3
Vote/Lean Mosher - 6 6 0 2 1 3 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 5 1 6 0
Libertarian C% 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 5 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 0
Vote/Lean Merrill - 18 5 13 6 1 11 2 7 2 7 1 3 4 8 0 2 13 3 15 3
Working Families C% 4 2 5 3 1 5 1 6 2 6 5 6 4 5 0 3 3 8 3 8
Vote/Lean Telesca - 13 8 5 4 0 9 2 3 4 4 1 4 2 5 1 0 8 4 13 0
Independent C% 3 3 2 2 0 4 1 2 3 4 5 8 2 3 1 0 2 10 3 0
Undecided 195 86 109 55 35 105 55 45 48 47 11 22 46 51 31 32 179 © 168 27

C% 39 36 42 30 33 50 36 36 42 44 50 42 40 34 39 42 41 15 37 68

27



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q18. Vote for Secretary of State with cross endorsements

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Farrell - 111 66 45 19 53 39 41 26 24 20 1 11 32 34 19 13 99 6 107 4
Republican C% 22 27 17 10 50 19 27 21 21 19 5 21 28 23 24 17 23 15 23 10
Vote/Lean Merrill - 160 71 89 101 12 47 45 46 35 34 8 15 31 54 23 29 131 22 152 8
Democrat C% 32 29 34 54 11 22 30 37 30 31 36 28 27 36 29 38 30 55 33 20
Vote/Lean DeRosa - 15 4 11 5 4 6 8 3 2 2 0 1 2 4 5 2 14 1 14 1
Green C% 3 2 4 3 4 3 5 2 2 2 0 2 2 3 6 3 3 3 3 3
Vote/Lean Mosher - 6 6 0 2 1 3 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 5 1 6 0
Libertarian C% 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 5 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 0
Vote/Lean Telesca - 13 8 5 4 0 9 2 3 4 4 1 4 2 5 1 0 8 4 13 0
Independent C% 3 3 2 2 0 4 1 2 3 4 5 8 2 3 1 0 2 10 3 0
Undecided 195 86 109 55 35 105 55 45 48 47 11 22 46 51 31 32 179 6 168 27

C% 39 36 42 30 33 50 36 36 42 44 50 42 40 34 39 42 41 15 37 68

28



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q19. If the General Election for Treasurer was held today and the candidates were, Republican Jeff Wright, Democrat Denise Nappier, Green Party candidate David Bue,
Working Families Candidate Denise Nappier, Independent Andrew Grant White...vote/lean?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE —-—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ———————mmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Wright - 102 62 40 10 63 29 35 21 21 25 1 8 30 28 22 12 88 4 97 5
Republican C% 20 26 15 5 60 14 23 17 18 23 5 15 26 19 28 16 20 10 21 13
Vote/Lean Nappier - 193 89 104 118 16 59 62 57 38 36 9 20 44 65 31 24 165 23 186 7
Democrat C% 39 37 40 63 15 28 41 46 33 33 41 38 39 43 39 32 38 58 40 18
Vote/Lean Bue - 8 4 4 1 3 4 4 1 3 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 8 0 7 1
Green Party C% 2 2 2 1 3 2 3 1 3 0 5 2 2 1 3 0 2 0 2 3
Vote/Lean Nappier - 18 3 15 7 2 9 4 7 5 2 0 3 1 8 4 2 13 4 15 3
Working Families C% 4 1 6 4 2 4 3 6 4 2 0 6 1 5 5 3 3 10 3 8
Vote/Lean White - 10 5 5 5 1 4 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 2 3 7 2 8 2
Independents C% 2 2 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 2 5 2 5
Undecided 169 78 91 45 20 104 42 37 45 45 11 21 37 44 19 35 155 7 147 22

C% 34 32 35 24 19 50 28 30 39 42 50 40 32 29 24 46 36 18 32 55

29



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Q19. Vote for Treasurer with cross endorsements

Total
Vote/Lean Wright -
Republican

Vote/Lean Nappier -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Bue -
Green Party

Vote/Lean White -
Independents

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total Male

Ind/
Other

BANNER 1

field
Litch
field

Hart-

ford Haven East

New

18-34 35-44

75+

Min-

White ority tain

500
100

102
20

211
42

GENDER
Fe-
male

241 259
100 100

62 40

26 15

92 119

38 46

4 4
2 2
5 5
2 2
78 91
32 35

125
67

w

45

209
100

29
14

152
100

35
23

w

42

125
100

21
17

64
51

115
100

21
18

43
37

w

w

45

108
100

25
23

30

23
43

w

44

80
100

22
28

35
44

76
100

12
16

26
34

35
46

436
100

88
20

178
41

155
36

VOTING

Al-
most

cer- Prob-

ably

460 40

100 100

97 5

21 13

201 10

44 25

7 1

2 3

8 2

2 5

147 22

32 55

2010/10/21



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q020. If the General Election for Comptroller was held today and the candidates were Republican Jack Orchulli, Democrat Kevin Lembo, Green Party candidate Colin
Bennett, Working Families Candidate Kevin Lembo, Libertarian Joshua Katz or Independent Hugh Dolan...vote/lean?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE —-—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-———mmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Orchulli - 81 49 32 7 49 25 33 17 13 18 1 7 22 23 17 10 74 1 78 3
Republican C% 16 20 12 4 47 12 22 14 11 17 5 13 19 15 21 13 17 3 17 8
Vote/Lean Lembo - 143 62 81 101 8 34 42 35 37 29 8 14 31 50 20 20 120 18 135 8
Democrat C% 29 26 31 54 8 16 28 28 32 27 36 26 27 33 25 26 28 45 29 20
Vote/Lean Bennett - 13 4 9 3 4 6 5 1 5 2 0 1 3 3 3 2 13 0 11 2
Green Party C% 3 2 3 2 4 3 3 1 4 2 0 2 3 2 4 3 3 0 2 5
Vote/Lean Lembo - 20 4 16 3 2 15 2 6 4 8 0 4 3 9 2 2 13 4 19 1
Working Families C% 4 2 6 2 2 7 1 5 3 7 0 8 3 6 3 3 3 10 4 3
Vote/Lean Katz - 7 6 1 3 2 2 4 1 1 1 1 0 2 3 1 0 5 1 6 1
Libertarian C% 1 2 0 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 5 0 2 2 1 0 1 3 1 3
Vote/Lean Dolan - 18 11 7 3 4 11 8 3 5 2 0 2 1 8 4 3 13 5 17 1
Independents C% 4 5 3 2 4 5 5 2 4 2 0 4 1 5 5 4 3 13 4 3
Undecided 218 105 113 66 36 116 58 62 50 48 12 25 52 55 33 39 198 11 194 24

C% 44 44 44 35 34 56 38 50 43 44 55 47 46 36 41 51 45 28 42 60

31



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q020. Vote for Comptroller with cross endorsements

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Orchulli - 81 49 32 7 49 25 33 17 13 18 1 7 22 23 17 10 74 1 78 3
Republican C% 16 20 12 4 47 12 22 14 11 17 5 13 19 15 21 13 17 3 17 8
Vote/Lean Lembo - 163 66 97 104 10 49 44 41 41 37 8 18 34 59 22 22 133 22 154 9
Democrat C% 33 27 37 56 10 23 29 33 36 34 36 34 30 39 28 29 31 55 33 23
Vote/Lean Bennett - 13 4 9 3 4 6 5 1 5 2 0 1 3 3 3 2 13 0 11 2
Green Party C% 3 2 3 2 4 3 3 1 4 2 0 2 3 2 4 3 3 0 2 5
Vote/Lean Katz - 7 6 1 3 2 2 4 1 1 1 1 0 2 3 1 0 5 1 6 1
Libertarian C% 1 2 0 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 5 0 2 2 1 0 1 3 1 3
Vote/Lean Dolan - 18 11 7 3 4 11 8 3 5 2 0 2 1 8 4 3 13 5 17 1
Independents C% 4 5 3 2 4 5 5 2 4 2 0 4 1 5 5 4 3 13 4 3
Undecided 218 105 113 66 36 116 58 62 50 48 12 25 52 55 33 39 198 11 194 24

C% 44 44 44 35 34 56 38 50 43 44 55 47 46 36 41 51 45 28 42 60

32



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q21. If the General Election for Attorney General was held today and the candidates were Republican Martha Dean, Democrat George Jepsen, Green Party candidate Stephen
Fournier, Working Families Candidate George Jepsen, or Independent Stephen Fournier...vote/lean?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE —-—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-———mmmmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Dean - 139 80 59 19 66 54 49 30 27 33 1 11 38 45 28 15 122 5 133 6
Republican C% 28 33 23 10 63 26 32 24 23 31 5 21 33 30 35 20 28 13 29 15
Vote/Lean Jepsen - 185 84 101 120 12 53 55 52 36 42 7 16 47 54 33 27 159 23 175 10
Democrat C% 37 35 39 65 11 25 36 42 31 39 32 30 41 36 41 36 36 58 38 25
Vote/Lean Fournier - 5 4 1 0 0 5 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 5 0
Green Party C% 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0
Vote/Lean Jepsen - 14 3 11 6 1 7 3 5 3 3 0 5 1 5 0 3 9 2 13 1
Working Families C% 3 1 4 3 1 3 2 4 3 3 0 9 1 3 0 4 2 5 3 3
Vote/Lean Fournier - 19 15 4 3 3 13 7 4 5 3 3 2 2 10 0 2 13 5 17 2
Independents C% 4 6 2 2 3 6 5 3 4 3 14 4 2 7 0 3 3 13 4 5
Undecided 138 55 83 38 23 77 36 33 42 27 10 19 26 37 18 27 128 5 117 21

C% 28 23 32 20 22 37 24 26 37 25 45 36 23 25 23 36 29 13 25 53

33



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q21. Vote for Attorney General with cross endorsements

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-———mmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Dean - 139 80 59 19 66 54 49 30 27 33 1 11 38 45 28 15 122 5 133 6
Republican C% 28 33 23 10 63 26 32 24 23 31 5 21 33 30 35 20 28 13 29 15
Vote/Lean Jepsen - 199 87 112 126 13 60 58 57 39 45 7 21 48 59 33 30 168 25 188 11
Democrat C% 40 36 43 68 12 29 38 46 34 42 32 40 42 39 41 39 39 63 41 28
Vote/Lean Fournier - 5 4 1 0 0 5 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 5 0
Green Party C% 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0
Vote/Lean Fournier - 19 15 4 3 3 13 7 4 5 3 3 2 2 10 0 2 13 5 17 2
Independents C% 4 6 2 2 3 6 5 3 4 3 14 4 2 7 0 3 3 13 4 5
Undecided 138 55 83 38 23 77 36 33 42 27 10 19 26 37 18 27 128 5 117 21

34



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
022. Thinking about your local congressional race will you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate for congress?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 245 103 142 16l 10 74 68 73 62 42 16 27 47 75 40 38 208 30 226 19
C% 49 43 55 87 10 35 45 58 54 39 73 51 41 50 50 50 48 75 49 48
Republican 165 95 70 10 76 79 59 31 33 42 0 16 42 50 29 27 144 7 155 10
C% 33 39 27 5 72 38 39 25 29 39 0 30 37 33 36 36 33 18 34 25
Undecided 83 36 47 14 18 51 21 20 20 22 6 9 24 22 11 10 77 3 72 11
C% 17 15 18 8 17 24 14 16 17 20 27 17 21 15 14 13 18 8 16 28
Refused 7 7 0 1 1 5 4 1 0 2 0 1 1 4 0 1 7 0 7 0
C% 1 3 0 1 1 2 3 1 0 2 0 2 1 3 0 1 2 0 2 0

35



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q23. Currently possession of a "Useable Amount" of marijuana is treated as a misdemeanor, punishable by up to one year in jail or fine of up to $1,000 for the first
offense. At this time, which of the following describes how you feel about marijuana laws in Connecticut...?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE —-—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Fully legal 84 44 40 43 9 32 29 18 17 20 7 11 17 23 10 14 71 12 78 6
C% 17 18 15 23 9 15 19 14 15 19 32 21 15 15 13 18 16 30 17 15
Decriminalized to have 122 63 59 55 25 42 27 40 29 26 5 15 30 40 18 13 107 9 118 4
one ounce C% 24 26 23 30 24 20 18 32 25 24 23 28 26 26 23 17 25 23 26 10
Legal with RX 187 75 112 60 41 86 59 31 55 42 10 20 44 52 33 27 164 13 167 20
C% 37 31 43 32 39 41 39 25 48 39 45 38 39 34 41 36 38 33 36 50
Illegal 88 47 41 26 24 38 29 29 12 18 0 6 22 28 19 13 77 5 79 9
C% 18 20 16 14 23 18 19 23 10 17 0 11 19 19 24 17 18 13 17 23
Undecided 19 12 7 2 6 11 8 7 2 2 0 1 1 8 0 9 17 1 18 1
C% 4 5 3 1 6 5 5 6 2 2 0 2 1 5 0 12 4 3 4 3
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
024. As you may know, Connecticut law now permits marriages between two individuals of the same sex. Do you personally know anyone who has entered into a same-sex
marriage?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE —-—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 223 96 127 101 46 76 69 64 42 48 13 26 50 77 38 17 198 19 209 14
C% 45 40 49 54 44 36 45 51 37 44 59 49 44 51 48 22 45 48 45 35
No 270 142 128 85 56 129 77 60 73 60 9 25 63 74 39 58 232 20 244 26
C% 54 59 49 46 53 62 51 48 63 56 41 47 55 49 49 76 53 50 53 65
Don't know/Refused 7 3 4 0 3 4 6 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 6 1 7 0
C% 1 1 2 0 3 2 4 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 4 1 1 3 2 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q025. A number of proposals have been made for existing laws or constitutional amendments regarding same-sex marriage. Which of the following comes closest to how you
feel about same-sex marriage in Connecticut...?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE —-—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-———mmmmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Prohibit same-sex 80 49 31 21 24 35 24 21 15 20 1 3 17 25 17 17 66 8 68 12
unions C% 16 20 12 11 23 17 16 17 13 19 5 6 15 17 21 22 15 20 15 30
Leave as is 80 38 42 22 20 38 32 12 15 21 0 6 26 19 13 16 69 6 74 6
C% 16 16 16 12 19 18 21 10 13 19 0 11 23 13 16 21 16 15 16 15
Domestic partnerships 153 74 79 59 28 66 41 44 34 34 8 22 32 40 26 23 137 9 147 6
same as marriage C% 31 31 31 32 27 32 27 35 30 31 36 42 28 26 33 30 31 23 32 15
Legally marry 162 70 92 76 24 62 46 44 43 29 13 18 36 61 20 13 144 13 151 11
C% 32 29 36 41 23 30 30 35 37 27 59 34 32 40 25 17 33 33 33 28
Undecided 25 10 15 8 9 8 9 4 8 4 0 4 3 6 4 7 20 4 20 5
C% 5 4 6 4 9 4 6 3 7 4 0 8 3 4 5 9 5 10 4 13
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
026. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 121 58 63 57 13 51 33 31 31 26 9 15 34 46 12 5 101 16 109 12
C% 24 24 24 31 12 24 22 25 27 24 41 28 30 30 15 7 23 40 24 30
No 376 183 193 129 92 155 118 94 82 82 13 38 80 105 66 71 332 24 350 26
C% 75 76 75 69 88 74 78 75 71 76 59 72 70 70 83 93 76 60 76 65
Undecided 3 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 1 2
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 5
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q27. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 147 78 69 50 41 56 43 38 38 28 3 32 65 27 9 11 122 20 133 14
C% 29 32 27 27 39 27 28 30 33 26 14 60 57 18 11 14 28 50 29 35
No 349 162 187 136 64 149 108 87 75 79 19 21 49 123 69 65 310 20 325 24
C% 70 67 72 73 61 71 71 70 65 73 86 40 43 81 86 86 71 50 71 60
Undecided 4 1 3 0 0 4 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 2 2
C% 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 5
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q028. Are you or are any members of your household gun owners?

BANNER 1
AREA VOTING
GENDER PARTY Fair- RACE Al-
———————————————————————————— field AGE -—-—-------- most
Fe- Ind/ Litch Hart- New = = ——-————mmmmmmm e Min- cer- Prob-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other field ford Haven East 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ White ority tain ably

Total 500 241 259 186 105 209 152 125 115 108 22 53 114 151 80 76 436 40 460 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 134 84 50 29 36 69 51 32 19 32 3 10 44 37 23 16 117 7 126 8
C% 27 35 19 16 34 33 34 26 17 30 14 19 39 25 29 21 27 18 27 20
No 361 156 205 156 69 136 100 93 94 74 19 42 70 113 55 60 315 32 331 30
C% 72 65 79 84 66 65 66 74 82 69 86 79 61 75 69 79 72 80 72 75
Undecided 5 1 4 1 0 4 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 4 1 3 2
C% 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 2 0 2 0 1 3 0 1 3 1 5
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

Area

Total

Fairfield/Litchfield

Hartford

New Haven

East

JOB OBAMA
IS DOING
DIRECTION =—----------
OF CT Dis-
___________ Ap-  ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

CHILDREN
IN SCHOOL
SYSTEM

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS
EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL
IN CT CONGRESS RACE
Yes No Dem Rep Undec

500 131 265 230 210
C% 100 100 100 100 100

152 37 81 69 64
C% 30 28 31 30 30
125 40 61 73 46
C% 25 31 23 32 22
115 35 56 48 48
C% 23 27 21 21 23
108 19 67 40 52
C% 22 15 25 17 25

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No

40 436
100 100
15 124
38 28

8 111
20 25
10 101
25 23
7 100
18 23

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
57 81
33 28
49 71
29 24
44 61
26 21
21 79
12 27

156 284 245 165 83
100 100 100 100 100

45 85 68 59 21

29 30 28 36 25
48 65 73 31 20
31 23 30 19 24
36 61 62 33 20

23 21 25 20 24

27 73 42 42 22
17 26 17 25 27

42

HOUSEHOLD

UNION

MEMBERS

Yes No

121 376
100 100
33 118
27 31
31 94
26 25
31 82
26 22
26 82
21 22

147 3
100 1

43 1

38
26

28
19

49
00

08
31

87
25

75
21

79
23

HOUSEHOLD
GUN OWNERS
Yes No
134 361
100 100
51 100
38 28
32 93
24 26
19 94
14 26
32 74
24 20
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
o

DIRECTION

OF CT

JOB OBAMA

IS DOING
Dis-

Ap- ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

210
100

120
57

90
43

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
68 142 103 95 36 58 183 78 162 84 156
44 50 42 58 43 48 49 53 46 63 43
88 142 142 70 47 63 193 69 187 50 205
56 50 58 42 57 52 51 47 54 37 57

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No
40 436
100 100
18 215
45 49
22 221
55 51

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
80 145
47 50
91 147
53 50

43
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as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent Non-partisan/Other?

S2. Are you enrolled

Total

Democrat

Republican

Independent/Other

JOB OBAMA
IS DOING
DIRECTION =—----------
OF CT Dis-
___________ Ap-  ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS
EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL
IN CT CONGRESS RACE
Yes No Dem Rep Undec

500 131 265 230 210
C% 100 100 100 100 100

186 67 73 145 28

C% 37 51 28 63 13
105 21 69 17 80
C% 21 16 26 7 38
209 43 123 68 102
C% 42 33 46 30 49

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No

40 436
100 100
22 156
55 36

6 95
15 22
12 185
30 42

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
89 83
52 28
20 74
12 25
62 135
36 46

156 284 245 165 83
100 100 100 100 100

106 62 161l 10 14
68 22 66 6 17
9 87 10 76 18
6 31 4 46 22

41 135 74 79 51
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HOUSEHOLD

UNION

MEMBERS

Yes No
121 376
100 100
57 129
47 34
13 92
11 24
51 155
42 41

CHILDREN

IN SCHOOL

SYSTEM

Yes No
147 349
100 100
50 136
34 39
41 64
28 18
56 149
38 43

HOUSEHOLD
GUN OWNERS
Yes No
134 361
100 100
29 156
22 43
36 69
27 19
69 136
51 38
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
S3. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor and U.S. Senate?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Almost certain 460 121 242 211 196 40 398 159 266 148 257 226 155 72 109 350 133 325 126 331
C% 92 92 91 92 93 100 91 93 91 95 90 92 94 87 90 93 90 93 94 92
Probably vote 40 10 23 19 14 0 38 12 26 8 27 19 10 11 12 26 14 24 8 30
C% 8 8 9 8 7 0 9 7 9 5 10 8 6 13 10 7 10 7 6 8
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 yrs 4 1 2 3 0 0 4 3 1 2 2 3 0 1 0 4 0 4 1 3
C% 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
25-34 yrs 18 7 7 9 4 1 17 8 10 6 12 13 0 5 9 9 3 15 2 16
C% 4 5 3 4 2 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 0 6 7 2 2 4 1 4
35-44 yrs 53 15 32 25 23 3 48 22 30 15 33 27 16 9 15 38 32 21 10 42
C% 11 11 12 11 11 8 11 13 10 10 12 11 10 11 12 10 22 6 7 12
45-54 yrs 114 25 66 50 57 10 98 39 70 36 66 47 42 24 34 80 65 49 44 70
C% 23 19 25 22 27 25 22 23 24 23 23 19 25 29 28 21 44 14 33 19
55-64 yrs 151 39 89 69 59 14 133 42 99 49 85 75 50 22 46 105 27 123 37 113
C% 30 30 34 30 28 35 31 25 34 31 30 31 30 27 38 28 18 35 28 31
65-74 yrs 80 14 46 36 34 5 67 25 48 20 48 40 29 11 12 66 9 69 23 55
C% 16 11 17 16 16 13 15 15 16 13 17 16 18 13 10 18 6 20 17 15
75+ yrs 76 28 22 36 32 7 65 31 31 28 36 38 27 10 5 71 11 65 16 60
C% 15 21 8 16 15 18 15 18 11 18 13 16 16 12 4 19 19 12 17
Refused 4 2 1 2 1 0 4 1 3 0 2 2 1 1 0 3 0 3 1 2
C% 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 436 106 233 191 187 35 383 138 262 129 251 208 144 77 101 332 122 310 117 315
C% 87 81 88 83 89 88 88 81 90 83 88 85 87 93 83 88 83 89 87 87
Black/African-American 24 11 10 20 4 4 15 17 7 14 9 18 4 2 9 15 10 14 3 21
C% 5 8 4 9 2 10 3 10 2 9 3 7 2 2 7 4 7 4 2 6
American Indian and 4 2 2 2 2 0 4 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 4 2 2 2 2
Alaska Native C% 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
Asian 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2
C% 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Native Hawaiian and 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
Other Pacific Islander C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
Hispanic/Latino 8 3 5 7 1 0 8 2 6 7 1 7 1 0 6 2 6 2 1 7
C% 2 2 2 3 0 0 2 1 2 4 0 3 1 0 5 1 4 1 1 2
Other 20 8 9 7 11 1 18 8 12 3 14 7 10 3 4 16 5 15 8 12
C% 4 6 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 2 5 3 6 4 3 4 3 4 6 3
Don't know 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 2 2 0 4 0 4 0 0 4 0 4 2 2
C% 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e e i bbb bbbt
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 4 0 2 1 3 1 3 0 3 0 3 0 1 3 0 4 3 1 0 4
C% 1 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
Favorable 269 90 97 223 18 35 219 135 111 141 87 217 14 35 69 197 79 186 47 217
C% 54 69 37 97 9 88 50 79 38 90 31 89 8 42 57 52 54 53 35 60
Unfavorable 199 39 141 5 177 4 190 29 159 10 173 16 145 35 45 154 55 144 81 118
C% 40 30 53 2 84 10 44 17 54 6 61 7 88 42 37 41 37 41 60 33
Heard of/Undecided 28 2 25 1 12 0 24 7 19 5 21 12 5 10 7 21 10 18 6 22
C% 6 2 9 0 6 0 6 4 7 3 7 5 3 12 6 6 7 5 4 6
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q2. Is your opinion of Tom Foley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 11 3 2 6 5 0 10 5 6 3 7 7 2 2 3 8 6 5 2 9
C% 2 2 1 3 2 0 2 3 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 4 1 1 2
Favorable 159 40 98 39 107 15 142 42 110 29 122 34 100 22 36 123 51 107 61 97
C% 32 31 37 17 51 38 33 25 38 19 43 14 61 27 30 33 35 31 46 27
Unfavorable 179 55 71 122 42 22 146 80 80 90 67 133 22 21 50 126 49 127 32 143
C% 36 42 27 53 20 55 33 47 27 58 24 54 13 25 41 34 33 36 24 40
Heard of/Undecided 151 33 94 63 56 3 138 44 96 34 88 71 41 38 32 119 41 110 39 112
C% 30 25 35 27 27 8 32 26 33 22 31 29 25 46 26 32 28 32 29 31
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q3. Is your opinion of Dan Malloy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 14 4 5 7 7 2 11 8 5 4 9 6 5 1 1 13 5 9 4 10
C% 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 5 2 3 3 2 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 3
Favorable 204 73 80 144 43 23 168 96 94 103 80 161l 27 15 61 143 55 148 36 166
C% 41 56 30 63 20 58 39 56 32 66 28 66 16 18 50 38 37 42 27 46
Unfavorable 146 26 101 31 103 8 136 32 108 17 118 28 96 19 28 115 47 96 54 89
C% 29 20 38 13 49 20 31 19 37 11 42 11 58 23 23 31 32 28 40 25
Heard of/Undecided 136 28 79 48 57 7 121 35 85 32 77 50 37 48 31 105 40 96 40 96
C% 27 21 30 21 27 18 28 20 29 21 27 20 22 58 26 28 27 28 30 27
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Q4. Is your opinion of Linda McMahon generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

DIRECTION

OF CT

JOB OBAMA

IS DOING
Dis-

Ap- ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

500
100

165

261

52

71
14

265
100

116
44

107

42
16

230
100

191

22
10

29
14

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No

40 436
100 100

0 3
0 1
9 153
23 35
29 215
73 49
2 65
5 15

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 1 3 0 0 0 3 1 2 1 2
1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
15 143 13 127 23 32 133 55 110 63 102
10 50 5 77 28 26 35 37 32 47 28
127 95 204 21 34 75 186 70 190 49 210
81 33 83 13 41 62 49 48 54 37 58
12 45 25 17 26 14 54 21 47 21 47
8 16 10 10 31 12 14 14 13 16 13

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
1 1
1 0
25 132
15 45
124 117
73 40
21 42
12 14

51
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Q5. Is your opinion of Richard Blumenthal generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

OF CT

VOTE FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS RACE

500
100

280

169

34

49
10

131
100

96
73

20

14
11

265
100

110
42

130
49

JOB OBAMA
IS DOING
Dis-
Ap- ap-
prove prove
230 210
100 100
0 2
0 1
197 46
86 22
13 147
6 70
20 15
9 7

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No

40 436
100 100

0 2
0 0
33 230
83 53
4 160
10 37
3 44
8 10

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
2 0
1 0
127 134
74 46
20 136
12 47
22 22
13 8

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS
EFFECTIVE
IN CT
Yes No Dem
156 284 245
100 100 100
0 2 0
0 1 0
133 107 209
85 38 85
9 149 11
6 52 4
14 26 25
9 9 10

52

165
100

21
13

134
81

©

48

21

25

13
16

HOUSEHOLD
UNION
MEMBERS
Yes No
121 376
100 100
2 0
2 0
77 201
64 53
34 134
28 36
8 41
7 11

CHILDREN
IN SCHOOL
SYSTEM
Yes No
147 349
100 100
1 1
1 0
81 197
55 56
51 116
35 33
14 35
10 10

HOUSEHOLD
GUN OWNERS
Yes No

134 361
100 100

0 2
0 1
47 230
35 64
73 94
54 26
14 35
10 10
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 3 2 0 3 0 2 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 1 2 2 1
C% 1 2 0 1 0 5 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0
Favorable 325 103 143 210 72 33 274 141 158 143 139 220 52 48 76 246 91 231 58 263
C% 65 79 54 91 34 83 63 82 54 92 49 90 32 58 63 65 62 66 43 73
Unfavorable 131 25 88 12 108 5 122 15 108 7 114 12 92 25 33 98 45 85 56 74
C% 26 19 33 5 51 13 28 9 37 4 40 5 56 30 27 26 31 24 42 20
Heard of/Undecided 41 1 34 5 30 0 40 12 26 3 31 10 21 10 9 32 10 31 18 23
C% 8 1 13 2 14 0 9 7 9 2 11 4 13 12 7 9 7 9 13 6
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Q7. Do you think Connecticut is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right direction 131 131 0 86 36 19 106 78 46 71 46 86 28 15 33 98 40 91 28 103
C% 26 100 0 37 17 48 24 46 16 46 16 35 17 18 27 26 27 26 21 29
Wrong track 265 0 265 78 151 11 245 53 198 42 198 93 121 47 66 196 77 184 80 181
C% 53 0 100 34 72 28 56 31 68 27 70 38 73 57 55 52 52 53 60 50
Undecided 104 0 0 66 23 10 85 40 48 43 40 66 16 21 22 82 30 74 26 77
C% 21 0 0 29 11 25 19 23 16 28 14 27 10 25 18 22 20 21 19 21
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Q8. Do you approve

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

JOB OBAMA
IS DOING
DIRECTION =—----------
OF CT Dis-
___________ Ap-  ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS
EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL
IN CT CONGRESS RACE
Yes No Dem Rep Undec

500 131 265 230 210
C% 100 100 100 100 100

230 86 78 230 0

C% 46 66 29 100 0
210 36 151 0 210

C% 42 27 57 0 100
60 9 36 0 0

C% 12 7 14 0 0

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No

40 436
100 100
31 184
78 42

7 197
18 45
2 55
5 13

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
127 86
74 29
31 167
18 57
13 39
8 13

156 284 245 165 83
100 100 100 100 100

130 67 193 8 26

15 182 26 149 33

10 64 11 90 40
11 35 26 8 24
7 12 11 5 29

55

HOUSEHOLD

UNION

MEMBERS

Yes No

121 376
100 100
55 173
45 46
52 158
43 42
14 45
12 12

CHILDREN

IN SCHOOL

SYSTEM

Yes No
147 349
100 100
65 163
44 47
66 143
45 41
16 43
11 12

HOUSEHOLD
GUN OWNERS
Yes No

134 361
100 100
40 187
30 52
86 123
64 34
8 51
6 14

2010/10/21



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q9. Is the recession over in Connecticut?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 40 19 11 31 7 40 0 31 6 24 11 30 4 4 16 24 12 28 12 28
C% 8 15 4 13 3 100 0 18 2 15 4 12 2 5 13 6 8 8 9 8
No 436 106 245 184 197 0 436 126 281 121 266 201 156 75 98 335 130 302 119 312
C% 87 81 92 80 94 0 100 74 96 78 94 82 95 90 81 89 88 87 89 86
Undecided 24 6 9 15 6 0 0 14 5 11 7 14 5 4 7 17 5 19 3 21
C% 5 5 3 7 3 0 0 8 2 7 2 6 3 5 6 5 3 5 2 6
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Q10. Do believe that the jobs situation will improve in the next six months?

Total

Yes

Undecided

JOB OBAMA
IS DOING
DIRECTION =—----------
OF CT Dis-
___________ Ap-  ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

500 131 265 230 210
C% 100 100 100 100 100

171 78 53 127 31

C% 34 60 20 55 15
292 46 198 86 167
C% 58 35 75 37 80
37 7 14 17 12
C% 7 5 5 7 6

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No

40 436
100 100
31 126
78 29

6 281
15 64
3 29
8 7

BANNER 2

FEDERAL

STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN

EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD

IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS

Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
89 58 124 19 26 44 127 50 121 34 137
57 20 51 12 31 36 34 34 35 25 38
56 212 100 136 52 76 213 90 198 93 194
36 75 41 82 63 63 57 61 57 69 54
11 14 21 10 5 1 36 7 30 7 30

7 5 9 6 6 1 10 5 9 5 8

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
171 0
100 0
0 292
0 100
0 0
0 0

57
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Ql1l. Do you believe that the federal stimulus plan has been effective in Connecticut?

Total

Yes

Undecided

DIRECTI
OF CT

ON

JOB OBAMA

IS DOING
Dis-

Ap- ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

500
100

156
31

284
57

60
12

131
100

71
54

46

14
11

265
100

42
16

198
75

230
100

130
57

67

33
14

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
156 0 135 5 14 44 112 51 105 21 135
100 0 55 3 17 36 30 35 30 16 37
0 284 74 150 56 66 215 82 198 93 186
0 100 30 91 67 55 57 56 57 69 52
0 0 36 10 13 11 49 14 46 20 40
0 0 15 6 16 9 13 10 13 15 11

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No

40 436
100 100
24 121
60 28
11 266
28 61
5 49
13 11

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
89 56
52 19
58 212
34 73
24 24
14 8

58
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

Ql2. In the race for U.S.

Senate your ballot lists four candidates in the following order:

Republican Linda McMahon,

2010/10/21

Democrat Richard Blumenthal,

Lieberman Candidate John Mertens, Working Families Candidate Richard Blumenthal or Independent Warren Mosler...vote/lean?

Total

Cc%
Vote/Lean McMahon -
Republican C%
Vote/Lean Blumenthal -
Democrat C%
Vote/Lean Mertens -
CT for Lieberman C%
Vote/Lean Mosler -
Independent C%

Vote/Lean Blumenthal -
Working Families

Q
o

Undecided

Q
o

OF CT

500
100

160
32

257
51

131
100

23
18

S

15

265
100

122
46

96
36

S

38

JOB OBAMA

IS DOING
Dis-

Ap- ap-
prove prove
230 210
100 100
11 139
5 66
202 33
88 16
1 2
0 1
1 3
0 1
3 6
1 3
12 27
5 13

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No
40 436
100 100
5 150
13 34
28 212
70 49
0 3
0 1
0 5
0 1
2 10
5 2
5 56
13 13

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
8 145 7 131 20 30 130 56 103 66 93
5 51 3 79 24 25 35 38 30 49 26
127 95 205 13 37 70 185 71 184 45 209
81 33 84 8 45 58 49 48 53 34 58
1 1 1 2 0 0 3 2 1 0 3
1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
0 4 1 3 0 2 3 3 2 3 2
0 1 0 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 1
3 6 8 2 3 2 11 1 12 3 10
2 2 3 1 4 2 3 1 3 2 3
17 33 23 14 23 17 44 14 47 17 44
11 12 9 8 28 14 12 10 13 13 12

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
20 131
12 45
126 114
74 39
0 3
0 1
1 4
1 1
5 7
3 2
19 33
11 11

59
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21

Q13. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer Republican McMahon, Democrat Blumenthal, Connecticut for Lieberman Candidate Mertens,
Working Families Candidate Blumenthal, or Independent Mosler?

BASE: Undecided

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION ---—-=—————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 62 15 38 12 27 5 56 19 33 17 33 23 14 23 17 44 14 47 17 44

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean McMahon - 33 9 19 3 20 3 29 11 16 6 18 6 11 14 8 24 9 23 12 20
Republican C% 53 60 50 25 74 60 52 58 48 35 55 26 79 61 47 55 64 49 71 45
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 13 4 7 5 1 2 11 5 8 7 6 10 0 3 8 5 5 8 0 13
Democrat C% 21 27 18 42 4 40 20 26 24 41 18 43 0 13 47 11 36 17 0 30
Vote/Lean Mertens - 4 1 3 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 4 2 1 1 0 4 0 4 0 4
CT for Lieberman C% 6 7 8 0 15 0 7 0 6 0 12 9 7 4 0 9 0 9 0 9
Vote/Lean Mosler - 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 4 2 0 2 0 4 0 4 0 4
Independent C% 6 0 11 0 0 0 7 0 12 0 12 9 0 9 0 9 0 9 0 9
Undecided 8 1 5 4 2 0 8 3 3 4 1 3 2 3 1 7 0 8 5 3

C% 13 7 13 33 7 0 14 16 9 24 3 13 14 13 6 16 0 17 29 7
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

Q12./Q13. Vote for U.S.

Total
Vote/Lean McMahon -
Republican

Vote/Lean Blumenthal -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Mertens -
CT for Lieberman

Vote/Lean Mosler -
Independent

Vote/Lean Blumenthal -
Working Families

Undecided

Senate

JOB OBAMA
IS DOING
DIRECTION =—----------
OF CT Dis-
___________ Ap-  ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

CHILDREN
IN SCHOOL
SYSTEM

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS
EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL
IN CT CONGRESS RACE
Yes No Dem Rep Undec

500 131 265 230 210
C% 100 100 100 100 100

193 32 141 14 159

C% 39 24 53 6 76
270 91 103 207 34

C% 54 69 39 90 16
7 3 4 1 6

C% 1 2 2 0 3
9 0 8 1 3

C% 2 0 3 0 1
13 4 4 3 6

C% 3 3 2 1 3
8 1 5 4 2

C% 2 1 2 2 1

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No
40 436
100 100
8 179
20 41
30 223
75 51
0 7
0 2
0 9
0 2
2 10
5 2
0 8
0 2

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
31 147
18 50
131 122
77 42
0 5
0 2
1 8
1 3
5 7
3 2
3 3
2 1

156 284 245 165 83
100 100 100 100 100

14 163 13 142 34
9 57 5 86 41

134 101 215 13 40

86 36 88 8 48
1 5 3 3 1
1 2 1 2 1
0 8 3 3 2
0 3 1 2 2
3 6 8 2 3
2 2 3 1 4
4 1 3 2 3
3 0 1 1 4

61

HOUSEHOLD
UNION
MEMBERS
Yes No
121 376
100 100
38 154
31 41
78 190
64 51
0 7
0 2
2 7
2 2
2 11
2 3
1 7
1 2

o

HOUSEHOLD
GUN OWNERS
Yes No

134 361
100 100
78 113
58 31
45 222
34 61

0 7
0 2
3 6
2 2
3 10
2 3
5 3
4 1
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

Q012./Q13. Vote for U.S.

Total
Vote/Lean McMahon -
Republican

Vote/Lean Blumenthal -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Mertens -
CT for Lieberman

Vote/Lean Mosler -
Independent

Undecided

Senate with Cross Endorsements

JOB OBAMA
IS DOING
DIRECTION =—----------
OF CT Dis-
___________ Ap-  ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS
EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL
IN CT CONGRESS RACE
Yes No Dem Rep Undec

500 131 265 230 210
C% 100 100 100 100 100

193 32 141 14 159

283 95 107 210 40

C% 57 73 40 91 19
7 3 4 1 6
C% 1 2 2 0 3
9 0 8 1 3
C% 2 0 3 0 1
8 1 5 4 2
C% 2 1 2 2 1

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No
40 436
100 100
8 179
20 41
32 233
80 53
0 7
0 2
0 9
0 2
0 8
0 2

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
31 147
18 50
136 129
80 44
0 5
0 2
1 8
1 3
3 3
2 1

156 284 245 165 83
100 100 100 100 100

14 163 13 142 34
9 57 5 86 41

137 107 223 15 43

88 38 91 9 52
1 5 3 3 1
1 2 1 2 1
0 8 3 3 2
0 3 1 2 2
4 1 3 2 3
3 0 1 1 4

62

HOUSEHOLD
UNION
MEMBERS
Yes No
121 376
100 100
38 154
31 41
80 201
66 53
0 7
0 2
2 7
2 2
1 7
1 2

CHILDREN
IN SCHOOL
SYSTEM
Yes No
147 349
100 100
65 126
44 36
77 204
52 58
2 5
1 1
3 6
2 2
0 8
0 2

HOUSEHOLD
GUN OWNERS
Yes No

134 361
100 100
78 113
58 31
48 232
36 64

0 7
0 2
3 6
2 2
5 3
4 1
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Ql4. Which candidate has run a more negative campaign?

Total

McMahon

Blumenthal

Undecided

DIRECTION

OF CT

JOB OBAMA

IS DOING
Dis-

Ap- ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

500
100

311

101

20

88
18

131
100

99
76

16
12

16
12

265
100

138

75

28

52
20

53
25

VOTE FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS RACE

CHILDREN
IN SCHOOL
SYSTEM

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No

40 436
100 100
31 264
78 61

6 93
15 21
3 79
8 18

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
138 152
81 52
14 84
8 29
19 56
11 19

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS
EFFECTIVE
IN CT
Yes No Dem
156 284 245
100 100 100
138 131 214
88 46 87
7 89 11
4 31 4
11 64 20
7 23 8

63

77
47

45
27

21
25

HOUSEHOLD

UNION

MEMBERS

Yes No

121 376
100 100
82 228
68 61
18 81
15 22
21 67
17 18

33
22

21
14

65
19

67
19

HOUSEHOLD
GUN OWNERS
Yes No
134 361
100 100
61 248
46 69
45 53
34 15
28 60
21 17

2010/10/21



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q15. Linda McMahon has released an ad stating that Richard Blumenthal lied about serving in Vietnam. Does this make you more likely to vote for Linda McMahon, Richard
Blumenthal or one of the other candidates for U.S. Senate?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION -—---------- RECESSION  IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL  HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- e e e e it
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
McMahon 127 18 98 11 110 5 118 18 102 9 109 9 103 15 29 97 40 86 54 72
C% 25 14 37 5 52 13 27 11 35 6 38 4 62 18 24 26 27 25 40 20
Blumenthal 152 60 52 116 24 19 125 79 65 80 53 122 6 24 44 106 41 108 30 118
C% 30 46 20 50 11 48 29 46 22 51 19 50 4 29 36 28 28 31 22 33
One of the other 23 1 16 4 13 0 23 3 16 1 18 8 8 7 1 22 2 21 8 15
candidates C% 5 1 6 2 6 0 5 2 5 1 6 3 5 8 1 6 1 6 6 4
No Difference 167 49 77 90 52 14 143 63 89 61 87 91 42 28 38 129 53 114 35 132
C% 33 37 29 39 25 35 33 37 30 39 31 37 25 34 31 34 36 33 26 37
Undecided 31 3 22 9 11 2 27 8 20 5 17 15 6 9 9 22 11 20 7 24
C% 6 2 8 4 5 5 6 5 7 3 6 6 4 11 7 6 6 5 7
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Ql6. In the race for Governor your ballot lists three candidates in the following order: Republican Tom Foley, Democrat Dan Malloy, Working Families candidate Dan
Malloy, or Independent Thomas Marsh. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION -—--—-=—=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Foley - 164 31 114 23 129 8 152 30 122 12 140 15 115 33 32 130 53 108 61 100
Republican C% 33 24 43 10 61 20 35 18 42 8 49 6 70 40 26 35 36 31 46 28
Vote/Lean Malloy - 204 78 69 159 26 22 168 102 87 119 63 178 11 14 62 142 59 145 38 165
Democrat C% 41 60 26 69 12 55 39 60 30 76 22 73 7 17 51 38 40 42 28 46
Vote/Lean Malloy - 20 2 10 9 5 3 16 7 11 4 12 12 3 5 4 16 6 14 2 18
Working Families C% 4 2 4 4 2 8 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 6 3 4 4 4 1 5
Vote/Lean Marsh - 15 3 9 4 8 2 12 4 11 2 12 2 7 4 2 13 2 13 8 7
Independent C% 3 2 3 2 4 5 3 2 4 1 4 1 4 5 2 3 1 4 6 2
Undecided 97 17 63 35 42 5 88 28 61 19 57 38 29 27 21 75 27 69 25 71
C% 19 13 24 15 20 13 20 16 21 12 20 16 18 33 17 20 18 20 19 20
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q016./Q17. Vote for Governor

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Foley - 191 38 127 31 144 10 176 40 137 18 156 22 128 38 33 156 63 125 65 123
Republican C% 38 29 48 13 69 25 40 23 47 12 55 9 78 46 27 41 43 36 49 34
Vote/Lean Malloy - 224 80 83 168 33 24 186 108 100 121 77 191 15 17 72 152 62 162 43 180
Democrat C% 45 61 31 73 16 60 43 63 34 78 27 78 9 20 60 40 42 46 32 50
Vote/Lean Malloy - 22 2 12 9 7 3 16 7 13 4 14 12 5 5 4 18 6 16 2 20
Working Families C% 4 2 5 4 3 8 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 6 3 5 4 5 1 6
Vote/Lean Marsh - 22 3 14 7 8 2 19 4 17 3 17 6 7 7 2 20 4 18 9 13
Independent C% 4 2 5 3 4 5 4 2 6 2 6 2 4 8 2 5 3 5 7 4
Undecided 41 8 29 15 18 1 39 12 25 10 20 14 10 16 10 30 12 28 15 25

C% 8 6 11 7 9 3 9 7 9 6 7 6 6 19 8 8 8 8 11 7
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
016./Q17. Vote for Governor with cross endorsements

Total
Vote/Lean Foley -
Republican

Vote/Lean Malloy -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Marsh -
Independent

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total

DIRECTI
OF CT

ON

JOB OBAMA

IS DOING
Dis-

Ap- ap-

Right Wrong prove prove

265
100

127
48

29
11

230
100

31

177
77

210
100

144

40
19

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No

40 436
100 100
10 176
25 40
27 202
68 46

2 19
5 4
1 39
3 9

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
40 137
23 47
115 113
67 39
4 17
2 6
12 25
7 9

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS
EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL
IN CT CONGRESS RACE
Yes No Dem Rep Undec

156 284 245 165 83
100 100 100 100 100

18 156 22 128 38
12 55 9 78 46

125 91 203 20 22

80 32 83 12 27
3 17 6 7 7
2 6 2 4 8

10 20 14 10 16
6 7 6 6 19
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HOUSEHOLD
UNION
MEMBERS
Yes No
121 376
100 100
33 156
27 41
76 170
63 45
2 20
2 5
10 30
8 8

CHILDREN
IN SCHOOL
SYSTEM
Yes No
147 349
100 100
63 125
43 36
68 178
46 51
4 18
3 5
12 28
8 8

HOUSEHOLD
GUN OWNERS
Yes No

134 361
100 100
65 123
49 34
45 200
34 55

9 13
7 4
15 25
11 7

2010/10/21



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

018.
Michael DeRosa,

Total
Vote/Lean Farrell -
Republican

Vote/Lean Merrill -
Democrat

Vote/Lean DeRosa -
Green

Vote/Lean Mosher -
Libertarian

Vote/Lean Merrill -
Working Families

Vote/Lean Telesca -
Independent

Undecided

If the General Election for Secretary of State was held today and the candidates were Republican Jerry Farrell,
Libertarian Ken Mosher, Working Families Candidate Denise Merrilor Independent Michael Telesca...vote/lean?

JOB OBAMA
IS DOING

DIRECTION =—----------

OF CT Dis-
___________ Ap-  ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

Democrat Denise Merrill,

2010/10/21
Green Party Candidate

500 131 265 230 210

C% 100 100 100 100 100
111 18 84 20 85

C% 22 14 32 9 40
142 58 45 116 16

C% 28 44 17 50 8
15 3 8 6 6

C% 3 2 3 3 3
6 1 5 2 4

C% 1 1 2 1 2
18 2 8 7 7

C% 4 2 3 3 3
13 4 8 6 4

C% 3 3 3 3 2
195 45 107 73 88

C% 39 34 40 32 42

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
10 93 20 81 10 24 87 32 79 41 70
6 33 8 49 12 20 23 22 23 31 19
92 41 121 12 6 39 103 40 101 28 113
59 14 49 7 7 32 27 27 29 21 31
3 7 5 6 4 4 11 5 10 7 8
2 2 2 4 5 3 3 3 3 5 2
1 5 2 2 1 3 3 3 3 2 4
1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
5 11 9 3 6 8 10 6 12 5 13
3 4 2 7 7 3 4 3 4 4
4 5 6 4 1 1 12 4 9 5 8
3 2 2 2 1 1 3 3 3 4 2
41 122 82 57 55 42 150 57 135 46 145
26 43 33 35 66 35 40 39 39 34 40

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No
40 436
100 100
6 100
15 23
17 116
43 27
1 14
3 3
1 5
3 1
2 15
5 3
3 10
8 2
10 176
25 40

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
19 83
11 28
69 60
40 21
3 12
2 4
2 4
1 1
6 12
4 4
7 6
4 2
65 115
38 39
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q18. Vote for Secretary of State with cross endorsements

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Farrell - 111 18 84 20 85 6 100 19 83 10 93 20 81 10 24 87 32 79 41 70
Republican C% 22 14 32 9 40 15 23 11 28 6 33 8 49 12 20 23 22 23 31 19
Vote/Lean Merrill - 160 60 53 123 23 19 131 75 72 97 52 130 15 12 47 113 46 113 33 126
Democrat C% 32 46 20 53 11 48 30 44 25 62 18 53 9 14 39 30 31 32 25 35
Vote/Lean DeRosa - 15 3 8 6 6 1 14 3 12 3 7 5 6 4 4 11 5 10 7 8
Green C% 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 2 2 4 5 3 3 3 3 5 2
Vote/Lean Mosher - 6 1 5 2 4 1 5 2 4 1 5 2 2 1 3 3 3 3 2 4
Libertarian C% 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
Vote/Lean Telesca - 13 4 8 6 4 3 10 7 6 4 5 6 4 1 1 12 4 9 5 8
Independent C% 3 3 3 3 2 8 2 4 2 3 2 2 2 1 1 3 3 3 4 2
Undecided 195 45 107 73 88 10 176 65 115 41 122 82 57 55 42 150 57 135 46 145

C% 39 34 40 32 42 25 40 38 39 26 43 33 35 66 35 40 39 39 34 40
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q19. If the General Election for Treasurer was held today and the candidates were, Republican Jeff Wright, Democrat Denise Nappier, Green Party candidate David Bue,
Working Families Candidate Denise Nappier, Independent Andrew Grant White...vote/lean?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION ---—---—--- RECESSION  IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL  HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- e e e e it
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Wright - 102 25 72 12 86 6 93 17 78 4 94 6 81 15 17 85 28 73 39 62
Republican C% 20 19 27 5 41 15 21 10 27 3 33 2 49 18 14 23 19 21 29 17
Vote/Lean Nappier - 193 65 81 144 36 21 161l 93 86 105 70 152 25 13 65 128 56 137 49 143
Democrat C% 39 50 31 63 17 53 37 54 29 67 25 62 15 16 54 34 38 39 37 40
Vote/Lean Bue - 8 1 5 2 5 0 8 2 6 1 6 2 3 3 2 6 3 5 4 4
Green Party C% 2 1 2 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 4 2 2 2 1 3 1
Vote/Lean Nappier - 18 4 12 6 7 1 15 2 13 5 9 9 4 5 7 11 6 12 2 16
Working Families C% 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 1 4 3 3 4 2 6 6 3 4 3 1 4
Vote/Lean White - 10 3 4 6 4 2 7 4 5 2 6 5 1 2 1 9 2 8 3 7
Independents C% 2 2 2 3 2 5 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2
Undecided 169 33 91 60 72 10 152 53 104 39 99 71 51 45 29 137 52 114 37 129
C% 34 25 34 26 34 25 35 31 36 25 35 29 31 54 24 36 35 33 28 36
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Q19. Vote for Treasurer with cross endorsements

Total
Vote/Lean Wright -
Republican

Vote/Lean Nappier -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Bue -
Green Party

Vote/Lean White -
Independents

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

DIRECTION

OF CT

JOB OBAMA

IS DOING
Dis-

Ap- ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

500
100

102
20

211
42

131
100

25
19

w

33

265
100

72
27

93

w

o

60

210
100

86
41

43
20

w

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No
40 436
100 100
6 93
15 21
22 176
55 40
0 8
0 2
2 7
5 2
10 152
25 35

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
17 78
10 27
95 99
56 34
2 6
1 2
4 5
2 2
53 104
31 36

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS
EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL
IN CT CONGRESS RACE
Yes No Dem Rep Undec

156 284 245 165 83
100 100 100 100 100

4 94 6 81 15

110 79 161 29 18

71 28 66 18 22
1 6 2 3 3
1 2 1 2 4
2 6 5 1 2
1 2 2 1 2

39 99 71 51 45

71

HOUSEHOLD
UNION
MEMBERS
Yes No
121 376
100 100
17 85
14 23
72 139
60 37
2 6
2 2
1 9
1 2
29 137
24 36

CHILDREN
IN SCHOOL
SYSTEM
Yes No
147 349
100 100
28 73
19 21
62 149
42 43
3 5
2 1
2 8
1 2
52 114
35 33

HOUSEHOLD
GUN OWNERS
Yes No

134 361
100 100
39 62
29 17
51 159
38 44

4 4
3 1
3 7
2 2
37 129
28 36
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Q020. If the General Election for Comptroller was held today and the candidates were Republican Jack Orchulli, Democrat Kevin Lembo, Green Party candidate Colin
Bennett, Working Families Candidate Kevin Lembo, Libertarian Joshua Katz or Independent Hugh Dolan...vote/lean?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION ---—---—--- RECESSION  IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL  HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- T T T T T T e e e e ——
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Orchulli - 81 14 61 6 71 3 75 11 64 4 75 4 69 8 9 72 21 59 31 49
Republican C% 16 11 23 3 34 8 17 6 22 3 26 2 42 10 7 19 14 17 23 14
Vote/Lean Lembo - 143 56 51 114 18 22 115 70 6l 91 40 123 10 8 49 94 40 103 32 110
Democrat C% 29 43 19 50 9 55 26 41 21 58 14 50 6 10 40 25 27 30 24 30
Vote/Lean Bennett - 13 0 9 5 8 0 12 1 11 1 10 3 6 3 1 10 3 8 5 6
Green Party C% 3 0 3 2 4 0 3 1 4 1 4 1 4 4 1 3 2 2 4 2
Vote/Lean Lembo - 20 1 14 5 9 1 16 2 18 4 16 8 8 4 6 14 5 15 2 18
Working Families C% 4 1 5 2 4 3 4 1 6 3 6 3 5 5 5 4 3 4 1 5
Vote/Lean Katz - 7 2 5 3 3 1 6 4 3 1 4 3 3 1 1 6 4 3 5 2
Libertarian C% 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 4 1
Vote/Lean Dolan - 18 6 10 9 7 4 13 7 11 4 11 6 8 1 5 13 7 11 6 12
Independents C% 4 5 4 4 3 10 3 4 4 3 4 2 5 1 4 3 5 3 4 3
Undecided 218 52 115 88 94 9 199 76 124 51 128 98 61 58 50 167 67 150 53 le4
C% 44 40 43 38 45 23 46 44 42 33 45 40 37 70 41 44 46 43 40 45
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020. Vote for Comptroller with cross endorsements

Total
Vote/Lean Orchulli -
Republican

Vote/Lean Lembo -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Bennett -
Green Party

Vote/Lean Katz -
Libertarian

Vote/Lean Dolan -
Independents

Undecided

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS
EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL
IN CT CONGRESS RACE
Yes No Dem Rep Undec

JOB OBAMA
IS DOING
DIRECTION -—----------
OF CT Dis-
___________ Ap- ap-
Total Right Wrong prove prove
500 131 265 230 210
C% 100 100 100 100 100
81 14 6l 6 71
C% 16 11 23 3 34
163 57 65 119 27
C% 33 44 25 52 13
13 0 9 5 8
C% 3 0 3 2 4
7 2 5 3 3
C% 1 2 2 1 1
18 6 10 9 7
C% 4 5 4 4 3
218 52 115 88 94
C% 44 40 43 38 45

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No
40 436
100 100
3 75
8 17
23 131
58 30
0 12
0 3
1 6
3 1
4 13
10 3
9 199
23 46

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
11 64
6 22
72 79
42 27
1 11
1 4
4 3
2 1
7 11
4 4
76 124
44 42

156 284 245 165 83
100 100 100 100 100

4 75 4 69 8
3 26 2 42 10
95 56 131 18 12
61 20 53 11 14
1 10 3 6 3
1 4 1 4 4
1 4 3 3 1
1 1 1 2 1
4 11 6 8 1
3 4 2 5 1
51 128 98 61 58

73

HOUSEHOLD
UNION
MEMBERS
Yes No
121 376
100 100
9 72
7 19
55 108
45 29
1 10
1 3
1 6
1 2
5 13
4 3
50 167
41 44

CHILDREN
IN SCHOOL
SYSTEM
Yes No
147 349
100 100
21 59
14 17
45 118
31 34
3 8
2 2
4 3
3 1
7 11
5 3
67 150
46 43

HOUSEHOLD
GUN OWNERS
Yes No

134 361
100 100
31 49
23 14
34 128
25 35

5 6
4 2
5 2
4 1
6 12
4 3
53 le4
40 45

2010/10/21
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Q21. If the General Election for Attorney General was held today and the candidates were Republican Martha Dean, Democrat George Jepsen, Green Party candidate Stephen
Fournier, Working Families Candidate George Jepsen, or Independent Stephen Fournier...vote/lean?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-—-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Dean - 139 29 100 15 116 6 126 21 110 9 121 13 106 20 26 113 45 93 55 83
Republican C% 28 22 38 7 55 15 29 12 38 6 43 5 64 24 21 30 31 27 41 23
Vote/Lean Jepsen - 185 63 71 146 28 22 151 90 80 103 60 150 17 15 54 131 48 137 42 142
Democrat C% 37 48 27 63 13 55 35 53 27 66 21 61 10 18 45 35 33 39 31 39
Vote/Lean Fournier - 5 0 4 1 3 0 5 1 4 0 3 1 3 1 2 3 1 4 3 2
Green Party C% 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
Vote/Lean Jepsen - 14 2 8 5 7 1 12 3 11 4 7 9 3 2 5 9 6 8 3 11
Working Families C% 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 4 3 2 4 2 2 4 2 4 2 2 3
Vote/Lean Fournier - 19 5 8 11 3 4 14 9 9 7 10 8 4 3 4 15 7 12 3 16
Independents C% 4 4 3 5 1 10 3 5 3 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 5 3 2 4
Undecided 138 32 74 52 53 7 128 47 78 33 83 64 32 42 30 105 40 95 28 107

C% 28 24 28 23 25 18 29 27 27 21 29 26 19 51 25 28 27 27 21 30
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Q21. Vote for Attorney General with cross endorsements

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Dean - 139 29 100 15 116 6 126 21 110 9 121 13 106 20 26 113 45 93 55 83
Republican C% 28 22 38 7 55 15 29 12 38 6 43 5 64 24 21 30 31 27 41 23
Vote/Lean Jepsen - 199 65 79 151 35 23 163 93 91 107 67 159 20 17 59 140 54 145 45 153
Democrat C% 40 50 30 66 17 58 37 54 31 69 24 65 12 20 49 37 37 42 34 42
Vote/Lean Fournier - 5 0 4 1 3 0 5 1 4 0 3 1 3 1 2 3 1 4 3 2
Green Party C% 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
Vote/Lean Fournier - 19 5 8 11 3 4 14 9 9 7 10 8 4 3 4 15 7 12 3 16
Independents C% 4 4 3 5 1 10 3 5 3 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 5 3 2 4
Undecided 138 32 74 52 53 7 128 47 78 33 83 64 32 42 30 105 40 95 28 107
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022. Thinking about your local congressional race will you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate for congress?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 245 86 93 193 26 30 201 124 100 135 74 245 0 0 67 178 66 179 40 204
C% 49 66 35 84 12 75 46 73 34 87 26 100 0 0 55 47 45 51 30 57
Republican 165 28 121 8 149 4 156 19 136 5 150 0 165 0 34 131 51 113 72 92
C% 33 21 46 3 71 10 36 11 47 3 53 0 100 0 28 35 35 32 54 25
Undecided 83 15 47 26 33 4 75 26 52 14 56 0 0 83 18 62 28 52 19 61
C% 17 11 18 11 16 10 17 15 18 9 20 0 0 100 15 16 19 15 14 17
Refused 7 2 4 3 2 2 4 2 4 2 4 0 0 0 2 5 2 5 3 4
C% 1 2 2 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 1
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Q23. Currently possession of a "Useable Amount" of marijuana is treated as a misdemeanor, punishable by up to one year in jail or fine of up to $1,000 for the first
offense. At this time, which of the following describes how you feel about marijuana laws in Connecticut...?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION -—--—-=—=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Fully legal 84 26 47 48 27 15 68 38 43 34 39 54 21 8 20 64 27 57 21 63
C% 17 20 18 21 13 38 16 22 15 22 14 22 13 10 17 17 18 16 16 17
Decriminalized to have 122 36 53 69 42 12 104 46 67 45 60 68 27 23 29 93 39 83 30 92
one ounce C% 24 27 20 30 20 30 24 27 23 29 21 28 16 28 24 25 27 24 22 25
Legal with RX 187 42 101 78 75 8 167 58 113 51 116 84 56 45 42 142 46 138 43 140
C% 37 32 38 34 36 20 38 34 39 33 41 34 34 54 35 38 31 40 32 39
Illegal 88 19 56 28 56 5 78 22 60 20 60 31 51 6 26 62 31 57 35 53
C% 18 15 21 12 27 13 18 13 21 13 21 13 31 7 21 16 21 16 26 15
Undecided 19 8 8 7 10 0 19 7 9 6 9 8 10 1 4 15 4 14 5 13
C% 4 6 3 3 5 0 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 1 3 4 3 4 4 4
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024. As you may know, Connecticut law now permits marriages between two individuals of the same sex. Do you personally know anyone who has entered into a same-sex
marriage?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-—-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 223 59 114 122 83 24 191 88 122 89 111 131 52 33 56 167 6l 161 61 161
C% 45 45 43 53 40 60 44 51 42 57 39 53 32 40 46 44 41 46 46 45
No 270 72 145 107 122 16 238 83 163 67 167 114 107 49 64 203 82 185 69 197
C% 54 55 55 47 58 40 55 49 56 43 59 47 65 59 53 54 56 53 51 55
Don't know/Refused 7 0 6 1 5 0 7 0 7 0 6 0 6 1 1 6 4 3 4 3
C% 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 4 1 1 2 3 1 3 1
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Q025. A number of proposals have been made for existing laws or constitutional amendments regarding same-sex marriage.

feel about same-sex marriage in Connecticut...?
BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION -—--—-=—=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e e i bbb bbbt
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Prohibit same-sex 80 17 45 18 55 4 72 18 54 12 58 22 45 10 21 59 26 54 27 53
unions C% 16 13 17 8 26 10 17 11 18 8 20 9 27 12 17 16 18 15 20 15
Leave as is 80 14 53 25 44 3 72 19 55 19 52 25 37 18 19 61 25 55 22 58
Cc% 16 11 20 11 21 8 17 11 19 12 18 10 22 22 16 16 17 16 16 16
Domestic partnerships 153 49 73 72 63 11 134 56 85 40 93 71 49 30 27 126 39 114 44 109
same as marriage C% 31 37 28 31 30 28 31 33 29 26 33 29 30 36 22 34 27 33 33 30
Legally marry 162 46 77 107 38 21 134 70 84 79 63 119 22 20 48 114 49 113 36 126
C% 32 35 29 47 18 53 31 41 29 51 22 49 13 24 40 30 33 32 27 35
Undecided 25 5 17 8 10 1 24 8 14 6 18 8 12 5 6 16 8 13 5 15
C% 5 4 6 3 5 3 6 5 5 4 6 3 7 6 5 4 5 4 4 4
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026. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 121 33 66 55 52 16 98 44 76 44 66 67 34 18 121 0 50 71 37 83
C% 24 25 25 24 25 40 22 26 26 28 23 27 21 22 100 0 34 20 28 23
No 376 98 196 173 158 24 335 127 213 112 215 178 131 62 0 376 97 278 97 278
C% 75 75 74 75 75 60 77 74 73 72 76 73 79 75 0 100 66 80 72 77
Undecided 3 0 3 2 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
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027. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Total

Yes

Undecided

JOB OBAMA
IS DOING
DIRECTION =—----------
OF CT Dis-
___________ Ap-  ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

500 131 265 230 210
C% 100 100 100 100 100

147 40 77 65 66
C% 29 31 29 28 31

349 91 184 163 143

C% 70 69 69 71 68
4 0 4 2 1
C% 1 0 2 1 0

RECESSION
OVER IN CT
Yes No

40 436
100 100
12 130
30 30
28 302
70 69
0 4
0 1

BANNER 2
FEDERAL
STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
51 82 66 51 28 50 97 147 0 42 104
33 29 27 31 34 41 26 100 0 31 29
105 198 179 113 52 71 278 0 349 92 257
67 70 73 68 63 59 74 0 100 69 71
0 4 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

JOB
SITUATION
IMPROVE IN
6 MONTHS
Yes No
171 292
100 100
50 90
29 31
121 198
71 68
0 4
0 1
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Q028. Are you or are any members of your household gun owners?

BANNER 2
JOB OBAMA JOB FEDERAL
IS DOING SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN
DIRECTION —-———=————- RECESSION IMPROVE IN EFFECTIVE VOTE FOR LOCAL UNION IN SCHOOL HOUSEHOLD
OF CT Dis- OVER IN CT 6 MONTHS IN CT CONGRESS RACE MEMBERS SYSTEM GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- B e e e e i e
Total Right Wrong prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Dem Rep Undec Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 131 265 230 210 40 436 171 292 156 284 245 165 83 121 376 147 349 134 361

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 134 28 80 40 86 12 119 34 93 21 93 40 72 19 37 97 42 92 134 0
C% 27 21 30 17 41 30 27 20 32 13 33 16 44 23 31 26 29 26 100 0
No 361 103 181 187 123 28 312 137 194 135 186 204 92 61 83 278 104 257 0 361
C% 72 79 68 81 59 70 72 80 66 87 65 83 56 73 69 74 71 74 0 100
Undecided 5 0 4 3 1 0 5 0 5 0 5 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
C% 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 4 1 0 1 0 0 0

82



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Area

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=—————-—-omm oo —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Fairfield/Litchfield 152 68 73 2 68 78 2 82 34 51 38 49 65 61 15 65 66 15
C% 30 35 217 25 35 28 25 26 34 40 25 29 34 27 37 34 217 37
Hartford 125 38 79 2 38 82 2 84 22 22 46 51 44 62 8 44 70 8
C% 25 20 29 25 20 29 25 27 22 17 30 31 23 28 20 23 28 20
New Haven 115 39 65 4 39 67 4 80 17 24 33 39 45 51 11 45 54 11
C% 23 20 24 50 20 24 50 26 17 19 22 23 24 23 27 24 22 27
East 108 48 53 0 48 56 0 65 28 30 35 28 37 50 7 37 56 7
C% 22 25 20 0 25 20 0 21 28 24 23 17 19 22 17 19 23 17
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Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
o

Total

500
100

241
48

259

VOTE FOR U.S.

Mc-
Mahon

193
100

111

82
42

Blumen
-thal

270
100

119
44

151

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Undec

Mc-
Mahon

193
100

111

82
42

Blumen
-thal

283
100

121
43

162
57

Undec

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED

2010/10/21

MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
SENATE CAMPAIGN

Mc-
Mahon

311
100

141
45

170

Blumen
-thal

101
100

54

47
47

84

VIETNAM

Mc-
Mahon

127
100

79
62

48

Blumen
-thal

152
100

63
41

89

diff

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

109
57

82
43

224
100

98
44

126

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

246
100

104
42

142

41
100

16

25
61
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S2. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent Non-partisan/Other?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=—————-—-omm oo —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 186 20 157 3 20 162 3 153 13 13 92 65 18 143 16 18 148 16
C% 37 10 58 38 10 57 38 49 13 10 61 39 9 64 39 9 60 39
Republican 105 75 24 1 75 25 1 39 42 54 12 32 84 12 4 84 13 4
C% 21 39 9 13 39 9 13 13 42 43 8 19 44 5 10 44 5 10
Independent/Other 209 98 89 4 98 96 4 119 46 60 48 70 89 69 21 89 85 21
C% 42 51 33 50 51 34 50 38 46 47 32 42 47 31 51 47 35 51
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S3. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor and U.S. Senate?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=—————-—-omm oo —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Almost certain 460 183 248 6 183 260 6 290 92 121 138 159 180 210 33 180 228 33
C% 92 95 92 75 95 92 75 93 91 95 91 95 94 94 80 94 93 80
Probably vote 40 10 22 2 10 23 2 21 9 6 14 8 11 14 8 11 18 8
C% 8 5 8 25 5 8 25 7 9 5 9 5 6 6 20 6 7 20
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S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=—————-—-omm oo —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 yrs 4 0 3 1 0 3 1 2 1 0 3 1 1 2 0 1 2 0
C% 1 0 1 13 0 1 13 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
25-34 yrs 18 2 14 0 2 14 0 16 1 2 9 2 1 12 1 1 12 1
C% 4 1 5 0 1 5 0 5 1 2 6 1 1 5 2 1 5 2
35-44 yrs 53 21 32 0 21 32 0 35 12 9 14 19 19 27 4 19 30 4
C% 11 11 12 0 11 11 0 11 12 7 9 11 10 12 10 10 12 10
45-54 yrs 114 49 56 2 49 59 2 71 24 29 35 40 49 45 10 49 49 10
C% 23 25 21 25 25 21 25 23 24 23 23 24 26 20 24 26 20 24
55-64 yrs 151 59 83 1 59 86 1 94 35 41 38 58 57 72 9 57 79 9
C% 30 31 31 13 31 30 13 30 35 32 25 35 30 32 22 30 32 22
65-74 yrs 80 30 42 3 30 44 3 48 14 25 19 29 31 35 5 31 42 5
C% 16 16 16 38 16 16 38 15 14 20 13 17 16 16 12 16 17 12
75+ yrs 76 30 39 1 30 43 1 42 14 19 32 18 32 30 11 32 30 11
C% 15 16 14 13 16 15 13 14 14 15 21 11 17 13 27 17 12 27
Refused 4 2 1 0 2 2 0 3 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 1
C% 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 2
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED

2010/10/21

MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN

Blumen
-thal

diff

167
100

147

©

o

VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc-

Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 436 172 233 7 172 242 7 276 82 116
C% 87 89 86 88 89 86 88 89 81 91

Black/African-American 24 4 20 0 4 20 0 16 4 2
C% 5 2 7 0 2 7 0 5 4 2

American Indian and 4 2 2 0 2 2 0 4 0 1
Alaska Native C% 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
Asian 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
C% 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Native Hawaiian and 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Other Pacific Islander C% 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Hispanic/Latino 8 1 7 0 1 7 0 5 1 1
C% 2 1 3 0 1 2 0 2 1 1

Other 20 8 6 1 8 10 1 8 8 4
C% 4 4 2 13 4 4 13 3 8 3

Don't know 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 3
C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 2
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Foley

FOR GOVERNOR

;N

o

41
100

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Malloy Undec

Foley Malloy Undec

41
100

38

o



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q

o

Q

oe

Q

Q

oe

Total

500
100

269
54

199
40

VOTE FOR U.S.

Mc- Blumen
Mahon ~-thal

193 270
100 100
0 4
0 1
23 232
12 86
157 26
81 10
13 8
7 3

Mahon

193
100

23
12

157
81

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Blumen
-thal

283
100

239

84

30
11

Mahon

311
100

227

73

65
21

2010/10/21

BANNER 3

BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
SENATE CAMPAIGN

VIETNAM

Blumen Mc-
-thal Mahon

101 127
100 100
0 1
0 1
17 14
17 11
79 106
78 83
5 6
5 5

89

FOR GOVERNOR

224 41
100 100
1 0

0 0
189 20
84 49
25 17
11 41
9 4

4 10

246
100

202

82

30
12

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

20
49

17
41



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q2. Is your opinion of Tom Foley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=—————-—-omm oo —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 11 2 8 0 2 8 0 8 2 1 7 1 2 5 0 2 8 0
C% 2 1 3 0 1 3 0 3 2 1 5 1 1 2 0 1 3 0
Favorable 159 113 42 1 113 43 1 58 66 78 26 48 126 27 2 126 28 2
C% 32 59 16 13 59 15 13 19 65 61 17 29 66 12 5 66 11 5
Unfavorable 179 21 142 2 21 150 2 144 15 15 80 67 17 133 9 17 142 9
C% 36 11 53 25 11 53 25 46 15 12 53 40 9 59 22 9 58 22
Heard of/Undecided 151 57 78 5 57 82 5 101 18 33 39 51 46 59 30 46 68 30
C% 30 30 29 63 30 29 63 32 18 26 26 31 24 26 73 24 28 73

90



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q3. Is your opinion of Dan Malloy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=—————-—-omm oo —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 14 8 6 0 8 6 0 9 4 4 5 5 9 4 0 9 4 0
C% 3 4 2 0 4 2 0 3 4 3 3 3 5 2 0 5 2 0
Favorable 204 25 169 1 25 174 1 166 21 24 94 71 26 159 3 26 172 3
C% 41 13 63 13 13 61 13 53 21 19 62 43 14 71 7 14 70 7
Unfavorable 146 100 38 1 100 41 1 60 60 70 22 44 109 15 8 109 18 8
C% 29 52 14 13 52 14 13 19 59 55 14 26 57 7 20 57 7 20
Heard of/Undecided 136 60 57 6 60 62 6 76 16 29 31 47 47 46 30 47 52 30
C% 217 31 21 75 31 22 75 24 16 23 20 28 25 21 73 25 21 73
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

Q4.

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Is your opinion of Linda McMahon generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

500
100

165

261

52

71
14

VOTE FOR U.S.

Mc-
Mahon

193
100

152
79

31
16

Blumen
-thal

270
100

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Undec

Mc-
Mahon

193
100

152
79

31
16

Blumen
-thal

283
100

28
10

Undec

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED

2010/10/21

MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
SENATE CAMPAIGN

Mc-
Mahon

311
100

37
12

236
76

36
12

Blumen
-thal

101
100

85
84

10
10

92

VIETNAM

Mc-
Mahon

127
100

98
77

14

Blumen
-thal

152
100

w

No
diff

167
100

47
28

100

20
12

Foley

191
100

129
32
17

30
16

FOR GOVERNOR

Malloy Undec

224 41
100 100
2 0
1 0
13 10
6 24
190 16
85 39
19 15
8 37

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

129

32

17

30
16

10
24

16

15
37



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Q5. Is your opinion of Richard Blumenthal generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Total

500
100

280

169

34

49
10

VOTE FOR U.S.

Mc-
Mahon

193
100

152
79

22
11

Blumen
-thal

270
100

246
91

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Undec

Mc-
Mahon

193
100

152
79

22
11

Blumen
-thal

283
100

Undec

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED

2010/10/21

MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
SENATE CAMPAIGN

Mc-
Mahon

311
100

243
78

42
14

Blumen
-thal

101
100

93

VIETNAM

Mc-
Mahon

127
100

Blumen
-thal

152
100

139
91

o

No
diff

167
100

17
10

VOTE

Foley

191
100

FOR GOVERNOR

224
100

188
84

22
54

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Malloy Undec

Foley Malloy Undec

191
100

48
25

128
67

202
82

24
10

22
54



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=—————-—-omm oo —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Favorable 325 74 228 6 74 237 6 242 32 48 124 124 82 189 30 82 204 30
C% 65 38 84 75 38 84 75 78 32 38 82 74 43 84 73 43 83 73
Unfavorable 131 92 28 1 92 32 1 51 57 68 19 32 89 20 4 89 25 4
C% 26 48 10 13 48 11 13 16 56 54 13 19 47 9 10 47 10 10
Heard of/Undecided 41 27 11 1 217 11 1 15 12 11 6 11 20 12 7 20 14 7
C% 8 14 4 13 14 4 13 5 12 9 4 7 10 5 17 10 6 17
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q7. Do you think Connecticut is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=—————-—-omm oo —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 131 32 91 1 32 95 1 99 16 18 60 49 38 80 8 38 82 8
C% 26 17 34 13 17 34 13 32 16 14 39 29 20 36 20 20 33 20
Wrong track 265 141 103 5 141 107 5 138 75 98 52 77 127 83 29 127 95 29
C% 53 73 38 63 73 38 63 44 74 77 34 46 66 37 71 66 39 71
Undecided 104 20 76 2 20 81 2 74 10 11 40 41 26 61 4 26 69 4
C% 21 10 28 25 10 29 25 24 10 9 26 25 14 27 10 14 28 10
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Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Total

500
100

230
46

210
42

60
12

VOTE FOR U.S.

Mc-
Mahon

159
82

20
10

Blumen
-thal

270
100

207
77

34
13

29
11

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Undec

Mc-
Mahon

159
82

20
10

Blumen
-thal

283
100

210
74

40
14

33
12

Undec

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED

2010/10/21

MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
SENATE CAMPAIGN

Mc-
Mahon

75
24

39
13

Blumen
-thal

101
100

14
14

82

w

96

VIETNAM

Mc-
Mahon

Blumen
-thal

152
100

116
76

24
16

diff

167
100

90
54

52
31

25
15

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

191
100

31
16

144
75

16
8

224
100

168
75

33
15

23
10

41
100

15

18
44

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

191
100

31
16

144
75

246
100

177
72

40
16

29
12

41
100

15
37

18
44



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q9. Is the recession over in Connecticut?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=—————-—-omm oo —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 40 8 30 0 8 32 0 31 6 5 19 14 10 24 1 10 27 1
C% 8 4 11 0 4 11 0 10 6 4 13 8 5 11 2 5 11 2
No 436 179 223 8 179 233 8 264 93 118 125 143 176 186 39 176 202 39
C% 87 93 83 100 93 82 100 85 92 93 82 86 92 83 95 92 82 95
Undecided 24 6 17 0 6 18 0 16 2 4 8 10 5 14 1 5 17 1
C% 5 3 6 0 3 6 0 5 2 3 5 6 3 6 2 3 7 2
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q10. Do believe that the jobs situation will improve in the next six months?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=——-——-—-ommmmm—m —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 171 31 131 3 31 136 3 138 14 18 79 63 40 108 12 40 115 12
C% 34 16 49 38 16 48 38 44 14 14 52 38 21 48 29 21 47 29
No 292 147 122 3 147 129 3 152 84 102 65 89 137 100 25 137 113 25
C% 58 76 45 38 76 46 38 49 83 80 43 53 72 45 61 72 46 61
Undecided 37 15 17 2 15 18 2 21 3 7 8 15 14 16 4 14 18 4
C% 7 8 6 25 8 6 25 7 3 6 5 9 7 7 10 7 7 10
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Ql1l. Do you believe that the federal stimulus plan has been effective in Connecticut?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Total

500
100

156
31

284
57

60
12

Mahon

VOTE FOR U.S.

Blumen
-thal

270
100

134

101

37

35
13

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Undec

Mc-
Mahon

Blumen
-thal

283
100

137
48

107

39
14

Undec

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED

2010/10/21

MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
SENATE CAMPAIGN

Mc-
Mahon

311
100

138
44

131
42

42
14

Blumen
-thal

101
100

99

VIETNAM

Mc-
Mahon

127
100

Blumen
-thal

19
13

No
diff

167
100

61
37

87

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

191
100

224
100

121
54

77
34

26
12

41
100

10
24

20

11
27

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

191
100

18
9

156
82

246
100

125
51

91
37

30
12

41
100

10
24

20
49

11
27



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q1l2. In the race for U.S. Senate your ballot lists four candidates in the following order: Republican Linda McMahon, Democrat Richard Blumenthal, Connecticut for
Lieberman Candidate John Mertens, Working Families Candidate Richard Blumenthal or Independent Warren Mosler...vote/lean?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=-——-——-—-omom—mmm e e
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean McMahon - 160 160 0 0 160 0 0 35 81 106 4 39 135 7 6 135 10 6
Republican C% 32 83 0 0 83 0 0 11 80 83 3 23 71 3 15 71 4 15
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 257 0 257 0 0 257 0 233 7 5 137 103 36 191 14 36 202 14
Democrat C% 51 0 95 0 0 91 0 75 7 4 90 62 19 85 34 19 82 34
Vote/Lean Mertens - 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 2 0 1 2 0
CT for Lieberman C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
Vote/Lean Mosler - 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Independent C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 13 0 0 0 0 13 0 10 3 1 4 6 2 2 2 2 8 2
Working Families C% 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 3 1 3 4 1 1 5 1 3 5
Undecided 62 33 13 8 33 13 8 29 8 11 7 17 16 21 19 16 23 19

C% 12 17 5 100 17 5 100 9 8 9 5 10 8 9 46 8 9 46
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21

Q13. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer Republican McMahon, Democrat Blumenthal, Connecticut for Lieberman Candidate Mertens,
Working Families Candidate Blumenthal, or Independent Mosler?

BASE: Undecided

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=-————-—-ommmm—m e o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 62 33 13 8 33 13 8 29 8 11 7 17 16 21 19 16 23 19

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean McMahon - 33 33 0 0 33 0 0 13 5 9 1 11 12 6 15 12 6 15
Republican C% 53 100 0 0 100 0 0 45 63 82 14 65 75 29 79 75 26 79
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 13 0 13 0 0 13 0 8 2 1 5 2 1 12 0 1 12 0
Democrat C% 21 0 100 0 0 100 0 28 25 9 71 12 6 57 0 6 52 0
Vote/Lean Mertens - 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 3 0
CT for Lieberman C% 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 13 0 0 6 6 14 0 6 13 0
Vote/Lean Mosler - 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Independent C% 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 8 0 0 8 0 0 8 4 0 1 1 3 2 0 4 2 2 4

C% 13 0 0 100 0 0 100 14 0 9 14 18 13 0 21 13 9 21
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

Q12./Q13. Vote for U.S.

Total
Vote/Lean McMahon -
Republican

Vote/Lean Blumenthal -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Mertens -
CT for Lieberman

Vote/Lean Mosler -
Independent

Vote/Lean Blumenthal -
Working Families

Undecided

Senate

VOTE FOR U.S.

Mc- Blumen
Total Mahon -thal

500 193 270

C% 100 100 100
193 193 0

C% 39 100 0
270 0 270

C% 54 0 100
7 0 0

C% 1 0 0
9 0 0

C% 2 0 0
13 0 0

C% 3 0 0
8 0 0

C% 2 0 0

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Undec

100

Mc-
Mahon

193
100

193
100

Blumen
-thal

283
100

Undec

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED

2010/10/21

MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
SENATE CAMPAIGN

Mc-
Mahon

311
100

48

241
77

Blumen
-thal

101

100

85

102

VIETNAM

Mc-
Mahon

Blumen
-thal

No
diff

w

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Senate with Cross Endorsements

Q12./Q13. Vote for U.S.

Total
Vote/Lean McMahon -
Republican

Vote/Lean Blumenthal -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Mertens -
CT for Lieberman

Vote/Lean Mosler -
Independent

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
o

Total

500
100

193

283
57

e

[es)

Mahon

193
100

193
100

VOTE FOR U.S.

Blumen
-thal

270
100

270
100

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Undec

100

Mc-
Mahon

193
100

193
100

Blumen
-thal

283
100

283
100

Undec

100

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED

2010/10/21

MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
SENATE CAMPAIGN

Mc-
Mahon

251
81

Blumen
-thal

101
100

86

12
12

103

VIETNAM

Mc-
Mahon

127
100

115
91

Blumen
-thal

152
100

diff

w

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

191
100

147
77

224
100

13
6

205

w

41
100

21
51

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

191
100

147
77

41
100

21
51

16

o



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Ql4. Which candidate has run a more negative campaign?

Total

McMahon

Blumenthal

Undecided

Total

500
100

311
62

101
20

88
18

VOTE FOR U.S.

Mc-
Mahon

193
100

48
25

86
45

59
31

Blumen
-thal

270
100

241

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Undec

Mc-
Mahon

193
100

48
25

86
45

59
31

Blumen
-thal

Undec

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED

2010/10/21

MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
SENATE CAMPAIGN

Mc-
Mahon

311
100

311
100

Blumen
-thal

101
100

101
100

104

VIETNAM

Mc-
Mahon

127
100

32

60

47

35
28

Blumen
-thal

152
100

135
89

No
diff

167
100

115

20

12

32
19

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

191
100

65
34

79
41

47

224
100

191
85

11
5

22
10

41
100

11
217

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

191
100

65
34

79
41

47
25

26
11

11
27



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q15. Linda McMahon has released an ad stating that Richard Blumenthal lied about serving in Vietnam. Does this make you more likely to vote for Linda McMahon, Richard
Blumenthal or one of the other candidates for U.S. Senate?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=-——-——-—-omom—mmm e e
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
McMahon 127 115 6 1 115 7 1 32 60 127 0 0 97 14 7 97 17 7
C% 25 60 2 13 60 2 13 10 59 100 0 0 51 6 17 51 7 17
Blumenthal 152 5 142 1 5 146 1 135 11 0 152 0 217 114 4 27 118 4
C% 30 3 53 13 3 52 13 43 11 0 100 0 14 51 10 14 48 10
One of the other 23 7 5 1 7 7 1 9 5 0 0 0 4 8 4 4 10 4
candidates C% 5 4 2 13 4 2 13 3 5 0 0 0 2 4 10 2 4 10
No Difference 167 50 105 3 50 111 3 115 20 0 0 167 54 78 18 54 90 18
C% 33 26 39 38 26 39 38 37 20 0 0 100 28 35 44 28 37 44
Undecided 31 16 12 2 16 12 2 20 5 0 0 0 9 10 8 9 11 8
C% 6 8 4 25 8 4 25 6 5 0 0 0 5 4 20 5 4 20
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Ql6. In the race for Governor your ballot lists three candidates in the following order: Republican Tom Foley, Democrat Dan Malloy, Working Families candidate Dan
Malloy, or Independent Thomas Marsh. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ———-————-—-ommmm—m— e
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Foley - 164 130 28 2 130 30 2 54 71 94 23 36 164 0 0 164 0 0
Republican C% 33 67 10 25 67 11 25 17 70 74 15 22 86 0 0 86 0 0
Vote/Lean Malloy - 204 8 188 0 8 190 0 177 11 8 108 75 0 204 0 0 204 0
Democrat C% 41 4 70 0 4 67 0 57 11 6 71 45 0 91 0 0 83 0
Vote/Lean Malloy - 20 1 11 2 1 17 2 17 1 1 4 12 0 0 0 0 20 0
Working Families C% 4 1 4 25 1 6 25 5 1 1 3 7 0 0 0 0 8 0
Vote/Lean Marsh - 15 8 3 0 8 4 0 8 6 6 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Independent C% 3 4 1 0 4 1 0 3 6 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 97 46 40 4 46 42 4 55 12 18 15 40 27 20 41 27 22 41

C% 19 24 15 50 24 15 50 18 12 14 10 24 14 9 100 14 9 100
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Q016./Q17. Vote for Governor

Total
Vote/Lean Foley -
Republican

Vote/Lean Malloy -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Malloy -
Working Families

Vote/Lean Marsh -
Independent

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
o

Total

500
100

191

224
45

Mahon

193
100

147
76

©

21

VOTE FOR U.S.

Blumen
-thal

270
100

37
14

203
75

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Undec

Mc-
Mahon

193
100

147
76

e

21

Blumen
-thal

283
100

39
14

205
72

Undec

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED

2010/10/21

MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
SENATE CAMPAIGN

Mc-
Mahon

191

Blumen
-thal

101
100

79

11
11

107

VIETNAM

Mc-
Mahon

127
100

97

14
11

w

o

Blumen
-thal

152
100

217
18

114
75

diff

167
100

54
32

78
47

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

191
100

191
100

224
100

224
100

41
100

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

191
100

191
100

246
100

224
91

o

41
100



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
016./Q17. Vote for Governor with cross endorsements

Total
Vote/Lean Foley -
Republican

Vote/Lean Malloy -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Marsh -
Independent

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total

500
100

191

246
49

Mahon

193
100

147
76

©

21
11

VOTE FOR U.S.

Blumen
-thal

270
100

37
14

214
79

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Undec

Mc-
Mahon

193
100

147
76

e

21
11

Blumen
-thal

283
100

39
14

222
78

Undec

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED

2010/10/21

MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
SENATE CAMPAIGN

Mc-
Mahon

208

Blumen
-thal

101
100

108

VIETNAM

Mc-
Mahon

Blumen
-thal

152
100

217
18

118
78

w

No
diff

167
100

54
32

90
54

w

18
11

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

191
100

191
100

224
100

224
100

41
100

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Foley Malloy Undec

191
100

191
100

o

o

246
100

o

41
100
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Q18. If the General Election for Secretary of State was held today and the candidates were Republican Jerry Farrell, Democrat Denise Merrill, Green Party Candidate
Michael DeRosa, Libertarian Ken Mosher, Working Families Candidate Denise Merrilor Independent Michael Telesca...vote/lean?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=-——-——-—-omom—mmm e e
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Farrell - 111 86 23 0 86 25 0 41 46 66 14 25 84 18 6 84 21 6
Republican C% 22 45 9 0 45 9 0 13 46 52 9 15 44 8 15 44 9 15
Vote/Lean Merrill - 142 17 124 0 17 124 0 123 8 5 73 60 21 113 3 21 114 3
Democrat C% 28 9 46 0 9 44 0 40 8 4 48 36 11 50 7 11 46 7
Vote/Lean DeRosa - 15 3 8 1 3 9 1 8 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 6 3
Green C% 3 2 3 13 2 3 13 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 7 2 2 7
Vote/Lean Mosher - 6 3 1 0 3 1 0 3 2 5 0 0 3 1 0 3 1 0
Libertarian C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Vote/Lean Merrill - 18 1 13 0 1 17 0 13 3 0 9 6 1 8 0 1 16 0
Working Families C% 4 1 5 0 1 6 0 4 3 0 6 4 1 4 0 1 7 0
Vote/Lean Telesca - 13 3 8 1 3 9 1 6 5 1 5 6 2 6 0 2 9 0
Independent C% 3 2 3 13 2 3 13 2 5 1 3 4 1 3 0 1 4 0
Undecided 195 80 93 6 80 98 6 117 34 47 48 65 77 74 29 77 79 29

C% 39 41 34 75 41 35 75 38 34 37 32 39 40 33 71 40 32 71
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Q18. Vote for Secretary of State with cross endorsements

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=—————-—-omm oo —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Farrell - 111 86 23 0 86 25 0 41 46 66 14 25 84 18 6 84 21 6
Republican C% 22 45 9 0 45 9 0 13 46 52 9 15 44 8 15 44 9 15
Vote/Lean Merrill - 160 18 137 0 18 141 0 136 11 5 82 66 22 121 3 22 130 3
Democrat C% 32 9 51 0 9 50 0 44 11 4 54 40 12 54 7 12 53 7
Vote/Lean DeRosa - 15 3 8 1 3 9 1 8 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 6 3
Green C% 3 2 3 13 2 3 13 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 7 2 2 7
Vote/Lean Mosher - 6 3 1 0 3 1 0 3 2 5 0 0 3 1 0 3 1 0
Libertarian C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Vote/Lean Telesca - 13 3 8 1 3 9 1 6 5 1 5 6 2 6 0 2 9 0
Independent C% 3 2 3 13 2 3 13 2 5 1 3 4 1 3 0 1 4 0
Undecided 195 80 93 6 80 98 6 117 34 47 48 65 77 74 29 77 79 29

C% 39 41 34 75 41 35 75 38 34 37 32 39 40 33 71 40 32 71
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Q19. If the General Election for Treasurer was held today and the candidates were, Republican Jeff Wright, Democrat Denise Nappier, Green Party candidate David Bue,
Working Families Candidate Denise Nappier, Independent Andrew Grant White...vote/lean?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=-——-——-—-omom—mmm e e
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Wright - 102 83 15 1 83 16 1 28 43 57 14 24 88 6 6 88 6 6
Republican C% 20 43 6 13 43 6 13 9 43 45 9 14 46 3 15 46 2 15
Vote/Lean Nappier - 193 28 lel 1 28 161l 1 162 17 19 91 72 30 148 6 30 153 6
Democrat C% 39 15 60 13 15 57 13 52 17 15 60 43 16 66 15 16 62 15
Vote/Lean Bue - 8 2 4 0 2 5 0 6 1 3 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 1
Green Party C% 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 2
Vote/Lean Nappier - 18 4 7 1 4 12 1 10 2 4 4 8 1 4 1 1 14 1
Working Families C% 4 2 3 13 2 4 13 3 2 3 3 5 1 2 2 1 6 2
Vote/Lean White - 10 2 6 0 2 6 0 3 3 1 4 4 2 4 2 2 5 2
Independents C% 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 3 1 3 2 1 2 5 1 2 5
Undecided 169 74 77 5 74 83 5 102 35 43 38 56 68 61 25 68 66 25

C% 34 38 29 63 38 29 63 33 35 34 25 34 36 27 61 36 27 61
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Q19. Vote for Treasurer with cross endorsements

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=—————-—-omm oo —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Wright - 102 83 15 1 83 16 1 28 43 57 14 24 88 6 6 88 6 6
Republican C% 20 43 6 13 43 6 13 9 43 45 9 14 46 3 15 46 2 15
Vote/Lean Nappier - 211 32 168 2 32 173 2 172 19 23 95 80 31 152 7 31 167 7
Democrat C% 42 17 62 25 17 61 25 55 19 18 63 48 16 68 17 16 68 17
Vote/Lean Bue - 8 2 4 0 2 5 0 6 1 3 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 1
Green Party C% 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 2
Vote/Lean White - 10 2 6 0 2 6 0 3 3 1 4 4 2 4 2 2 5 2
Independents C% 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 3 1 3 2 1 2 5 1 2 5
Undecided 169 74 77 5 74 83 5 102 35 43 38 56 68 61 25 68 66 25

C% 34 38 29 63 38 29 63 33 35 34 25 34 36 27 61 36 27 61
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q020. If the General Election for Comptroller was held today and the candidates were Republican Jack Orchulli, Democrat Kevin Lembo, Green Party candidate Colin
Bennett, Working Families Candidate Kevin Lembo, Libertarian Joshua Katz or Independent Hugh Dolan...vote/lean?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=-—-——-—-ommmm—— —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Orchulli - 81 74 6 0 74 6 0 19 34 54 6 17 68 7 4 68 7 4
Republican C% 16 38 2 0 38 2 0 6 34 43 4 10 36 3 10 36 3 10
Vote/Lean Lembo - 143 12 131 0 12 131 0 128 7 3 76 60 18 116 7 18 116 7
Democrat C% 29 6 49 0 6 46 0 41 7 2 50 36 9 52 17 9 47 17
Vote/Lean Bennett - 13 6 5 0 6 6 0 4 8 3 3 3 5 1 2 5 3 2
Green Party C% 3 3 2 0 3 2 0 1 8 2 2 2 3 0 5 3 1 5
Vote/Lean Lembo - 20 7 6 0 7 11 0 8 6 6 3 6 5 4 0 5 13 0
Working Families C% 4 4 2 0 4 4 0 3 6 5 2 4 3 2 0 3 5 0
Vote/Lean Katz - 7 4 2 0 4 2 0 4 3 5 1 1 3 2 0 3 2 0
Libertarian C% 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 3 4 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 0
Vote/Lean Dolan - 18 6 9 1 6 9 1 7 8 5 4 8 5 5 2 5 7 2
Independents C% 4 3 3 13 3 3 13 2 8 4 3 5 3 2 5 3 3 5
Undecided 218 84 111 7 84 118 7 141 35 51 59 72 87 89 26 87 98 26

C% 44 44 41 88 44 42 88 45 35 40 39 43 46 40 63 46 40 63
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Q020. Vote for Comptroller with cross endorsements

Total
Vote/Lean Orchulli -
Republican

Vote/Lean Lembo -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Bennett -
Green Party

Vote/Lean Katz -
Libertarian

Vote/Lean Dolan -
Independents

Undecided

VOTE FOR U.S.

Mc- Blumen
Total Mahon -thal

500 193 270

C% 100 100 100
81 74 6

C% 16 38 2
163 19 137

C% 33 10 51
13 6 5

C% 3 3 2
7 4 2

C% 1 2 1
18 6 9

C% 4 3 3
218 84 111

C% 44 44 41

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Undec

Mc-
Mahon

193
100

74

19
10

o

o

84

Blumen
-thal

283
100

o

142

o

118

Undec

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED

2010/10/21

MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
SENATE CAMPAIGN

Mc-
Mahon

136
44

~

141

Blumen
-thal

101
100

34

13
13

114

VIETNAM

Mc-
Mahon

127
100

54
43

Blumen
-thal

152
100

diff

167
100

17
10

66
40

w

Foley

191
100

68

23
12

w

w

o

87

FOR GOVERNOR

224
100

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Malloy Undec

Foley Malloy Undec

191
100

68

23
12

w

-
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q21. If the General Election for Attorney General was held today and the candidates were Republican Martha Dean, Democrat George Jepsen, Green Party candidate Stephen
Fournier, Working Families Candidate George Jepsen, or Independent Stephen Fournier...vote/lean?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=-——-——-—-omom—mmm e e
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Dean - 139 116 18 1 116 19 1 39 61 85 10 34 113 13 5 113 16 5
Republican C% 28 60 7 13 60 7 13 13 60 67 7 20 59 6 12 59 7 12
Vote/Lean Jepsen - 185 21 162 0 21 162 0 160 12 13 95 74 21 149 8 21 153 8
Democrat C% 37 11 60 0 11 57 0 51 12 10 63 44 11 67 20 11 62 20
Vote/Lean Fournier - 5 3 0 0 3 1 0 2 3 4 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 0
Green Party C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Vote/Lean Jepsen - 14 1 8 0 1 13 0 9 3 0 5 4 2 6 1 2 10 1
Working Families C% 3 1 3 0 1 5 0 3 3 0 3 2 1 3 2 1 4 2
Vote/Lean Fournier - 19 4 12 0 4 13 0 11 4 3 4 8 3 6 2 3 9 2
Independents C% 4 2 4 0 2 5 0 4 2 3 5 2 3 5 2 4 5
Undecided 138 48 70 7 48 75 7 90 18 22 37 47 50 50 25 50 57 25

C% 28 25 26 88 25 27 88 29 18 17 24 28 26 22 61 26 23 61
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Q21. Vote for Attorney General with cross endorsements

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=—————-—-omm oo —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Dean - 139 116 18 1 116 19 1 39 61 85 10 34 113 13 5 113 16 5
Republican C% 28 60 7 13 60 7 13 13 60 67 7 20 59 6 12 59 7 12
Vote/Lean Jepsen - 199 22 170 0 22 175 0 169 15 13 100 78 23 155 9 23 163 9
Democrat C% 40 11 63 0 11 62 0 54 15 10 66 47 12 69 22 12 66 22
Vote/Lean Fournier - 5 3 0 0 3 1 0 2 3 4 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 0
Green Party C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Vote/Lean Fournier - 19 4 12 0 4 13 0 11 4 3 4 8 3 6 2 3 9 2
Independents C% 4 2 4 0 2 5 0 4 4 2 3 5 2 3 5 2 4 5
Undecided 138 48 70 7 48 75 7 90 18 22 37 47 50 50 25 50 57 25

C% 28 25 26 88 25 27 88 29 18 17 24 28 26 22 61 26 23 61
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022. Thinking about your local congressional race will you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate for congress?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=—————-—-omm oo —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 245 13 215 3 13 223 3 214 11 9 122 91 22 191 14 22 203 14
C% 49 7 80 38 7 79 38 69 11 7 80 54 12 85 34 12 83 34
Republican 165 142 13 2 142 15 2 43 77 103 6 42 128 15 10 128 20 10
C% 33 74 5 25 74 5 25 14 76 81 4 25 67 7 24 67 8 24
Undecided 83 34 40 3 34 43 3 53 9 15 24 28 38 17 16 38 22 16
C% 17 18 15 38 18 15 38 17 9 12 16 17 20 8 39 20 9 39
Refused 7 4 2 0 4 2 0 1 4 0 0 6 3 1 1 3 1 1
C% 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 0 0 4 2 0 2 2 0 2
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Q23. Currently possession of a "Useable Amount" of marijuana is treated as a misdemeanor, punishable by up to one year in jail or fine of up to $1,000 for the first
offense. At this time, which of the following describes how you feel about marijuana laws in Connecticut...?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=-——-——-—-omom—mmm e e
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Fully legal 84 24 52 2 24 56 2 54 15 17 31 29 24 41 8 24 48 8
C% 17 12 19 25 12 20 25 17 15 13 20 17 13 18 20 13 20 20
Decriminalized to have 122 39 79 2 39 79 2 85 20 18 39 54 38 72 8 38 74 8
one ounce C% 24 20 29 25 20 28 25 27 20 14 26 32 20 32 20 20 30 20
Legal with RX 187 68 100 4 68 106 4 122 36 47 56 57 77 76 14 77 85 14
C% 37 35 37 50 35 37 50 39 36 37 37 34 40 34 34 40 35 34
Illegal 88 51 33 0 51 35 0 41 24 38 19 23 43 28 9 43 31 9
C% 18 26 12 0 26 12 0 13 24 30 13 14 23 13 22 23 13 22
Undecided 19 11 6 0 11 7 0 9 6 7 7 4 9 7 2 9 8 2
C% 4 6 2 0 6 2 0 3 6 6 5 2 5 3 5 5 3 5
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024. As you may know, Connecticut law now permits marriages between two individuals of the same sex. Do you personally know anyone who has entered into a same-sex
marriage?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=-——-——-—-omom—mmm e e
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 223 68 140 3 68 148 3 163 31 39 76 85 72 115 18 72 126 18
C% 45 35 52 38 35 52 38 52 31 31 50 51 38 51 44 38 51 44
No 270 120 129 5 120 134 5 147 67 85 76 79 115 109 22 115 120 22
C% 54 62 48 63 62 47 63 47 66 67 50 47 60 49 54 60 49 54
Don't know/Refused 7 5 1 0 5 1 0 1 3 3 0 3 4 0 1 4 0 1
C% 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 2
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Q025. A number of proposals have been made for existing laws or constitutional amendments regarding same-sex marriage. Which of the following comes closest to how you
feel about same-sex marriage in Connecticut...?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=-——-——-—-omom—mmm e e
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Prohibit same-sex 80 45 24 1 45 29 1 34 30 36 16 19 47 23 3 47 27 3
unions C% 16 23 9 13 23 10 13 11 30 28 11 11 25 10 7 25 11 7
Leave as is 80 44 32 1 44 33 1 40 17 29 19 24 40 26 10 40 28 10
C% 16 23 12 13 23 12 13 13 17 23 13 14 21 12 24 21 11 24
Domestic partnerships 153 59 85 2 59 88 2 102 27 34 45 57 54 67 16 54 75 16
same as marriage C% 31 31 31 25 31 31 25 33 27 27 30 34 28 30 39 28 30 39
Legally marry 162 28 121 4 28 125 4 125 18 22 65 62 36 101 8 36 109 8
C% 32 15 45 50 15 44 50 40 18 17 43 37 19 45 20 19 44 20
Undecided 25 17 8 0 17 8 0 10 9 6 7 5 14 7 4 14 7 4
C% 5 9 3 0 9 3 0 3 9 5 5 3 3 10 7 3 10
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026. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=——-——-—-om—mmm—m e —m e
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 121 38 78 1 38 80 1 82 18 29 44 38 33 72 10 33 76 10
C% 24 20 29 13 20 28 13 26 18 23 29 23 17 32 24 17 31 24
No 376 154 190 7 154 201 7 228 81 97 106 129 156 152 30 156 170 30
C% 75 80 70 88 80 71 88 73 80 76 70 77 82 68 73 82 69 73
Undecided 3 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 2 0 2 0 1 2 0 1
C% 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 2
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
027. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Total

500

C% 100
147

C% 29
349

C% 70
4

C% 1

Mahon

193
100

65
34

VOTE FOR U.S.

Blumen
-thal

270
100

76
28

192
71

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Undec

Mc-
Mahon

193
100

65
34

Blumen
-thal

283
100

77
27

204
72

Undec

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED

2010/10/21

MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
SENATE CAMPAIGN

Mc-
Mahon

311
100

93

217
70

Blumen
-thal

101
100

33

65
64

122

VIETNAM

Mc-
Mahon

127
100

40
31

86

Blumen
-thal

152
100

41
217

108
71

w

No
diff

VOTE

Foley

FOR GOVERNOR

224
100

62

162
72

41
100

12
29

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Malloy Undec

Foley Malloy Undec

191
100

63
33

246
100

68
28

178
72

41
100

12
29



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q028. Are you or are any members of your household gun owners?

BANNER 3
BLUMENTHAL LIED
MORE NEGATIVE ABOUT SERVING IN
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE CAMPAIGN VIETNAM
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen Mc- Blumen NO = ——=—————-—-omm oo —m o
Total Mahon -thal Undec Mahon -thal ©Undec Mahon -thal Mahon -thal diff Foley Malloy Undec Foley Malloy Undec

Total 500 193 270 8 193 283 8 311 101 127 152 167 191 224 41 191 246 41
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 134 78 45 5 78 48 5 61 45 54 30 35 65 43 15 65 45 15
C% 217 40 17 63 40 17 63 20 45 43 20 21 34 19 37 34 18 37
No 361 113 222 3 113 232 3 248 53 72 118 132 123 180 25 123 200 25
C% 72 59 82 38 59 82 38 80 52 57 78 79 64 80 61 64 81 61
Undecided 5 2 3 0 2 3 0 2 3 1 4 0 3 1 1 3 1 1
C% 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 3 0 2 0 2 2 0 2
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Area

BANNER 4
VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—mm———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Fairfield/Litchfield 152 41 45 55 35 66 42 33 44 58 49 58 36 29 27 59 29
C% 30 37 28 28 34 31 25 41 27 27 35 29 26 35 22 32 33
Hartford 125 26 46 45 21 64 37 17 41 62 30 57 33 18 40 31 29
C% 25 23 29 23 21 30 22 21 25 28 22 29 24 21 33 17 33
New Haven 115 24 35 48 21 43 45 13 41 50 27 39 42 17 29 55 12
Cc% 23 22 22 25 21 20 27 16 25 23 19 20 30 20 24 29 14
East 108 20 34 47 25 38 45 18 37 48 33 45 27 20 26 42 18
C% 22 18 21 24 25 18 27 22 23 22 24 23 20 24 21 22 20
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Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
o

BANNER 4

500
100

241
48

259

VOTE FOR

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-

rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec

111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
66 71 86 62 92 78 49 66 105
59 44 44 61 44 46 60 40 48
45 89 109 40 119 91 32 97 113
41 56 56 39 56 54 40 60 52

125

VOTE FOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL

59
42

Jepsen Undec

199
100

87
44

112

138
100

55
40

83

MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

Legal

84
100

44
52

40
48

De-
crimin
-alize

122
100

63
52

59

187
100

75
40

112

41
47

2010/10/21



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
S2. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent Non-partisan/Other?

BANNER 4
VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—mm———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with TIl-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 186 19 101 55 10 125 45 7 104 66 19 126 38 43 55 60 26
C% 37 17 63 28 10 59 27 9 64 30 14 63 28 51 45 32 30
Republican 105 53 12 35 63 18 20 49 10 36 66 13 23 9 25 41 24
C% 21 48 8 18 62 9 12 60 6 17 47 7 17 11 20 22 217
Independent/Other 209 39 47 105 29 68 104 25 49 116 54 60 717 32 42 86 38
C% 42 35 29 54 28 32 62 31 30 53 39 30 56 38 34 46 43
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
S3. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor and U.S. Senate?

Total

C%
Almost certain

C%
Probably vote

C%

500
100

460
92

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-

rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec

111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
107 152 168 97 201 147 78 154 194
96 95 86 95 95 87 96 94 89
4 8 27 5 10 22 3 9 24
4 5 14 5 5 13 4 6 11

127

VOTE FOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jepsen Undec

MARIJUANA LAWS IN

Legal

84
100

De-
crimin
-alize

122
100

118
97

187
100

167

20
11

CT

2010/10/21



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—mm———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 yrs 4 0 2 1 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 3 0 1 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 4 0 1 0
25-34 yrs 18 1 6 10 1 7 9 1 6 10 1 5 8 4 5 9 0
C% 4 1 4 5 1 3 5 1 4 5 1 3 6 5 4 5 0
35-44 yrs 53 11 15 22 8 23 21 7 18 25 11 21 19 11 15 20 6
Cc% 11 10 9 11 8 11 12 9 11 11 8 11 14 13 12 11 7
45-54 yrs 114 32 31 46 30 45 37 22 34 52 38 48 26 17 30 44 22
C% 23 29 19 24 29 21 22 27 21 24 217 24 19 20 25 24 25
55-64 yrs 151 34 54 51 28 73 44 23 59 55 45 59 37 23 40 52 28
C% 30 31 34 26 27 35 26 28 36 25 32 30 27 27 33 28 32
65-74 yrs 80 19 23 31 22 35 19 17 22 33 28 33 18 10 18 33 19
C% 16 17 14 16 22 17 11 21 13 15 20 17 13 12 15 18 22
75+ yrs 76 13 29 32 12 26 35 10 22 39 15 30 27 14 13 27 13
C% 15 12 18 16 12 12 21 12 13 18 11 15 20 17 11 14 15
Refused 4 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0
C% 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

Jepsen Undec

MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

Legal

84
100

De-
crimin
-alize

S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?
BANNER 4
VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL
Far- Mer- Nap- Or- mmmmmmmm
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 436 99 131 179 88 178 155 74 133 198 122 168
C% 87 89 82 92 86 84 92 91 82 91 88 84
Black/African-American 24 4 13 2 2 16 4 0 12 8 4 12
C% 5 4 8 1 2 8 2 0 7 4 3 6
American Indian and 4 0 2 2 0 3 1 0 1 2 0 2
Alaska Native C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
Asian 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
Native Hawaiian and 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
Other Pacific Islander C% 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Hispanic/Latino 8 1 5 1 1 6 1 0 6 1 1 7
C% 2 1 3 1 1 3 1 0 4 0 1 4
Other 20 3 7 9 6 6 7 2 8 9 8 6
C% 4 3 4 5 6 3 4 2 5 4 6 3
Don't know 4 3 0 1 4 0 0 4 0 0 4 0
C% 1 3 0 1 4 0 0 5 0 0 3 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—mm———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 4 1 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 3 1 3 0 1 0 3 0
C% 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 2 0
Favorable 269 24 137 90 15 167 78 9 135 107 22 165 68 54 82 91 33
C% 54 22 86 46 15 79 46 11 83 49 16 83 49 64 67 49 38
Unfavorable 199 79 18 87 79 38 75 66 20 94 107 25 57 23 35 80 51
Cc% 40 71 11 45 77 18 44 81 12 43 77 13 41 27 29 43 58
Heard of/Undecided 28 7 3 17 7 6 13 5 8 14 9 6 13 6 5 13 4
C% 6 6 2 9 7 3 8 6 5 6 6 3 9 7 4 7 5
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q2. Is your opinion of Tom Foley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—mm———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 11 1 7 3 2 4 4 2 3 5 2 6 2 3 2 4 2
C% 2 1 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 4 2 2 2
Favorable 159 72 30 47 69 33 51 57 27 61 91 34 26 28 29 57 36
C% 32 65 19 24 68 16 30 70 17 28 65 17 19 33 24 30 41
Unfavorable 179 18 94 56 11 120 43 7 95 63 19 109 45 26 56 68 24
C% 36 16 59 29 11 57 25 9 58 29 14 55 33 31 46 36 27
Heard of/Undecided 151 20 29 89 20 54 71 15 38 89 27 50 65 27 35 58 26
C% 30 18 18 46 20 26 42 19 23 41 19 25 47 32 29 31 30
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Q3. Is your opinion of Dan Malloy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—mm———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 14 3 5 6 3 4 6 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 2 6 3
C% 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 5 2 2 4 2 3 4 2 3 3
Favorable 204 28 102 62 19 135 44 16 100 76 27 121 47 38 63 72 24
C% 41 25 64 32 19 64 26 20 61 35 19 61 34 45 52 39 27
Unfavorable 146 57 27 48 61 31 48 46 22 59 76 33 29 21 23 54 42
C% 29 51 17 25 60 15 28 57 13 27 55 17 21 25 19 29 48
Heard of/Undecided 136 23 26 79 19 41 71 15 37 78 31 41 58 22 34 55 19
C% 27 21 16 41 19 19 42 19 23 36 22 21 42 26 28 29 22
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Q4. Is your opinion of Linda McMahon generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

165

261

52

71
14

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-

rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec

111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 3 0 0 2 0 1 2 0

0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
77 18 58 75 28 57 65 18 64
69 11 30 74 13 34 80 11 29
27 131 85 17 167 68 6 131 110
24 82 44 17 79 40 7 80 50
7 8 52 10 14 44 9 12 44

6 5 27 10 7 26 11 7 20

133

VOTE FOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL

139
100

18
13

Jepsen Undec

199
100

138
100

34
25

66

38
28

MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

Legal

23
27

51
61

De-
crimin
-alize

122
100

29
24

76
62

16
13

60
32

93

34
18

45
51

32

10
11

2010/10/21



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Q5. Is your opinion of Richard Blumenthal generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

280

169

34

49
10

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-

rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec

111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
29 132 99 21 162 85 12 134 116
26 83 51 21 77 50 15 82 53
75 17 65 72 31 60 62 16 72
68 11 33 71 15 36 77 10 33
6 11 30 9 17 23 7 12 29
5 7 15 9 8 14 9 7 13

134

VOTE FOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL

25
18

98
71

15
11

Jepsen Undec

199

100

166

23
12

138
100

76

39

28

22
16

MARIJUANA LAWS IN

Legal

54
64

22
26

De-
crimin
-alize

122
100

83

24

20

15
12

187
100

106
57

2010/10/21



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—m——mm———mm—
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1
C% 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1
Favorable 325 44 139 125 38 169 107 28 138 142 49 165 97 63 95 116 39
C% 65 40 87 64 37 80 63 35 85 65 35 83 70 75 78 62 44
Unfavorable 131 56 18 45 50 30 45 41 20 53 71 28 24 13 17 53 41
C% 26 50 11 23 49 14 27 51 12 24 51 14 17 15 14 28 47
Heard of/Undecided 41 11 0 25 14 9 17 12 2 23 19 3 17 8 8 18 7
C% 8 10 0 13 14 4 10 15 1 11 14 2 12 10 7 10 8
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q7. Do you think Connecticut is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—mm———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 131 18 60 45 25 69 33 14 57 52 29 65 32 26 36 42 19
C% 26 16 38 23 25 33 20 17 35 24 21 33 23 31 30 22 22
Wrong track 265 84 53 107 72 93 91 61 65 115 100 79 74 47 53 101 56
C% 53 76 33 55 71 44 54 75 40 53 72 40 54 56 43 54 64
Undecided 104 9 47 43 5 49 45 6 41 51 10 55 32 11 33 44 13
C% 21 8 29 22 5 23 27 7 25 23 7 28 23 13 217 24 15
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

BANNER 4

500
100

230
46

210
42

60
12

VOTE FOR

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-

rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec

111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
20 123 73 12 150 60 6 119 88
18 77 37 12 71 36 7 73 40

85 23 88 86 43 72 71 217 94

77 14 45 84 20 43 88 17 43
6 14 34 4 18 37 4 17 36

5 9 17 4 9 22 5 10 17

137

VOTE FOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL

139
100

15
11

116
83

Jepsen Undec

199
100

151
76

35
18

33
24

MARIJUANA LAWS IN

Legal

84
100

48
57

27
32

De-
crimin
-alize

122
100

69
57

42
34

187
100

78
42

75
40

34
18

CT

88
100

28
32

56
64

2010/10/21



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q9. Is the recession over in Connecticut?

BANNER 4
VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—mm———m———m———m
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 40 6 19 10 6 22 10 3 23 9 6 23 7 15 12 8 5
C% 8 5 12 5 6 10 6 4 14 4 4 12 5 18 10 4 6
No 436 100 131 176 93 176 152 75 131 199 126 163 128 68 104 167 78
C% 87 90 82 90 91 83 90 93 80 91 91 82 93 81 85 89 89
Undecided 24 5 10 9 3 13 7 3 9 10 7 13 3 1 6 12 5
C% 5 5 6 5 3 6 4 4 6 5 5 7 2 1 5 6 6
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q10. Do believe that the jobs situation will improve in the next six months?

BANNER 4
VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—mm———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 171 19 75 65 17 95 53 11 72 76 21 93 47 38 46 58 22
C% 34 17 47 33 17 45 31 14 44 35 15 47 34 45 38 31 25
No 292 83 72 115 78 99 104 64 79 124 110 91 78 43 67 113 60
C% 58 75 45 59 76 47 62 79 48 57 79 46 57 51 55 60 68
Undecided 37 9 13 15 7 17 12 6 12 18 8 15 13 3 9 16 6
C% 7 8 8 8 7 8 7 7 7 8 6 8 9 4 7 9 7
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Ql1l. Do you believe that the federal stimulus plan has been effective in Connecticut?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 4

500
100

156
31

284
57

60
12

VOTE FOR

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-

rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec

111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
10 97 41 4 110 39 4 95 51
9 61 21 4 52 23 5 58 23
93 52 122 94 79 99 75 56 128
84 33 63 92 37 59 93 34 59
8 11 32 4 22 31 2 12 39

7 7 16 4 10 18 2 7 18

140

VOTE FOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL

139
100

9
6

121
87

©

Jepsen Undec

199
100

107
54

67
34

25
13

138
100

33
24

83

22
16

MARIJUANA LAWS IN

Legal

84
100

34
40

39
46

11
13

De-
crimin
-alize

122
100

45
37

60
49

17
14

187
100

51
217

116
62

20
11

88
100

20
23

2010/10/21



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Ql2. In the race for U.S. Senate your ballot lists four candidates in the following order:

Republican Linda McMahon,

2010/10/21

Democrat Richard Blumenthal,

Lieberman Candidate John Mertens, Working Families Candidate Richard Blumenthal or Independent Warren Mosler...vote/lean?

VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE

BANNER 4

VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL

MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

Far- Mer- Nap- Or- mmmmmmmmm————————— -

Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec

Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean McMahon - 160 80 15 56 77 27 53 68 13 64 108 14 31
Republican C% 32 72 9 29 75 13 31 84 8 29 78 7 22
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 257 22 135 85 14 163 72 5 133 105 18 168 63
Democrat C% 51 20 84 44 14 77 43 6 82 48 13 84 46
Vote/Lean Mertens - 3 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 1
CT for Lieberman C% 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
Vote/Lean Mosler - 5 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
Independent C% 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 13 2 4 5 1 5 6 0 5 7 1 5 5
Working Families C% 3 2 3 3 1 2 4 0 3 3 1 3 4
Undecided 62 7 5 46 9 14 35 7 12 39 10 10 38
C% 12 6 3 24 9 7 21 9 7 18 7 5 28
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De- Legal
crimin with Il-
Legal =-alize RX legal

84 122 187 88
100 100 100 100
22 29 58 42
26 24 31 48
47 77 95 32
56 63 51 36
0 1 1 0
0 1 1 0
2 0 1 2
2 0 1 2
4 0 6 2
5 0 3 2
9 15 26 10
11 12 14 11

Connecticut for
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Q13. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer Republican McMahon, Democrat Blumenthal, Connecticut for Lieberman Candidate Mertens,
Working Families Candidate Blumenthal, or Independent Mosler?

BASE: Undecided

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ————————mmm
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 62 7 5 46 9 14 35 7 12 39 10 10 38 9 15 26 10
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean McMahon - 33 6 3 24 6 5 21 6 6 20 8 8 17 2 10 10 9
Republican C% 53 86 60 52 67 36 60 86 50 51 80 80 45 22 67 38 90
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 13 1 2 8 1 5 5 1 4 6 0 2 7 5 2 5 1
Democrat C% 21 14 40 17 11 36 14 14 33 15 0 20 18 56 13 19 10
Vote/Lean Mertens - 4 0 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 3 0 1 3 0
CT for Lieberman C% 6 0 0 9 11 14 0 0 0 10 10 0 8 0 7 12 0
Vote/Lean Mosler - 4 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 2 2 0 0 4 0 0 4 0
Independent C% 6 0 0 9 0 0 11 0 17 5 0 0 11 0 0 15 0
Undecided 8 0 0 6 1 2 5 0 0 7 1 0 7 2 2 4 0
C% 13 0 0 13 11 14 14 0 0 18 10 0 18 22 13 15 0
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Q012./Q13. Vote for U.S. Senate

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—mm———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean McMahon - 193 86 18 80 83 32 74 74 19 84 116 22 48 24 39 68 51
Republican C% 39 77 11 41 81 15 44 91 12 39 83 11 35 29 32 36 58
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 270 23 137 93 15 168 717 6 137 111 18 170 70 52 79 100 33
Democrat C% 54 21 86 48 15 80 46 7 84 51 13 85 51 62 65 53 38
Vote/Lean Mertens - 7 0 1 6 2 2 2 1 0 6 2 1 4 0 2 4 0
CT for Lieberman C% 1 0 1 3 2 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 3 0 2 2 0
Vote/Lean Mosler - 9 0 0 5 0 2 5 0 2 3 1 1 4 2 0 5 2
Independent C% 2 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 1 3 2 0 3 2
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 13 2 4 5 1 5 6 0 5 7 1 5 5 4 0 6 2
Working Families C% 3 2 3 3 1 2 4 0 3 3 1 3 4 5 0 3 2
Undecided 8 0 0 6 1 2 5 0 0 7 1 0 7 2 2 4 0
C% 2 0 0 3 1 1 3 0 0 3 1 0 5 2 2 2 0
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Q12./Q13. Vote for U.S. Senate with Cross Endorsements

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—mm———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean McMahon - 193 86 18 80 83 32 74 74 19 84 116 22 48 24 39 68 51
Republican C% 39 77 11 41 81 15 44 91 12 39 83 11 35 29 32 36 58
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 283 25 141 98 16 173 83 6 142 118 19 175 75 56 79 106 35
Democrat C% 57 23 88 50 16 82 49 7 87 54 14 88 54 67 65 57 40
Vote/Lean Mertens - 7 0 1 6 2 2 2 1 0 6 2 1 4 0 2 4 0
CT for Lieberman C% 1 0 1 3 2 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 3 0 2 2 0
Vote/Lean Mosler - 9 0 0 5 0 2 5 0 2 3 1 1 4 2 0 5 2
Independent C% 2 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 1 3 2 0 3 2
Undecided 8 0 0 6 1 2 5 0 0 7 1 0 7 2 2 4 0
C% 2 0 0 3 1 1 3 0 0 3 1 0 5 2 2 2 0
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Ql4. Which candidate has run a more negative campaign?

Total

McMahon

Blumenthal

Undecided

500
100

311
62

101
20

88
18

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-

rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec

111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
41 136 117 28 172 102 19 136 141
37 85 60 217 82 60 23 83 65
46 11 34 43 19 35 34 13 35
41 7 17 42 9 21 42 8 16
24 13 44 31 20 32 28 14 42
22 8 23 30 9 19 35 9 19
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VOTE FOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL

139
100

39
28

61
44

39
28

Jepsen Undec

199
100

169
85

138
100

90

18

13

30
22

MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

Legal

84
100

54
64

15
18

15
18

De-
crimin
-alize

122
100

85
70

20
16

17
14

187
100

122

36

19

29
16

88
100

41
47

24
27

23
26

2010/10/21
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015. Linda McMahon has released an ad stating that Richard Blumenthal lied about serving in Vietnam. Does this make you more likely to vote for Linda McMahon,

Blumenthal or one of the other candidates for U.S. Senate?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec

Dean

Jepsen Undec

Legal

De-
crimin
-alize

MARIJUANA LAWS IN

Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

McMahon 127 66 5 47 57 23 43 54 9 51
C% 25 59 3 24 56 11 25 67 6 23

Blumenthal 152 14 82 48 14 95 38 6 79 59
C% 30 13 51 25 14 45 22 7 48 27

One of the other 23 1 3 15 5 7 10 2 6 13
candidates C% 5 1 2 8 5 3 6 2 4 6
No Difference 167 25 66 65 24 80 56 17 66 72
C% 33 23 41 33 24 38 33 21 40 33

Undecided 31 5 4 20 2 6 22 2 3 23
C% 6 5 3 10 2 3 13 2 2 11
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139
100

85
61

34
24

w

138
100

22
16

37
27

47
34

19

84
100

17
20

31
37

2
2

122
100

18
15

39
32

&l

54
44

187
100

47
25

88
100

38
43

19
22

23
26

2010/10/21
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2010/10/21

Ql6. In the race for Governor your ballot lists three candidates in the following order: Republican Tom Foley, Democrat Dan Malloy, Working Families candidate Dan
Malloy, or Independent Thomas Marsh. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?
BANNER 4
VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ————————mmmm
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Foley - 164 81 14 62 83 25 53 64 16 71 106 17 36 19 28 70 39
Republican C% 33 73 9 32 81 12 31 79 10 33 76 9 26 23 23 37 44
Vote/Lean Malloy - 204 16 118 61 6 140 53 7 117 73 13 142 45 36 66 71 25
Democrat C% 41 14 74 31 6 66 31 9 72 33 9 71 33 43 54 38 28
Vote/Lean Malloy - 20 1 9 5 0 13 5 0 7 9 1 8 7 7 2 9 1
Working Families C% 4 1 6 3 0 6 3 0 4 4 1 4 5 8 2 5 1
Vote/Lean Marsh - 15 0 2 6 2 4 6 1 1 4 5 2 2 3 1 6 5
Independent C% 3 0 1 3 2 2 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 4 1 3 6
Undecided 97 13 17 61 11 29 52 9 22 61 14 30 48 19 25 31 18
C% 19 12 11 31 11 14 31 11 13 28 10 15 35 23 20 17 20
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Q016./Q17. Vote for Governor

Total
Vote/Lean Foley -
Republican

Vote/Lean Malloy -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Malloy -
Working Families

Vote/Lean Marsh -
Independent

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
o

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-

rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec

111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
84 22 77 88 31 68 68 23 87

76 14 39 86 15 40 84 14 40
18 121 74 6 152 61 7 120 89

16 76 38 6 72 36 9 74 41

3 9 5 0 15 5 0 9 9

3 6 3 0 7 3 0 6 4

0 5 10 2 6 10 2 4 7

0 3 5 2 3 6 2 2 3

6 3 29 6 7 25 4 7 26

5 2 15 6 3 15 5 4 12

148

VOTE FOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL

139
100

113
81

Jepsen Undec

199
100

23
12

155
78

MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

Legal

84
100

24
29

41
49

De-
crimin
-alize

122
100

38
31

187
100

77
41

76
41

88
100

43
49

28
32

2010/10/21
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016./Q17. Vote for Governor with cross endorsements

Total
Vote/Lean Foley -
Republican

Vote/Lean Malloy -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Marsh -
Independent

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-

rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec

111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
84 22 77 88 31 68 68 23 87

76 14 39 86 15 40 84 14 40
21 130 79 6 167 66 7 129 98
19 81 41 6 79 39 9 79 45

0 5 10 2 6 10 2 4 7

0 3 5 2 3 6 2 2 3

6 3 29 6 7 25 4 7 26

5 2 15 6 3 15 5 4 12
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VOTE FOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL

139
100

113
81

16
12

w

Jepsen Undec

199
100

23
12

163
82

©

138
100

50

57

41

25
18

MARIJUANA LAWS IN

Legal

84
100

24
29

48
57

De-
crimin
-alize

122
100

38
31

74
61

©

187
100

77
41

85
45

88
100

43
49

2010/10/21
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018.
Michael DeRosa,

BANNER 4

If the General Election for Secretary of State was held today and the candidates were Republican Jerry Farrell,
Libertarian Ken Mosher, Working Families Candidate Denise Merrilor Independent Michael Telesca...vote/lean?

Democrat Denise Merrill,

2010/10/21
Green Party Candidate

VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE

VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Dean

Jepsen Undec

MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-

Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec

Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Farrell - 111 111 0 0 68 28 15 62 18 27
Republican C% 22 100 0 0 67 13 9 77 11 12
Vote/Lean Merrill - 142 0 142 0 8 116 17 5 105 29
Democrat C% 28 0 89 0 8 55 10 6 64 13
Vote/Lean DeRosa - 15 0 0 0 2 6 2 1 1 4
Green C% 3 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 1 2
Vote/Lean Mosher - 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Libertarian C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Merrill - 18 0 18 0 0 12 6 0 14 4
Working Families C% 4 0 11 0 0 6 4 0 9 2
Vote/Lean Telesca - 13 0 0 0 1 5 4 0 2 4
Independent C% 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 2
Undecided 195 0 0 195 23 43 124 13 23 150
C% 39 0 0 100 23 20 73 16 14 69

150

139
100

79
57

©

121
61

De- Legal
crimin with Il-
Legal =-alize RX legal

84 122 187 88
100 100 100 100
15 17 39 35
18 14 21 40
23 50 46 16
27 41 25 18
5 1 4 2
6 1 2 2
3 1 0 2
4 1 0 2
3 4 10 1
4 3 5 1
9 1 3 0
11 1 2 0
26 48 85 32
31 39 45 36
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Q18. Vote for Secretary of State with cross endorsements

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—mm———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Farrell - 111 111 0 0 68 28 15 62 18 27 79 21 11 15 17 39 35
Republican C% 22 100 0 0 67 13 9 77 11 12 57 11 8 18 14 21 40
Vote/Lean Merrill - 160 0 160 0 8 128 23 5 119 33 8 136 13 26 54 56 17
Democrat C% 32 0 100 0 8 61 14 6 73 15 6 68 9 31 44 30 19
Vote/Lean DeRosa - 15 0 0 0 2 6 2 1 1 4 7 3 2 5 1 4 2
Green C% 3 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 1 2 5 2 1 6 1 2 2
Vote/Lean Mosher - 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 2
Libertarian C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 2
Vote/Lean Telesca - 13 0 0 0 1 5 4 0 2 4 2 3 1 9 1 3 0
Independent C% 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 11 1 2 0
Undecided 195 0 0 195 23 43 124 13 23 150 40 36 111 26 48 85 32
C% 39 0 0 100 23 20 73 16 14 69 29 18 80 31 39 45 36
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Q19. If the General Election for Treasurer was held today and the candidates were,
Working Families Candidate Denise Nappier,

Republican Jeff Wright,

Independent Andrew Grant White...vote/lean?

Democrat Denise Nappier,

2010/10/21
Green Party candidate David Bue,

MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

BANNER 4
VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ———————————————
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De-
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal -alize
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Wright - 102 68 8 23 102 0 0 71 11 18 83 10 8 13 20
Republican C% 20 61 5 12 100 0 0 88 7 8 60 5 6 15 16
Vote/Lean Nappier - 193 25 119 39 0 193 0 6 117 58 23 141 24 27 63
Democrat C% 39 23 74 20 0 91 0 7 72 27 17 71 17 32 52
Vote/Lean Bue - 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 0 4 1
Green Party C% 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 5 1
Vote/Lean Nappier - 18 3 9 4 0 18 0 0 11 6 2 7 7 5 3
Working Families C% 4 3 6 2 0 9 0 0 7 3 1 4 5 6 2
Vote/Lean White - 10 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 1 2 5 2
Independents C% 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 6 2
Undecided 169 15 23 124 0 0 169 3 22 134 27 37 97 30 33
C% 34 14 14 64 0 0 100 4 13 61 19 19 70 36 27
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Legal

with TIl-

RX legal
187 88
100 100

38 25
20 28
67 31
36 35
0 3
0 3
6 3
3 3
2 1
1 1
74 25
40 28



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q19. Vote for Treasurer with cross endorsements

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—mm———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Wright - 102 68 8 23 102 0 0 71 11 18 83 10 8 13 20 38 25
Republican C% 20 61 5 12 100 0 0 88 7 8 60 5 6 15 16 20 28
Vote/Lean Nappier - 211 28 128 43 0 211 0 6 128 64 25 148 31 32 66 73 34
Democrat C% 42 25 80 22 0 100 0 7 79 29 18 74 22 38 54 39 39
Vote/Lean Bue - 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 0 4 1 0 3
Green Party C% 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 5 1 0 3
Vote/Lean White - 10 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 1 2 5 2 2 1
Independents C% 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 6 2 1 1
Undecided 169 15 23 124 0 0 169 3 22 134 27 37 97 30 33 74 25
C% 34 14 14 64 0 0 100 4 13 61 19 19 70 36 27 40 28
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2010/10/21

Q020. If the General Election for Comptroller was held today and the candidates were Republican Jack Orchulli, Democrat Kevin Lembo, Green Party candidate Colin
Bennett, Working Families Candidate Kevin Lembo, Libertarian Joshua Katz or Independent Hugh Dolan...vote/lean?
BANNER 4
VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————mm——mm———m———m
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Orchulli - 81 62 5 13 71 6 3 81 0 0 67 7 5 12 18 27 20
Republican C% 16 56 3 7 70 3 2 100 0 0 48 4 4 14 15 14 23
Vote/Lean Lembo - 143 15 107 19 10 116 15 0 143 0 9 119 15 20 53 49 21
Democrat C% 29 14 67 10 10 55 9 0 88 0 6 60 11 24 43 26 24
Vote/Lean Bennett - 13 2 0 7 0 3 6 0 0 0 5 1 5 2 3 6 2
Green Party C% 3 2 0 4 0 1 4 0 0 0 4 1 4 2 2 3 2
Vote/Lean Lembo - 20 3 12 4 1 12 7 0 20 0 4 11 4 5 4 8 3
Working Families C% 4 3 8 2 1 6 4 0 12 0 3 6 3 6 3 4 3
Vote/Lean Katz - 7 1 2 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 2 1 0
Libertarian C% 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 2 1 0
Vote/Lean Dolan - 18 1 1 2 1 7 3 0 0 0 5 3 2 6 3 4 3
Independents C% 4 1 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 4 2 1 7 2 2 3
Undecided 218 27 33 150 18 64 134 0 0 218 47 56 107 35 39 92 39
C% 44 24 21 77 18 30 79 0 0 100 34 28 78 42 32 49 44
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Q020. Vote for Comptroller with cross endorsements

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ———————————m——mm———mm——m
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Orchulli - 81 62 5 13 71 6 3 81 0 0 67 7 5 12 18 27 20
Republican C% 16 56 3 7 70 3 2 100 0 0 48 4 4 14 15 14 23
Vote/Lean Lembo - 163 18 119 23 11 128 22 0 163 0 13 130 19 25 57 57 24
Democrat C% 33 16 74 12 11 61 13 0 100 0 9 65 14 30 47 30 27
Vote/Lean Bennett - 13 2 0 7 0 3 6 0 0 0 5 1 5 2 3 6 2
Green Party C% 3 2 0 4 0 1 4 0 0 0 4 1 4 2 2 3 2
Vote/Lean Katz - 7 1 2 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 2 1 0
Libertarian C% 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 2 1 0
Vote/Lean Dolan - 18 1 1 2 1 7 3 0 0 0 5 3 2 6 3 4 3
Independents C% 4 1 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 4 2 1 7 2 2 3
Undecided 218 27 33 150 18 64 134 0 0 218 47 56 107 35 39 92 39
C% 44 24 21 77 18 30 79 0 0 100 34 28 78 42 32 49 44
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Q021. If the General Election for Attorney General was held today and the candidates were Republican Martha Dean,
Fournier, Working Families Candidate George Jepsen, or Independent Stephen Fournier...vote/lean?

Total
Vote/Lean Dean -
Republican

Vote/Lean Jepsen -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Fournier -
Green Party

Vote/Lean Jepsen -
Working Families

Vote/Lean Fournier -
Independents

Undecided

Q

oe

Q

oe

Q

oe

Q

Q
oe

o

Q

500
100

139
28

BANNER 4

2010/10/21
Democrat George Jepsen, Green Party candidate Stephen
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VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—m———m———mm—
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
79 8 40 83 25 27 67 13 47 139 0 0 19 28 45 41
71 5 21 81 12 16 83 8 22 100 0 0 23 23 24 47
21 125 35 10 140 33 7 120 54 0 185 0 33 56 65 23
19 78 18 10 66 20 9 74 25 0 93 0 39 46 35 26
0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 2
0 11 1 0 8 4 0 10 2 0 14 0 5 1 6 2
0 7 1 0 4 2 0 6 1 0 7 0 6 1 3 2
0 3 6 1 6 6 2 1 6 0 0 0 6 4 5 4
0 2 3 1 3 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 7 3 3 5
11 13 111 8 31 97 5 19 107 0 0 138 18 33 66 16
10 8 57 8 15 57 6 12 49 0 0 100 21 27 35 18
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Q21. Vote for Attorney General with cross endorsements

Total
Vote/Lean Dean -
Republican

Vote/Lean Jepsen -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Fournier -
Green Party

Vote/Lean Fournier -
Independents

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

BANNER 4

500
100

139
28

199
40

VOTE FOR

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-

rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec

111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
79 8 40 83 25 217 67 13 47
71 5 21 81 12 16 83 8 22
21 136 36 10 148 37 7 130 56
19 85 18 10 70 22 9 80 26
0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 3 6 1 6 6 2 1 6
0 2 3 1 3 4 2 1 3
11 13 111 8 31 97 5 19 107
10 8 57 8 15 57 6 12 49
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VOTE FOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL

139
100

139
100

Jepsen Undec

199
100

199
100

138
100

138
100

MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

Legal

84
100

19

38
45

De-
crimin
-alize

122
100

28
23

57
47

187
100

45
24

w

66

88
100

41
47

25
28
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

022. Thinking about your local congressional race will you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate for congress?

VOTE FOR

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR

BANNER 4

Far- Mer-

Nap-

Total rell rill Undec Wright pier

Total 500 111 160 195
Cc% 100 100 100 100
Democrat 245 20 130 82
C% 49 18 81 42
Republican 165 81 15 57
C% 33 73 9 29
Undecided 83 10 12 55
C% 17 9 8 28
Refused 7 0 3 1
C% 1 0 2 1

102
100

o

81
79

15
15

211
100

16l
76

29
14

Undec

169
100

71
42

51

45
217

chulli Lembo

163
100

131

18
11

158

Undec

218
100

98
45

61
28

58
27

Dean

106
76

20
14

ATTORNEY GENERAL

199
100

159

20
10

Jepsen Undec

138
100

64
46

32
23

Legal

84
100

54
64

21
25

De-
crimin
-alize

122
100

68

217

22

23
19

187
100

84
45

56

45
24

MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q23. Currently possession of a "Useable Amount" of marijuana is treated as a misdemeanor, punishable by up to one year in jail or fine of up to $1,000 for the first
offense. At this time, which of the following describes how you feel about marijuana laws in Connecticut...?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ———————————m———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Fully legal 84 15 26 26 13 32 30 12 25 35 19 38 18 84 0 0 0
Cc% 17 14 16 13 13 15 18 15 15 16 14 19 13 100 0 0 0
Decriminalized to have 122 17 54 48 20 66 33 18 57 39 28 57 33 0 122 0 0
one ounce C% 24 15 34 25 20 31 20 22 35 18 20 29 24 0 100 0 0
Legal with RX 187 39 56 85 38 73 74 27 57 92 45 71 66 0 0 187 0
C% 37 35 35 44 37 35 44 33 35 42 32 36 48 0 0 100 0
Illegal 88 35 17 32 25 34 25 20 24 39 41 25 16 0 0 0 88
Cc% 18 32 11 16 25 16 15 25 15 18 29 13 12 0 0 0 100
Undecided 19 5 7 4 6 6 7 4 0 13 6 8 5 0 0 0 0
C% 4 5 4 2 6 3 4 5 0 6 4 4 4 0 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

Q24. As you may know,
marriage?

Total

Yes

Don't know/Refused

Connecticut law now permits marriages between two individuals of the same sex.

2010/10/21
Do you personally know anyone who has entered into a same-sex

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE Fi
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORN
Far- Mer- Nap- or- ===

Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean

500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
223 41 88 81 43 113 58 31 91 87 45
C% 45 37 55 42 42 54 34 38 56 40 32
270 67 72 112 56 97 109 47 72 129 91
C% 54 60 45 57 55 46 64 58 44 59 65
7 3 0 2 3 1 2 3 0 2 3
C% 1 3 0 1 3 0 1 4 0 1 2

160

MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

OR  mmmmmmmmmmmmm e
EY GENERAL De- Legal
—————————————— crimin with Il-
Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal

199 138 84 122 187 88

100 100 100 100 100 100

111 54 47 64 77 29

56 39 56 52 41 33

86 83 35 57 110 57

43 60 42 47 59 65

2 1 2 1 0 2

1 1 2 1 0 2



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE

Q025. A number of proposals have been made for existing laws or constitutional amendments regarding same-sex marriage.

feel about same-sex marriage in Connecticut...?

BANNER 4

2010/10/21
Which of the following comes closest to how you

VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE

Far- Mer- Nap- Or-

Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec

Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Prohibit same-sex 80 28 14 30 20 24 32 14 16 41
unions C% 16 25 9 15 20 11 19 17 10 19
Leave as is 80 29 17 29 24 27 27 26 16 31
C% 16 26 11 15 24 13 16 32 10 14

Domestic partnerships 153 28 50 67 31 69 49 23 42 78
same as marriage C% 31 25 31 34 30 33 29 28 26 36
Legally marry 162 18 72 60 19 87 48 12 82 58
C% 32 16 45 31 19 41 28 15 50 27

Undecided 25 8 7 9 8 4 13 6 7 10
C% 5 7 4 5 8 2 8 7 4 5

161

VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Dean

139
100

37
217

30
22

41
29

24
17

Jepsen Undec

199
100

19
10

24
12

63
32

86
43

138
100

22
16

26
19

35
25

44
32

MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT

De- Legal
crimin with Il-
Legal =-alize RX legal

84 122 187 88
100 100 100 100
4 10 31 29
5 8 17 33
10 15 39 15
12 12 21 17
19 55 54 21
23 45 29 24
47 42 52 18
56 34 28 20
4 0 11 5
5 0 6 6



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
026. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 4
VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————mmm———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 121 24 47 42 17 72 29 9 55 50 26 59 30 20 29 42 26
C% 24 22 29 22 17 34 17 11 34 23 19 30 22 24 24 22 30
No 376 87 113 150 85 139 137 72 108 167 113 140 105 64 93 142 62
C% 75 78 71 77 83 66 81 89 66 77 81 70 76 76 76 76 70
Undecided 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 0
C% 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q27. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 4
VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—mm———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 147 32 46 57 28 62 52 21 45 67 45 54 40 27 39 46 31
C% 29 29 29 29 27 29 31 26 28 31 32 27 29 32 32 25 35
No 349 79 113 135 73 149 114 59 118 150 93 145 95 57 83 138 57
C% 70 71 71 69 72 71 67 73 72 69 67 73 69 68 68 74 65
Undecided 4 0 1 3 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 3 0
Cc% 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q028. Are you or are any members of your household gun owners?

BANNER 4
VOTE FOR MARIJUANA LAWS IN CT
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTER FOR TREASURER VOTE FOR COMPTROLLER VOTE FOR = ——————————m—mm———m———m——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ATTORNEY GENERAL De- Legal
Far- Mer- Nap- Or-  mmmmmmmm e crimin with Il-
Total rell rill Undec Wright pier Undec chulli Lembo Undec Dean Jepsen Undec Legal =-alize RX legal
Total 500 111 160 195 102 211 169 81 163 218 139 199 138 84 122 187 88
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 134 41 33 46 39 51 37 31 34 53 55 45 28 21 30 43 35
C% 27 37 21 24 38 24 22 38 21 24 40 23 20 25 25 23 40
No 361 70 126 145 62 159 129 49 128 164 83 153 107 63 92 140 53
C% 72 63 79 74 61 75 76 60 79 75 60 77 78 75 75 75 60
Undecided 5 0 1 4 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 4 0
Cc% 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0
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Area

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Fairfield/Litchfield 152 80 66 55 47 64 48 57 70 73 62 98 42 69 77 24 32 41 46
C% 30 30 33 35 26 31 33 35 27 26 37 30 32 31 29 30 40 27 28
Hartford 125 79 39 37 54 58 32 35 82 84 31 88 26 64 60 21 12 44 44
C% 25 29 20 23 30 28 22 21 31 30 18 27 20 29 22 26 15 29 27
New Haven 115 57 47 31 43 46 32 31 57 69 34 72 32 42 73 15 15 34 43
C% 23 21 24 19 24 23 22 19 22 25 20 22 24 19 27 19 19 22 27
East 108 53 47 36 35 36 34 42 52 54 42 67 31 48 60 20 21 34 29
C% 22 20 24 23 20 18 23 25 20 19 25 21 24 22 22 25 26 22 18
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Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
o

BANNER 5

Total

500
100

241
48

259

MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON

Favor

269
100

113
42

156

Un-

favor Favor

199
100

109

90
45

Un-

Un-

favor Favor favor

179
100

204
100

92
45

112

146
100

87

59
40

Un- Un- Un-
Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

165 261 280 169 325 131
100 100 100 100 100 100

89 110 115 103 135 73
54 42 41 61 42 56

76 151 165 66 190 58

166

KNOW ANYONE
IN SAME-SEX

MARRIAGE
Yes No
223 270
100 100
96 142
43 53
127 128
57 47

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Pro-
hibit

80
100

49
61

31
39

Re-
main
as is

80
100

38
48

42

mar-—

153
100

74
48

79
52

162
100

70
43

92
57
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
S2. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent Non-partisan/Other?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 186 160 21 28 103 123 28 18 149 156 17 162 13 101 85 21 22 59 76
C% 37 59 11 18 58 60 19 11 57 56 10 50 10 45 31 26 28 39 47
Republican 105 20 76 59 17 20 51 71 24 28 66 44 53 46 56 24 20 28 24
C% 21 7 38 37 9 10 35 43 9 10 39 14 40 21 21 30 25 18 15
Independent/Other 209 89 102 72 59 61 67 76 88 96 86 119 65 76 129 35 38 66 62
C% 42 33 51 45 33 30 46 46 34 34 51 37 50 34 48 44 48 43 38
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
S3. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor and U.S. Senate?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Almost certain 460 245 185 152 168 195 137 157 247 258 162 296 122 209 244 68 74 147 151
C% 92 91 93 96 94 96 94 95 95 92 96 91 93 94 90 85 93 96 93
Probably vote 40 24 14 7 11 9 9 8 14 22 7 29 9 14 26 12 6 6 11
C% 8 9 7 4 6 4 6 5 5 8 4 9 7 6 10 15 8 4 7
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S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 yrs 4 3 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 3 1 1 3 0 0 1 3
C% 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
25-34 yrs 18 12 6 2 7 9 1 2 11 13 2 13 4 12 6 1 0 7 10
C% 4 4 3 1 4 4 1 1 4 5 1 4 3 5 2 1 0 5 6
35-44 yrs 53 29 20 16 17 23 12 17 31 32 16 31 17 26 25 3 6 22 18
C% 11 11 10 10 9 11 8 10 12 11 9 10 13 12 9 4 8 14 11
45-54 yrs 114 60 46 36 31 42 36 44 55 63 37 68 35 50 63 17 26 32 36
C% 23 22 23 23 17 21 25 27 21 23 22 21 27 22 23 21 33 21 22
55-64 yrs 151 78 62 55 50 62 49 52 79 80 56 100 43 77 74 25 19 40 61
C% 30 29 31 35 28 30 34 32 30 29 33 31 33 35 27 31 24 26 38
65-74 yrs 80 41 34 25 37 39 24 27 44 45 30 55 13 38 39 17 13 26 20
C% 16 15 17 16 21 19 16 16 17 16 18 17 10 17 14 21 16 17 12
75+ yrs 76 43 29 23 34 26 20 22 37 43 26 51 18 17 58 17 16 23 13
C% 15 16 15 14 19 13 14 13 14 15 15 16 14 8 21 21 20 15 8
Refused 4 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 4 0 2 2 0 0 2 1
C% 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 436 228 177 135 151 173 123 139 231 240 147 286 116 198 232 66 69 137 144
C% 87 85 89 85 84 85 84 84 89 86 87 88 89 89 86 83 86 90 89
Black/African-American 24 19 5 9 12 14 7 8 14 19 4 17 3 10 14 6 2 7 9
C% 5 7 3 6 7 7 5 5 5 7 2 5 2 4 5 8 3 5 6
American Indian and 4 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 1 2 1 0
Alaska Native C% 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 1 0
Asian 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
C% 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian and 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
Other Pacific Islander C% 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hispanic/Latino 8 7 1 1 6 7 1 2 6 7 1 7 1 5 2 0 2 0 4
C% 2 3 1 1 3 3 1 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 0 3 0 2
Other 20 10 9 7 7 6 8 9 7 9 10 9 8 5 15 6 4 5 4
C% 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 3 3 6 3 6 2 6 8 5 3 2
Don't know 4 0 4 4 0 0 4 4 0 0 4 0 1 1 3 0 1 2 1
C% 1 0 2 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
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Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 1 3 4 0 2 2 0 4 1 0 2 1
C% 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1
Favorable 269 269 0 48 138 159 40 18 215 227 15 242 18 139 129 22 30 88 116
C% 54 100 0 30 77 78 27 11 82 81 9 74 14 62 48 28 38 58 72
Unfavorable 199 0 199 103 36 36 99 138 30 36 148 67 105 76 117 52 45 58 34
C% 40 0 100 65 20 18 68 84 11 13 88 21 80 34 43 65 56 38 21
Heard of/Undecided 28 0 0 7 4 7 5 8 13 13 6 14 6 8 20 5 5 5 11
C% 6 0 0 4 2 3 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 7 6 6 3 7
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Q2. Is your opinion of Tom Foley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 11 6 3 0 0 4 2 3 6 7 3 6 4 4 7 0 3 5 3
C% 2 2 2 0 0 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 0 4 3 2
Favorable 159 48 103 159 0 36 98 113 33 50 100 78 67 66 90 35 34 44 37
C% 32 18 52 100 0 18 67 68 13 18 59 24 51 30 33 44 43 29 23
Unfavorable 179 138 36 0 179 128 27 16 149 140 29 140 29 88 88 29 18 46 78
C% 36 51 18 0 100 63 18 10 57 50 17 43 22 39 33 36 23 30 48
Heard of/Undecided 151 77 57 0 0 36 19 33 73 83 37 101 31 65 85 16 25 58 44
C% 30 29 29 0 0 18 13 20 28 30 22 31 24 29 31 20 31 38 27
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Q3. Is your opinion of Dan Malloy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 14 7 7 5 4 0 0 5 3 5 5 9 5 7 7 3 3 4 4
C% 3 3 4 3 2 0 0 3 1 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 2
Favorable 204 159 36 36 128 204 0 27 165 169 23 163 24 104 100 20 31 59 88
C% 41 59 18 23 72 100 0 16 63 60 14 50 18 47 37 25 39 39 54
Unfavorable 146 40 99 98 27 0 146 96 37 40 103 63 72 57 83 36 24 41 34
C% 29 15 50 62 15 0 100 58 14 14 61 19 55 26 31 45 30 27 21
Heard of/Undecided 136 63 57 20 20 0 0 37 56 66 38 90 30 55 80 21 22 49 36
C% 27 23 29 13 11 0 0 22 21 24 22 28 23 25 30 26 28 32 22
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Q4. Is your opinion of Linda McMahon generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 3 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 2 1 0 1 1 1
C% 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1
Favorable 165 18 138 113 16 27 96 165 0 24 134 67 81 59 101 42 41 40 30
C% 33 7 69 71 9 13 66 100 0 9 79 21 62 26 37 53 51 26 19
Unfavorable 261 215 30 33 149 165 37 0 261 228 18 213 34 139 120 24 30 90 112
C% 52 80 15 21 83 81 25 0 100 81 11 66 26 62 44 30 38 59 69
Heard of/Undecided 71 33 31 12 13 10 13 0 0 25 17 42 16 23 48 14 8 22 19
C% 14 12 16 8 7 5 9 0 0 9 10 13 12 10 18 18 10 14 12
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Q5. Is your opinion of Richard Blumenthal generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 2 0 2 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Favorable 280 227 36 50 140 169 40 24 228 280 0 240 28 138 141 25 38 84 123
C% 56 84 18 31 78 83 27 15 87 100 0 74 21 62 52 31 48 55 76
Unfavorable 169 15 148 100 29 23 103 134 18 0 169 51 97 60 103 52 37 42 27
C% 34 6 74 63 16 11 71 81 7 0 100 16 74 27 38 65 46 27 17
Heard of/Undecided 49 27 13 8 10 10 3 5 15 0 0 33 5 25 24 3 4 27 12
C% 10 10 7 5 6 5 2 3 6 0 0 10 4 11 9 4 5 18 7
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Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 3 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1
C% 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
Favorable 325 242 67 78 140 163 63 67 213 240 51 325 0 162 162 34 44 103 129
C% 65 90 34 49 78 80 43 41 82 86 30 100 0 73 60 43 55 67 80
Unfavorable 131 18 105 67 29 24 72 81 34 28 97 0 131 47 78 43 24 30 26
C% 26 7 53 42 16 12 49 49 13 10 57 0 100 21 29 54 30 20 16
Heard of/Undecided 41 6 27 14 8 14 11 17 11 9 21 0 0 11 30 3 12 18 6
C% 8 2 14 9 4 7 8 10 4 3 12 0 0 5 11 4 15 12 4
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q7. Do you think Connecticut is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 131 90 39 40 55 73 26 34 81 96 20 103 25 59 72 17 14 49 46
C% 26 33 20 25 31 36 18 21 31 34 12 32 19 26 27 21 18 32 28
Wrong track 265 97 141 98 71 80 101 116 107 110 130 143 88 114 145 45 53 73 77
C% 53 36 71 62 40 39 69 70 41 39 77 44 67 51 54 56 66 48 48
Undecided 104 82 19 21 53 51 19 15 73 74 19 79 18 50 53 18 13 31 39
C% 21 30 10 13 30 25 13 9 28 26 11 24 14 22 20 23 16 20 24
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 230 223 5 39 122 144 31 14 191 197 13 210 12 122 107 18 25 72 107
C% 46 83 3 25 68 71 21 8 73 70 8 65 9 55 40 23 31 47 66
Disapprove 210 18 177 107 42 43 103 139 42 46 147 72 108 83 122 55 44 63 38
C% 42 7 89 67 23 21 71 84 16 16 87 22 82 37 45 69 55 41 23
Undecided 60 28 17 13 15 17 12 12 28 37 9 43 11 18 41 7 11 18 17
C% 12 10 9 8 8 8 8 7 11 13 5 13 8 8 15 9 14 12 10
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q9. Is the recession over in Connecticut?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 40 35 4 15 22 23 8 9 29 33 4 33 5 24 16 4 3 11 21
C% 8 13 2 9 12 11 5 5 11 12 2 10 4 11 6 5 4 7 13
No 436 219 190 142 146 168 136 153 215 230 160 274 122 191 238 72 72 134 134
C% 87 81 95 89 82 82 93 93 82 82 95 84 93 86 88 90 90 88 83
Undecided 24 15 5 2 11 13 2 3 17 17 5 18 4 8 16 4 5 8 7
C% 5 6 3 1 6 6 1 2 7 6 3 6 3 4 6 5 6 5 4
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q10. Do believe that the jobs situation will improve in the next six months?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 171 135 29 42 80 96 32 25 124 127 20 141 15 88 83 18 19 56 70
C% 34 50 15 26 45 47 22 15 48 45 12 43 11 39 31 23 24 37 43
No 292 111 159 110 80 94 108 132 117 134 136 158 108 122 163 54 55 85 84
C% 58 41 80 69 45 46 74 80 45 48 80 49 82 55 60 68 69 56 52
Undecided 37 23 11 7 19 14 6 8 20 19 13 26 8 13 24 8 6 12 8
C% 7 9 6 4 11 7 4 5 8 7 8 8 6 6 9 10 8 8 5
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Ql1l. Do you believe that the federal stimulus plan has been effective in Connecticut?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 156 141 10 29 90 103 17 15 127 133 9 143 7 89 67 12 19 40 79
C% 31 52 5 18 50 50 12 9 49 48 5 44 5 40 25 15 24 26 49
No 284 87 173 122 67 80 118 143 95 107 149 139 114 111 167 58 52 93 63
C% 57 32 87 77 37 39 81 87 36 38 88 43 87 50 62 73 65 61 39
Undecided 60 41 16 8 22 21 11 7 39 40 11 43 10 23 36 10 9 20 20
C% 12 15 8 5 12 10 8 4 15 14 7 13 8 10 13 13 11 13 12
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Ql2. In the race for U.S. Senate your ballot lists four candidates in the following order: Republican Linda McMahon, Democrat Richard Blumenthal, Connecticut for
Lieberman Candidate John Mertens, Working Families Candidate Richard Blumenthal or Independent Warren Mosler...vote/lean?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——=--—=-—=-—=-—————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Vote/Lean McMahon - 160 15 137 104 15 22 97 145 6 12 140 56 86 56 99 37 40 44 27
Republican C% 32 6 69 65 8 11 66 88 2 4 83 17 66 25 37 46 50 29 17
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 257 225 22 39 142 166 37 7 228 239 5 218 27 132 124 22 29 83 115
Democrat C% 51 84 11 25 79 81 25 4 87 85 3 67 21 59 46 28 36 54 71
Vote/Lean Mertens - 3 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 3 1 0 2 0
CT for Lieberman C% 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Vote/Lean Mosler - 5 1 4 1 2 1 3 1 1 0 4 2 3 3 1 2 0 2 1
Independent C% 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 3 0 1 1
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 13 7 4 1 8 5 3 0 10 10 2 9 4 8 5 5 1 3 4
Working Families C% 3 3 2 1 4 2 2 0 4 4 1 3 3 4 2 6 1 2 2
Undecided 62 20 30 13 11 10 5 11 15 18 17 37 11 24 38 13 10 19 15

C% 12 7 15 8 6 5 3 7 6 6 10 11 8 11 14 16 13 12 9
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21

Q13. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer Republican McMahon, Democrat Blumenthal, Connecticut for Lieberman Candidate Mertens,
Working Families Candidate Blumenthal, or Independent Mosler?

BASE: Undecided

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——=--—=-—=-—=-—————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 62 20 30 13 11 10 5 11 15 18 17 37 11 24 38 13 10 19 15
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean McMahon - 33 8 20 9 6 3 3 7 4 5 12 18 6 12 21 8 4 15 1
Republican C% 53 40 67 69 55 30 60 64 27 28 71 49 55 50 55 62 40 79 7
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 13 7 4 3 0 3 1 3 4 7 1 10 1 8 5 2 3 2 6
Democrat C% 21 35 13 23 0 30 20 27 27 39 6 27 9 33 13 15 30 11 40
Vote/Lean Mertens - 4 0 1 0 3 3 0 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 3 2 2 0 0
CT for Lieberman C% 6 0 3 0 27 30 0 9 20 6 18 3 9 4 8 15 20 0 0
Vote/Lean Mosler - 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 4
Independent C% 6 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 5 18 0 11 0 0 0 27
Undecided 8 5 3 1 2 1 1 0 4 3 1 6 1 3 5 1 1 2 4

C% 13 25 10 8 18 10 20 0 27 17 6 16 9 13 13 8 10 11 27
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q012./Q13. Vote for U.S. Senate

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean McMahon - 193 23 157 113 21 25 100 152 10 17 152 74 92 68 120 45 44 59 28
Republican C% 39 9 79 71 12 12 68 92 4 6 90 23 70 30 44 56 55 39 17
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 270 232 26 42 142 169 38 10 232 246 6 228 28 140 129 24 32 85 121
Democrat C% 54 86 13 26 79 83 26 6 89 88 4 70 21 63 48 30 40 56 75
Vote/Lean Mertens - 7 1 3 1 4 3 1 2 4 2 4 4 1 1 6 3 2 2 0
CT for Lieberman C% 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 2 4 3 1 0
Vote/Lean Mosler - 9 1 6 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 4 4 5 3 5 2 0 2 5
Independent C% 2 0 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 4 1 2 3 0 1 3
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 13 7 4 1 8 5 3 0 10 10 2 9 4 8 5 5 1 3 4
Working Families C% 3 3 2 1 4 2 2 0 4 4 1 3 3 4 2 6 1 2 2
Undecided 8 5 3 1 2 1 1 0 4 3 1 6 1 3 5 1 1 2 4

C% 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q12./Q13. Vote for U.S. Senate with Cross Endorsements

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean McMahon - 193 23 157 113 21 25 100 152 10 17 152 74 92 68 120 45 44 59 28
Republican C% 39 9 79 71 12 12 68 92 4 6 90 23 70 30 44 56 55 39 17
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 283 239 30 43 150 174 41 10 242 256 8 237 32 148 134 29 33 88 125
Democrat C% 57 89 15 27 84 85 28 6 93 91 5 73 24 66 50 36 41 58 77
Vote/Lean Mertens - 7 1 3 1 4 3 1 2 4 2 4 4 1 1 6 3 2 2 0
CT for Lieberman C% 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 2 4 3 1 0
Vote/Lean Mosler - 9 1 6 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 4 4 5 3 5 2 0 2 5
Independent C% 2 0 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 4 1 2 3 0 1 3
Undecided 8 5 3 1 2 1 1 0 4 3 1 6 1 3 5 1 1 2 4

C% 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Ql4. Which candidate has run a more negative campaign?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

McMahon 311 227 65 58 144 166 60 37 236 243 42 242 51 163 147 34 40 102 125
C% 62 84 33 36 80 81 41 22 90 87 25 74 39 73 54 43 50 67 77
Blumenthal 101 17 79 66 15 21 60 85 6 12 82 32 57 31 67 30 17 27 18
C% 20 6 40 42 8 10 41 52 2 4 49 10 44 14 25 38 21 18 11
Undecided 88 25 55 35 20 17 26 43 19 25 45 51 23 29 56 16 23 24 19
C% 18 9 28 22 11 8 18 26 7 9 27 16 18 13 21 20 29 16 12
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q15. Linda McMahon has released an ad stating that Richard Blumenthal lied about serving in Vietnam. Does this make you more likely to vote for Linda McMahon, Richard
Blumenthal or one of the other candidates for U.S. Senate?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——=--—=-—=-—=-—————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
McMahon 127 14 106 78 15 24 70 98 14 11 106 48 68 39 85 36 29 34 22
C% 25 5 53 49 8 12 48 59 5 4 63 15 52 17 31 45 36 22 14
Blumenthal 152 131 15 26 80 94 22 8 130 139 7 124 19 76 76 16 19 45 65
C% 30 49 8 16 45 46 15 5 50 50 4 38 15 34 28 20 24 29 40
One of the other 23 9 10 2 9 7 3 3 8 6 7 7 8 11 12 5 2 7 7
candidates C% 5 3 5 1 5 3 2 2 3 2 4 2 6 5 4 6 3 5 4
No Difference 167 102 55 48 67 71 44 47 100 111 39 124 32 85 79 19 24 57 62
C% 33 38 28 30 37 35 30 28 38 40 23 38 24 38 29 24 30 37 38
Undecided 31 13 13 5 8 8 7 9 9 13 10 22 4 12 18 4 6 10 6
C% 6 5 7 3 4 4 5 5 3 5 6 7 3 5 7 5 8 7 4
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE
Ql6. In the race for Governor your ballot lists three candidates in the following order:
Malloy, or Independent Thomas Marsh. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

Total
Vote/Lean Foley -
Republican

Vote/Lean Malloy -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Malloy -
Working Families

Vote/Lean Marsh -
Independent

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
o

BANNER 5

Republican Tom Foley,

Democrat Dan Malloy,

2010/10/21
Working Families candidate Dan

Total

Favor

Un-

favor Favor

Un-

MALLOY

Un-

MCMAHON

Un-

favor Favor favor Favor favor

BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON

Un- Un-
Favor favor Favor favor

KNOW ANYONE
IN SAME-SEX

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Pro-
hibit

Re-
main
as is

mar-—

500
100

164

204
41

159
100

116
73

26
16

130
73

157
77

~

146
100

103
71

14
10

165
100

117
71

12
7

©

26

261
100

25
10

280 169 325 131
100 100 100 100

38 119 65 84

14 70 20 64
178 11 174 17
64 7 54 13
14 1 15 3
5 1 5 2
4 11 4 11
1 7 1 8
46 27 67 16
16 16 21 12
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MARRIAGE
Yes No
223 270
100 100
61 99
27 37
105 99
47 37
11 9
5 3
5 8
2 3
41 55
18 20

80
100

42
53

20
25

80
100

36
45

23
29

153
100

42
27

58

©

w

40

162
100

31
19

96

©

w

22



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q016./Q17. Vote for Governor

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Foley - 191 40 139 126 17 26 109 129 32 48 128 82 89 72 115 47 40 54 36
Republican C% 38 15 70 79 9 13 75 78 12 17 76 25 68 32 43 59 50 35 22
Vote/Lean Malloy - 224 189 25 27 133 159 15 13 190 188 17 189 20 115 109 23 26 67 101
Democrat C% 45 70 13 17 74 78 10 8 73 67 10 58 15 52 40 29 33 44 62
Vote/Lean Malloy - 22 13 5 1 9 13 3 3 18 14 3 15 5 11 11 4 2 8 8
Working Families C% 4 5 3 1 5 6 2 2 7 5 2 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 5
Vote/Lean Marsh - 22 7 13 3 11 3 11 10 5 8 12 9 13 7 13 3 2 8 9
Independent C% 4 3 7 2 6 1 8 6 2 3 7 3 10 3 5 4 3 5 6
Undecided 41 20 17 2 9 3 8 10 16 22 9 30 4 18 22 3 10 16 8

C% 8 7 9 1 5 1 5 6 6 8 5 9 3 8 8 4 13 10 5
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
016./Q17. Vote for Governor with cross endorsements

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Foley - 191 40 139 126 17 26 109 129 32 48 128 82 89 72 115 47 40 54 36
Republican C% 38 15 70 79 9 13 75 78 12 17 76 25 68 32 43 59 50 35 22
Vote/Lean Malloy - 246 202 30 28 142 172 18 16 208 202 20 204 25 126 120 27 28 75 109
Democrat C% 49 75 15 18 79 84 12 10 80 72 12 63 19 57 44 34 35 49 67
Vote/Lean Marsh - 22 7 13 3 11 3 11 10 5 8 12 9 13 7 13 3 2 8 9
Independent C% 4 3 7 2 6 1 8 6 2 3 7 3 10 3 5 4 3 5 6
Undecided 41 20 17 2 9 3 8 10 16 22 9 30 4 18 22 3 10 16 8

C% 8 7 9 1 5 1 5 6 6 8 5 9 3 8 8 4 13 10 5
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q18. If the General Election for Secretary of State was held today and the candidates were Republican Jerry Farrell, Democrat Denise Merrill, Green Party Candidate
Michael DeRosa, Libertarian Ken Mosher, Working Families Candidate Denise Merrilor Independent Michael Telesca...vote/lean?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——=--—=-—=-—=-—————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162

c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Farrell - 111 24 79 72 18 28 57 77 27 29 75 44 56 41 67 28 29 28 18
Republican C% 22 9 40 45 10 14 39 47 10 10 44 14 43 18 25 35 36 18 11
Vote/Lean Merrill - 142 126 15 30 84 93 24 17 117 120 14 128 13 79 63 12 16 41 66
Democrat C% 28 47 8 19 47 46 16 10 45 43 8 39 10 35 23 15 20 27 41
Vote/Lean DeRosa - 15 8 6 3 7 4 7 4 10 9 5 7 7 5 8 6 2 3 3
Green C% 3 3 3 2 4 2 5 2 4 3 3 2 5 2 3 8 3 2 2
Vote/Lean Mosher - 6 2 4 3 1 1 3 3 1 1 5 4 2 1 5 0 3 1 2
Libertarian C% 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 3 1 2 0 2 0 4 1 1
Vote/Lean Merrill - 18 11 3 0 10 9 3 1 14 12 3 11 5 9 9 2 1 9 6
Working Families C% 4 4 2 0 6 4 2 1 5 4 2 3 4 4 3 3 1 6 4
Vote/Lean Telesca - 13 8 5 4 3 7 4 5 7 10 2 6 3 7 6 2 0 4 7
Independent C% 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 1 2 2 3 2 3 0 3 4
Undecided 195 90 87 47 56 62 48 58 85 99 65 125 45 81 112 30 29 67 60

C% 39 33 44 30 31 30 33 35 33 35 38 38 34 36 41 38 36 44 37
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q18. Vote for Secretary of State with cross endorsements

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Farrell - 111 24 79 72 18 28 57 77 27 29 75 44 56 41 67 28 29 28 18
Republican C% 22 9 40 45 10 14 39 47 10 10 44 14 43 18 25 35 36 18 11
Vote/Lean Merrill - 160 137 18 30 94 102 27 18 131 132 17 139 18 88 72 14 17 50 72
Democrat C% 32 51 9 19 53 50 18 11 50 47 10 43 14 39 27 18 21 33 44
Vote/Lean DeRosa - 15 8 6 3 7 4 7 4 10 9 5 7 7 5 8 6 2 3 3
Green C% 3 3 3 2 4 2 5 2 4 3 3 2 5 2 3 8 3 2 2
Vote/Lean Mosher - 6 2 4 3 1 1 3 3 1 1 5 4 2 1 5 0 3 1 2
Libertarian C% 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 3 1 2 0 2 0 4 1 1
Vote/Lean Telesca - 13 8 5 4 3 7 4 5 7 10 2 6 3 7 6 2 0 4 7
Independent C% 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 1 2 2 3 2 3 0 3 4
Undecided 195 90 87 47 56 62 48 58 85 99 65 125 45 81 112 30 29 67 60

C% 39 33 44 30 31 30 33 35 33 35 38 38 34 36 41 38 36 44 37
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q19. If the General Election for Treasurer was held today and the candidates were, Republican Jeff Wright, Democrat Denise Nappier, Green Party candidate David Bue,
Working Families Candidate Denise Nappier, Independent Andrew Grant White...vote/lean?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——=--—=-—=-—=-—————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162

c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Wright - 102 15 79 69 11 19 6l 75 17 21 72 38 50 43 56 20 24 31 19
Republican C% 20 6 40 43 6 9 42 45 7 8 43 12 38 19 21 25 30 20 12
Vote/Lean Nappier - 193 160 28 33 108 125 30 24 154 154 25 157 24 105 88 21 25 62 81
Democrat C% 39 59 14 21 60 61 21 15 59 55 15 48 18 47 33 26 31 41 50
Vote/Lean Bue - 8 3 4 2 3 2 3 2 5 5 3 3 5 2 5 1 1 2 4
Green Party C% 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 4 1 2 1 1 1 2
Vote/Lean Nappier - 18 7 10 0 12 10 1 4 13 8 6 12 6 8 9 3 2 7 6
Working Families C% 4 3 5 0 7 5 1 2 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4
Vote/Lean White - 10 6 3 4 2 4 3 3 4 7 3 8 1 7 3 3 1 2 4
Independents C% 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 3 1 4 1 1 2
Undecided 169 78 75 51 43 44 48 57 68 85 60 107 45 58 109 32 27 49 48

C% 34 29 38 32 24 22 33 35 26 30 36 33 34 26 40 40 34 32 30
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Q19. Vote for Treasurer with cross endorsements

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Wright - 102 15 79 69 11 19 6l 75 17 21 72 38 50 43 56 20 24 31 19
Republican C% 20 6 40 43 6 9 42 45 7 8 43 12 38 19 21 25 30 20 12
Vote/Lean Nappier - 211 167 38 33 120 135 31 28 167 162 31 169 30 113 97 24 27 69 87
Democrat Cc% 42 62 19 21 67 66 21 17 64 58 18 52 23 51 36 30 34 45 54
Vote/Lean Bue - 8 3 4 2 3 2 3 2 5 5 3 3 5 2 5 1 1 2 4
Green Party C% 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 4 1 2 1 1 1 2
Vote/Lean White - 10 6 3 4 2 4 3 3 4 7 3 8 1 7 3 3 1 2 4
Independents C% 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 3 1 4 1 1 2
Undecided 169 78 75 51 43 44 48 57 68 85 60 107 45 58 109 32 27 49 48

C% 34 29 38 32 24 22 33 35 26 30 36 33 34 26 40 40 34 32 30
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Q20. If the General Election for Comptroller was held today and the candidates were Republican Jack Orchulli, Democrat Kevin Lembo, Green Party candidate Colin
Bennett, Working Families Candidate Kevin Lembo, Libertarian Joshua Katz or Independent Hugh Dolan...vote/lean?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——=--—=-—=-—=-—————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162

c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Orchulli - 81 9 66 57 7 16 46 65 6 12 62 28 41 31 47 14 26 23 12
Republican C% 16 3 33 36 4 8 32 39 2 4 37 9 31 14 17 18 33 15 7
Vote/Lean Lembo - 143 126 13 23 86 92 19 12 122 127 8 125 13 82 61 11 15 37 73
Democrat C% 29 47 7 14 48 45 13 7 47 45 5 38 10 37 23 14 19 24 45
Vote/Lean Bennett - 13 6 6 3 8 4 6 7 4 6 7 6 7 5 8 4 2 2 3
Green Party C% 3 2 3 2 4 2 4 4 2 2 4 2 5 2 3 5 3 1 2
Vote/Lean Lembo - 20 9 7 4 9 8 3 6 9 7 8 13 7 9 11 5 1 5 9
Working Families C% 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 4 3 3 5 4 5 4 4 6 1 3 6
Vote/Lean Katz - 7 3 4 3 1 2 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 1 5 0 1 3 3
Libertarian C% 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 2 0 1 2 2
Vote/Lean Dolan - 18 9 9 8 5 6 9 7 7 9 8 8 7 8 9 5 4 5 4
Independents C% 4 3 5 5 3 3 6 4 3 3 5 2 5 4 3 6 5 3 2
Undecided 218 107 94 61 63 76 59 64 110 116 72 142 53 87 129 41 31 78 58

C% 44 40 47 38 35 37 40 39 42 41 43 44 40 39 48 51 39 51 36
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Q020. Vote for Comptroller with cross endorsements

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Orchulli - 81 9 66 57 7 16 46 65 6 12 62 28 41 31 47 14 26 23 12
Republican C% 16 3 33 36 4 8 32 39 2 4 37 9 31 14 17 18 33 15 7
Vote/Lean Lembo - 163 135 20 27 95 100 22 18 131 134 16 138 20 91 72 16 16 42 82
Democrat C% 33 50 10 17 53 49 15 11 50 48 9 42 15 41 27 20 20 27 51
Vote/Lean Bennett - 13 6 6 3 8 4 6 7 4 6 7 6 7 5 8 4 2 2 3
Green Party C% 3 2 3 2 4 2 4 4 2 2 4 2 5 2 3 5 3 1 2
Vote/Lean Katz - 7 3 4 3 1 2 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 1 5 0 1 3 3
Libertarian C% 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 2 0 1 2 2
Vote/Lean Dolan - 18 9 9 8 5 6 9 7 7 9 8 8 7 8 9 5 4 5 4
Independents C% 4 3 5 5 3 3 6 4 3 3 5 2 5 4 3 6 5 3 2
Undecided 218 107 94 61 63 76 59 64 110 116 72 142 53 87 129 41 31 78 58

C% 44 40 47 38 35 37 40 39 42 41 43 44 40 39 48 51 39 51 36
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Q21. If the General Election for Attorney General was held today and the candidates were Republican Martha Dean, Democrat George Jepsen, Green Party candidate Stephen
Fournier, Working Families Candidate George Jepsen, or Independent Stephen Fournier...vote/lean?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——=--—=-—=-—=-—————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Dean - 139 22 107 91 19 27 76 105 16 25 98 49 71 45 91 37 30 41 24
Republican C% 28 8 54 57 11 13 52 64 6 9 58 15 54 20 34 46 38 27 15
Vote/Lean Jepsen - 185 156 22 33 101 115 30 16 158 156 20 158 22 102 81 17 23 59 79
Democrat C% 37 58 11 21 56 56 21 10 61 56 12 49 17 46 30 21 29 39 49
Vote/Lean Fournier - 5 1 4 2 2 1 3 3 2 1 4 1 4 1 3 0 0 3 2
Green Party C% 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Vote/Lean Jepsen - 14 9 3 1 8 6 3 1 11 10 3 7 6 9 5 2 1 4 7
Working Families C% 3 3 2 1 4 3 2 1 4 4 2 2 5 4 2 3 1 3 4
Vote/Lean Fournier - 19 13 6 6 4 8 5 6 8 12 5 13 4 12 7 2 0 11 6
Independents C% 4 5 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 3 0 7 4
Undecided 138 68 57 26 45 47 29 34 66 76 39 97 24 54 83 22 26 35 44

C% 28 25 29 16 25 23 20 21 25 27 23 30 18 24 31 28 33 23 27
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q21. Vote for Attorney General with cross endorsements

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Dean - 139 22 107 91 19 27 76 105 16 25 98 49 71 45 91 37 30 41 24
Republican C% 28 8 54 57 11 13 52 64 6 9 58 15 54 20 34 46 38 27 15
Vote/Lean Jepsen - 199 165 25 34 109 121 33 17 169 166 23 165 28 111 86 19 24 63 86
Democrat C% 40 61 13 21 61 59 23 10 65 59 14 51 21 50 32 24 30 41 53
Vote/Lean Fournier - 5 1 4 2 2 1 3 3 2 1 4 1 4 1 3 0 0 3 2
Green Party C% 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Vote/Lean Fournier - 19 13 6 6 4 8 5 6 8 12 5 13 4 12 7 2 0 11 6
Independents C% 4 5 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 3 0 7 4
Undecided 138 68 57 26 45 47 29 34 66 76 39 97 24 54 83 22 26 35 44

C% 28 25 29 16 25 23 20 21 25 27 23 30 18 24 31 28 33 23 27
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022. Thinking about your local congressional race will you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate for congress?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——=--—=-—=-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 245 217 16 34 133 16l 28 13 204 209 11 220 12 131 114 22 25 71 119
C% 49 81 8 21 74 79 19 8 78 75 7 68 9 59 42 28 31 46 73
Republican 165 14 145 100 22 27 96 127 21 21 134 52 92 52 107 45 37 49 22
C% 33 5 73 63 12 13 66 77 8 8 79 16 70 23 40 56 46 32 14
Undecided 83 35 35 22 21 15 19 23 34 48 21 48 25 33 49 10 18 30 20
C% 17 13 18 14 12 7 13 14 13 17 12 15 19 15 18 13 23 20 12
Refused 7 3 3 3 3 1 3 2 2 2 3 5 2 7 0 3 0 3 1
C% 1 1 2 2 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 0 4 0 2 1
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Q23. Currently possession of a "Useable Amount" of marijuana is treated as a misdemeanor, punishable by up to one year in jail or fine of up to $1,000 for the first
offense. At this time, which of the following describes how you feel about marijuana laws in Connecticut...?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——=--—=-—=-—=-—————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Fully legal 84 54 23 28 26 38 21 23 51 54 22 63 13 47 35 4 10 19 47
C% 17 20 12 18 15 19 14 14 20 19 13 19 10 21 13 5 13 12 29
Decriminalized to have 122 82 35 29 56 63 23 29 76 83 24 95 17 64 57 10 15 55 42
one ounce C% 24 30 18 18 31 31 16 18 29 30 14 29 13 29 21 13 19 36 26
Legal with RX 187 91 80 57 68 72 54 60 93 106 65 116 53 77 110 31 39 54 52
C% 37 34 40 36 38 35 37 36 36 38 38 36 40 35 41 39 49 35 32
Illegal 88 33 51 36 24 24 42 45 32 31 48 39 41 29 57 29 15 21 18
C% 18 12 26 23 13 12 29 27 12 11 28 12 31 13 21 36 19 14 11
Undecided 19 9 10 9 5 7 6 8 9 6 10 12 7 6 11 6 1 4 3
C% 4 3 5 6 3 3 4 5 3 2 6 4 5 3 4 8 1 3 2
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024. As you may know, Connecticut law now permits marriages between two individuals of the same sex. Do you personally know anyone who has entered into a same-sex
marriage?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——=--—=-—=-—=-—————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 223 139 76 66 88 104 57 59 139 138 60 162 47 223 0 17 27 75 101
C% 45 52 38 42 49 51 39 36 53 49 36 50 36 100 0 21 34 49 62
No 270 129 117 90 88 100 83 101 120 141 103 162 78 0 270 63 53 77 58
C% 54 48 59 57 49 49 57 61 46 50 61 50 60 0 100 79 66 50 36
Don't know/Refused 7 1 6 3 3 0 6 5 2 1 6 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 3
C% 1 0 3 2 2 0 4 3 1 0 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
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Q025. A number of proposals have been made for existing laws or constitutional amendments regarding same-sex marriage. Which of the following comes closest to how you
feel about same-sex marriage in Connecticut...?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——=--—=-—=-—=-—————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Prohibit same-sex 80 22 52 35 29 20 36 42 24 25 52 34 43 17 63 80 0 0 0
unions C% 16 8 26 22 16 10 25 25 9 9 31 10 33 8 23 100 0 0 0
Leave as is 80 30 45 34 18 31 24 41 30 38 37 44 24 27 53 0 80 0 0
C% 16 11 23 21 10 15 16 25 11 14 22 14 18 12 20 0 100 0 0
Domestic partnerships 153 88 58 44 46 59 41 40 90 84 42 103 30 75 77 0 0 153 0
same as marriage C% 31 33 29 28 26 29 28 24 34 30 25 32 23 34 29 0 0 100 0
Legally marry 162 116 34 37 78 88 34 30 112 123 27 129 26 101 58 0 0 0 162
C% 32 43 17 23 44 43 23 18 43 44 16 40 20 45 21 0 0 0 100
Undecided 25 13 10 9 8 6 11 12 5 10 11 15 8 3 19 0 0 0 0
C% 5 5 5 6 4 3 8 7 2 4 7 5 6 1 7 0 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
026. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 121 69 45 36 50 61 28 32 75 77 34 76 33 56 64 21 19 27 48
C% 24 26 23 23 28 30 19 19 29 28 20 23 25 25 24 26 24 18 30
No 376 197 154 123 126 143 115 133 186 201 134 246 98 167 203 59 61 126 114
C% 75 73 77 77 70 70 79 81 71 72 79 76 75 75 75 74 76 82 70
Undecided 3 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q27. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 147 79 55 51 49 55 47 55 70 81 51 91 45 61 82 26 25 39 49
C% 29 29 28 32 27 27 32 33 27 29 30 28 34 27 30 33 31 25 30
No 349 186 144 107 127 148 96 110 190 197 116 231 85 16l 185 54 55 114 113
C% 70 69 72 67 71 73 66 67 73 70 69 71 65 72 69 68 69 75 70
Undecided 4 4 0 1 3 1 3 0 1 2 2 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
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Q028. Are you or are any members of your household gun owners?

BANNER 5
SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
KNOW ANYONE ——--—=-—==-—=--————-—————
OBAMA FOLEY MALLOY MCMAHON BLUMENTHAL H. CLINTON IN SAME-SEX Same
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MARRIAGE Re-  as
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-  -———-———---- Pro- main mar-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Yes No hibit as is riage Undec

Total 500 269 199 159 179 204 146 165 261 280 169 325 131 223 270 80 80 153 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 134 47 81 61 32 36 54 63 49 47 73 58 56 61 69 27 22 44 36
C% 27 17 41 38 18 18 37 38 19 17 43 18 43 27 26 34 28 29 22
No 361 217 118 97 143 166 89 102 210 230 94 263 74 16l 197 53 58 109 126
C% 72 81 59 61 80 81 61 62 80 82 56 81 56 72 73 66 73 71 78
Undecided 5 5 0 1 4 2 3 0 2 3 2 4 1 1 4 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
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Area

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Fairfield/Litchfield 152 70 0 3 75 0 4 73 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 144
C% 30 32 0 21 31 0 29 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30
Hartford 125 52 1 6 61 0 4 0 0 60 65 0 0 0 0 125 125
C% 25 24 33 43 25 0 29 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 25 26
New Haven 115 49 2 2 59 0 1 0 0 0 0 55 60 0 0 115 108
C% 23 22 67 14 24 0 7 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 23 23
East 108 49 0 3 49 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 55 108 102
C% 22 22 0 21 20 100 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 22 21
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Gender

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 241 220 3 14 0 0 0 73 0 60 0 55 0 53 0 238 231
C% 48 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 48 48
Female 259 0 0 0 244 1 14 0 79 0 65 0 60 0 55 257 248
C% 52 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 52 52
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S2. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent Non-partisan/Other?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 186 57 2 5 111 1 10 15 35 24 30 17 28 8 29 183 181
C% 37 26 67 36 45 100 71 21 44 40 46 31 47 15 53 37 38
Republican 105 46 0 2 52 0 2 20 21 9 14 11 9 11 10 104 98
C% 21 21 0 14 21 0 14 27 217 15 22 20 15 21 18 21 20
Independent/Other 209 117 1 7 81 0 2 38 23 27 21 27 23 34 16 208 200
C% 42 53 33 50 33 0 14 52 29 45 32 49 38 64 29 42 42
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S3. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor and U.S. Senate?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Almost certain 460 206 3 14 218 1 14 70 71 56 58 51 54 50 50 456 442
C% 92 94 100 100 89 100 100 96 90 93 89 93 90 94 91 92 92
Probably vote 40 14 0 0 26 0 0 3 8 4 7 4 6 3 5 39 37
C% 8 6 0 0 11 0 0 4 10 7 11 7 10 6 9 8 8
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S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 yrs 4 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 3
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 1 1
25-34 yrs 18 9 0 0 9 0 0 1 2 4 3 2 2 2 2 18 18
C% 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 1 3 7 5 4 3 4 4 4 4
35-44 yrs 53 20 1 4 26 1 1 9 7 9 5 3 11 4 5 53 49
C% 11 9 33 29 11 100 7 12 9 15 8 5 18 8 9 11 10
45-54 yrs 114 60 1 3 46 0 4 22 17 14 15 10 8 18 10 114 107
C% 23 27 33 21 19 0 29 30 22 23 23 18 13 34 18 23 22
55-64 yrs 151 54 1 5 87 0 2 16 24 13 26 17 19 16 20 150 150
C% 30 25 33 36 36 0 14 22 30 22 40 31 32 30 36 30 31
65-74 yrs 80 35 0 0 41 0 2 13 13 10 9 9 12 5 9 80 79
C% 16 16 0 0 17 0 14 18 16 17 14 16 20 9 16 16 16
75+ yrs 76 40 0 2 29 0 5 12 13 9 6 13 7 8 8 72 69
C% 15 18 0 14 12 0 36 16 16 15 9 24 12 15 15 15 14
Refused 4 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 4
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1
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S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 436 207 0 0 229 0 0 65 73 48 53 49 56 45 47 432 416
C% 87 94 0 0 94 0 0 89 92 80 82 89 93 85 85 87 87
Black/African-American 24 11 0 0 13 0 0 3 1 4 8 0 3 4 1 24 24
C% 5 5 0 0 5 0 0 4 1 7 12 0 5 8 2 5 5
American Indian and 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4
Alaska Native C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1
Asian 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2
C% 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian and 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Other Pacific Islander C% 0 0 33 0 0 100 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 8 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 2 8 8
C% 2 0 0 21 0 0 36 1 0 3 3 0 2 0 4 2 2
Other 20 0 0 11 0 0 9 2 4 4 2 2 0 3 3 20 19
C% 4 0 0 79 0 0 64 3 5 7 3 4 0 6 5 4 4
Don't know 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 4 4
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 2 0 1 1
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Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 4 2
C% 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 1 0
Favorable 269 104 2 7 145 1 10 35 45 38 41 21 36 19 34 266 259
C% 54 47 67 50 59 100 71 48 57 63 63 38 60 36 62 54 54
Unfavorable 199 98 1 6 86 0 4 34 32 18 21 29 18 28 19 197 190
C% 40 45 33 43 35 0 29 47 41 30 32 53 30 53 35 40 40
Heard of/Undecided 28 14 0 1 13 0 0 4 2 3 3 5 6 3 2 28 28
C% 6 6 0 7 5 0 0 5 3 5 5 9 10 6 4 6 6
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Q2. Is your opinion of Tom Foley generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 11 5 0 0 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 4 2 0 10 0
C% 2 2 0 0 2 0 7 1 3 0 0 4 7 4 0 2 0
Favorable 159 84 1 7 62 0 1 34 21 20 17 19 12 23 13 157 154
C% 32 38 33 50 25 0 7 47 217 33 26 35 20 43 24 32 32
Unfavorable 179 66 1 5 98 1 8 16 31 28 26 18 25 10 25 178 175
C% 36 30 33 36 40 100 57 22 39 47 40 33 42 19 45 36 37
Heard of/Undecided 151 65 1 2 79 0 4 22 25 12 22 16 19 18 17 150 150
C% 30 30 33 14 32 0 29 30 32 20 34 29 32 34 31 30 31
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Q3. Is your opinion of Dan Malloy generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 14 7 0 0 7 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 3 3 1 13 0
C% 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 4 4 0 0 2 5 6 2 3 0
Favorable 204 86 1 5 103 1 8 30 34 33 25 19 217 10 26 200 200
C% 41 39 33 36 42 100 57 41 43 55 38 35 45 19 47 40 42
Unfavorable 146 74 2 7 57 0 2 29 19 16 16 19 13 23 11 146 144
C% 29 34 67 50 23 0 14 40 24 27 25 35 22 43 20 29 30
Heard of/Undecided 136 53 0 2 77 0 4 11 23 11 24 16 17 17 17 136 135
C% 217 24 0 14 32 0 29 15 29 18 37 29 28 32 31 27 28
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Q4. Is your opinion of Linda McMahon generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Know
Mc-
Mahon/
Blue-
men
-thal

165

261

52

71
14

18-44
Male Female
220 3
100 100
2 0
1 0
76 2
35 67
103 1
47 33
39 0
18 0

45-64
Male Female
14 244
100 100
0 1
0 0
7 72
50 30
6 143
43 59
1 28
7 11

65+
Male Female
1 14
100 100
0 0
0 0
0 4
0 29
1 7
100 50
0 3
0 21

BANNER 6
FAIRFIELD
/LITCHFIELD
Male Female

73 79

100 100
2 1
3 1

30 27

41 34

29 41

40 52

12 10

16 13
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HARTFORD
Male Female
60 65
100 100
0 0
0 0
16 19
27 29
40 42
67 65
4 4
7 6

NEW HAVEN
Male Female
55 60
100 100
0 0
0 0
16 15
29 25
22 35
40 58
17 10
31 17

EAST
Male Female
53 55
100 100
0 0
0 0
27 15
51 217
19 33
36 60
7 7
13 13

495
100

71
14

158

253

53

66
14

2010/10/21
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Q5. Is your opinion of Richard Blumenthal generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Male

Female

280

169

34

49
10

18-44
Male Female
220 3
100 100
1 0
0 0
108 1
49 33
89 2
40 67
22 0
10 0

45-64
Male Female
14 244
100 100
0 1
0 0
6 154
43 63
8 63
57 26
0 26
0 11

10
71

BANNER 6
FAIRFIELD
/LITCHFIELD
Male Female

73 79

100 100
1 1
1 1

31 42

42 53

37 25

51 32

4 11
5 14
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HARTFORD
Male Female
60 65
100 100
0 0
0 0
39 45
65 69
16 15
27 23
5 5
8 8

NEW HAVEN
Male Female
55 60
100 100
0 0
0 0
25 44
45 73
23 11
42 18
7 5
13 8

EAST
Male Female
53 55
100 100
0 0
0 0
20 34
38 62
27 15
51 217
6 6
11 11

270

162
34

2010/10/21
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Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 2
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Favorable 325 128 2 5 178 1 11 45 53 40 48 27 45 23 44 321 313
C% 65 58 67 36 73 100 79 62 67 67 74 49 75 43 80 65 65
Unfavorable 131 64 1 7 56 0 2 19 23 12 14 19 13 23 8 130 123
C% 26 29 33 50 23 0 14 26 29 20 22 35 22 43 15 26 26
Heard of/Undecided 41 28 0 2 7 0 1 9 2 8 1 9 2 7 3 41 41
C% 8 13 0 14 3 0 7 12 3 13 2 16 3 13 5 8 9
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Q7. Do you think Connecticut is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 131 56 1 6 63 0 5 17 20 21 19 18 17 7 12 129 125
C% 26 25 33 43 26 0 36 23 25 35 29 33 28 13 22 26 26
Wrong track 265 120 2 7 125 0 7 40 41 29 32 27 29 37 30 264 259
C% 53 55 67 50 51 0 50 55 52 48 49 49 48 70 55 53 54
Undecided 104 44 0 1 56 1 2 16 18 10 14 10 14 9 13 102 95
C% 21 20 0 7 23 100 14 22 23 17 22 18 23 17 24 21 20
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Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 230 91 2 5 122 1 9 30 39 35 38 20 28 13 27 227 220
C% 46 41 67 36 50 100 64 41 49 58 58 36 47 25 49 46 46
Disapprove 210 107 1 8 86 0 4 36 28 21 25 30 18 33 19 208 199
C% 42 49 33 57 35 0 29 49 35 35 38 55 30 62 35 42 42
Undecided 60 22 0 1 36 0 1 7 12 4 2 5 14 7 9 60 60
C% 12 10 0 7 15 0 7 10 15 7 3 9 23 13 16 12 13
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Q9. Is the recession over in Connecticut?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 40 18 0 0 21 0 1 4 11 3 5 5 5 6 1 40 38
C% 8 8 0 0 9 0 7 5 14 5 8 9 8 11 2 8 8
No 436 194 3 14 208 1 12 62 62 56 55 50 51 47 53 431 419
C% 87 88 100 100 85 100 86 85 78 93 85 91 85 89 96 87 87
Undecided 24 8 0 0 15 0 1 7 6 1 5 0 4 0 1 24 22
C% 5 4 0 0 6 0 7 10 8 2 8 0 7 0 2 5 5
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010. Do believe that the jobs situation will improve in the next six months?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 171 71 2 5 86 0 5 27 30 24 25 21 23 8 13 168 160
C% 34 32 67 36 35 0 36 37 38 40 38 38 38 15 24 34 33
No 292 133 1 9 137 1 9 40 41 34 37 27 34 44 35 291 283
C% 58 60 33 64 56 100 64 55 52 57 57 49 57 83 64 59 59
Undecided 37 16 0 0 21 0 0 6 8 2 3 7 3 1 7 36 36
C% 7 7 0 0 9 0 0 8 10 3 5 13 5 2 13 7 8
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Ql1l. Do you believe that the federal stimulus plan has been effective in Connecticut?

Total

Yes

Undecided

500
100

156
31

284
57

60
12

Male

220
100

64
29

127

29
13

Female

28
11

BANNER 6

FAIRFIELD
/LITCHFIELD

Male Female

73 79
100 100
19 26
26 33
44 41
60 52
10 12
14 15
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HARTFORD

Male Female

60 65
100 100
23 25
38 38
30 35
50 54
7 5
12 8

NEW HAVEN

Male Female

55 60
100 100
15 21
27 35
29 32
53 53
11 7
20 12

53

100

11
21

39
74

Male

Female

55

100

16
29

Know
Mc-
Mahon/
Blue-
men
-thal

495
100

154
31

281

60
12

479
100

149
31

271
57

59
12

2010/10/21
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Q1l2. In the race for U.S. Senate your ballot lists four candidates in the following order: Republican Linda McMahon, Democrat Richard Blumenthal, Connecticut for
Lieberman Candidate John Mertens, Working Families Candidate Richard Blumenthal or Independent Warren Mosler...vote/lean?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean McMahon - 160 80 2 7 65 0 2 31 25 17 17 19 13 26 12 159 154
Republican C% 32 36 67 50 27 0 14 42 32 28 26 35 22 49 22 32 32
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 257 106 1 5 136 1 8 29 38 41 37 23 38 19 32 254 246
Democrat C% 51 48 33 36 56 100 57 40 48 68 57 42 63 36 58 51 51
Vote/Lean Mertens - 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3
CT for Lieberman C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
Vote/Lean Mosler - 5 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 5 5
Independent C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 1
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 13 1 0 1 8 0 3 1 4 0 3 0 2 1 2 13 13
Working Families C% 3 0 0 7 3 0 21 1 5 0 5 0 3 2 4 3 3
Undecided 62 30 0 1 30 0 1 10 11 2 6 12 7 7 7 61 58

C% 12 14 0 7 12 0 7 14 14 3 9 22 12 13 13 12 12
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013. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer Republican McMahon, Democrat Blumenthal, Connecticut for Lieberman Candidate Mertens,
Working Families Candidate Blumenthal, or Independent Mosler?

BASE: Undecided

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 62 30 0 1 30 0 1 10 11 2 6 12 7 7 7 61 58

C% 100 100 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean McMahon - 33 18 0 0 15 0 0 7 5 1 3 6 1 4 6 32 30
Republican C% 53 60 0 0 50 0 0 70 45 50 50 50 14 57 86 52 52
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 13 7 0 0 6 0 0 3 3 0 1 2 2 2 0 13 13
Democrat C% 21 23 0 0 20 0 0 30 27 0 17 17 29 29 0 21 22
Vote/Lean Mertens - 4 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 3
CT for Lieberman C% 6 7 0 0 3 0 100 0 9 0 17 17 0 0 0 7 5
Vote/Lean Mosler - 4 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 4
Independent C% 6 3 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 14 14 7 7
Undecided 8 2 0 1 5 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 8 8

C% 13 7 0 100 17 0 0 0 18 50 17 17 29 0 0 13 14
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Q012./Q13. Vote for U.S. Senate

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean McMahon - 193 98 2 7 80 0 2 38 30 18 20 25 14 30 18 191 184
Republican C% 39 45 67 50 33 0 14 52 38 30 31 45 23 57 33 39 38
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 270 113 1 5 142 1 8 32 41 41 38 25 40 21 32 267 259
Democrat C% 54 51 33 36 58 100 57 44 52 68 58 45 67 40 58 54 54
Vote/Lean Mertens - 7 2 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 7 6
CT for Lieberman C% 1 1 0 0 2 0 7 0 3 0 3 4 0 0 2 1 1
Vote/Lean Mosler - 9 4 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 9 9
Independent C% 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 2 3 2 4 2 2
Vote/Lean Blumenthal - 13 1 0 1 8 0 3 1 4 0 3 0 2 1 2 13 13
Working Families C% 3 0 0 7 3 0 21 1 5 0 5 0 3 2 4 3 3
Undecided 8 2 0 1 5 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 8 8

C% 2 1 0 7 2 0 0 0 3 2 2 4 3 0 0 2 2
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Senate with Cross Endorsements

Q12./Q13. Vote for U.S.

Total
Vote/Lean McMahon -
Republican

Vote/Lean Blumenthal -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Mertens -
CT for Lieberman

Vote/Lean Mosler -
Independent

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
o

e

[es)

18-44
Male Female
220 3
100 100
98 2
45 67
114 1
52 33
2 0
1 0
4 0
2 0
2 0
1 0

45-64
Male Female
14 244
100 100
7 80
50 33
6 150
43 61
0 4
0 2
0 5
0 2
1 5
7 2

Male

Female

11
79

BANNER 6
FAIRFIELD
/LITCHFIELD
Male Female

73 79

100 100

38 30

52 38

33 45

45 57

0 2
0 3
2 0
3 0
0 2
0 3

226

HARTFORD
Male Female
60 65
100 100
18 20
30 31
41 41
68 63
0 2
0 3
0 1
0 2
1 1
2 2

NEW HAVEN
Male Female
55 60
100 100
25 14
45 23
25 42
45 70
2 0
4 0
1 2
2 3
2 2
4 3

EAST
Male Female
53 55
100 100
30 18
57 33
22 34
42 62
0 1
0 2
1 2
2 4
0 0
0 0

Know
Mc-
Mahon/
Blue-
men
-thal

[e<)

0

[e<)

2010/10/21
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Ql4. Which candidate has run a more negative campaign?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
McMahon 311 135 1 5 lel 1 8 34 48 40 44 38 42 29 36 309 298
C% 62 61 33 36 66 100 57 47 61 67 68 69 70 55 65 62 62
Blumenthal 101 43 2 5 43 0 4 16 18 11 11 9 8 18 10 100 95
C% 20 20 67 36 18 0 29 22 23 18 17 16 13 34 18 20 20
Undecided 88 42 0 4 40 0 2 23 13 9 10 8 10 6 9 86 86
C% 18 19 0 29 16 0 14 32 16 15 15 15 17 11 16 17 18
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015. Linda McMahon has released an ad stating that Richard Blumenthal lied about serving in Vietnam. Does this make you more likely to vote for Linda McMahon, Richard
Blumenthal or one of the other candidates for U.S. Senate?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

McMahon 127 72 0 4 47 0 1 31 20 12 10 17 7 19 11 125 123
C% 25 33 0 29 19 0 7 42 25 20 15 31 12 36 20 25 26

Blumenthal 152 59 1 3 80 1 8 15 23 22 24 8 25 18 17 149 143
C% 30 27 33 21 33 100 57 21 29 37 37 15 42 34 31 30 30

One of the other 23 10 0 1 10 0 2 0 2 2 1 5 2 4 7 23 22
candidates C% 5 5 0 7 4 0 14 0 3 3 2 9 3 8 13 5 5
No Difference 167 64 2 5 92 0 3 20 29 23 28 19 20 10 18 167 le6l
C% 33 29 67 36 38 0 21 27 37 38 43 35 33 19 33 34 34

Undecided 31 15 0 1 15 0 0 7 5 1 2 6 6 2 2 31 30
C% 6 7 0 7 6 0 0 10 6 2 3 11 10 4 4 6 6
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016. In the race for Governor your ballot lists three candidates in the following order: Republican Tom Foley, Democrat Dan Malloy, Working Families candidate Dan
Malloy, or Independent Thomas Marsh. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Foley - 164 83 1 7 66 0 3 34 22 19 17 23 18 19 12 163 158
Republican C% 33 38 33 50 27 0 21 47 28 32 26 42 30 36 22 33 33
Vote/Lean Malloy - 204 83 2 5 105 1 8 22 32 32 30 21 26 15 26 202 198
Democrat C% 41 38 67 36 43 100 57 30 41 53 46 38 43 28 47 41 41
Vote/Lean Malloy - 20 6 0 0 14 0 0 0 5 3 3 0 3 3 3 20 17
Working Families C% 4 3 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 5 5 0 5 6 5 4 4
Vote/Lean Marsh - 15 10 0 0 4 0 1 3 2 1 2 1 0 5 1 15 15
Independent C% 3 5 0 0 2 0 7 4 3 2 3 2 0 9 2 3 3
Undecided 97 38 0 2 55 0 2 14 18 5 13 10 13 11 13 95 91

C% 19 17 0 14 23 0 14 19 23 8 20 18 22 21 24 19 19
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Q016./Q17. Vote for Governor

Total
Vote/Lean Foley -
Republican

Vote/Lean Malloy -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Malloy -
Working Families

Vote/Lean Marsh -
Independent

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
o

Total

500
100

191

224
45

18-44
Female
220 3
100 100
96 1
44 33
91 2
41 67
6 0
3 0
12 0
5 0
15 0
7 0

45-64
Male Female
14 244
100 100
8 78
57 32
5 117
36 48
0 16
0 7
0 9
0 4
1 24
7 10

65+
Male Female
1 14
100 100
0 4
0 29
1 8
100 57
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 7
0 1
0 7

BANNER 6
FAIRFIELD
/LITCHFIELD
Male Female

73 79

100 100

38 27

52 34

24 37

33 47

0 5
0 6
4 2
5 3
7 8
10 10
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HARTFORD

Male Female
60 65
100 100
22 22
37 34
32 30
53 46

3 5

5 8

1 2

2 3

2 6

3 9

NEW HAVEN
Male Female
55 60
100 100
26 19
47 32
23 28
42 47
0 3
0 5
1 4
2 7
5 6
9 10

Male

EAST
Male Female
53 55
100 100
23 14
43 25
19 31
36 56
3 3
6 5
6 2
11 4
2 5
4 9

Know
Mc-
Mahon/
Blue-
men
-thal

2010/10/21



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
016./Q17. Vote for Governor with cross endorsements

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Foley - 191 96 1 8 78 0 4 38 217 22 22 26 19 23 14 190 181
Republican C% 38 44 33 57 32 0 29 52 34 37 34 47 32 43 25 38 38
Vote/Lean Malloy - 246 97 2 5 133 1 8 24 42 35 35 23 31 22 34 244 236
Democrat C% 49 44 67 36 55 100 57 33 53 58 54 42 52 42 62 49 49
Vote/Lean Marsh - 22 12 0 0 9 0 1 4 2 1 2 1 4 6 2 21 21
Independent C% 4 5 0 0 4 0 7 5 3 2 3 2 7 11 4 4 4
Undecided 41 15 0 1 24 0 1 7 8 2 6 5 6 2 5 40 41

C% 8 7 0 7 10 0 7 10 10 3 9 9 10 4 9 8 9
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Q18. If the General Election for Secretary of State was held today and the candidates were Republican Jerry Farrell, Democrat Denise Merrill, Green Party Candidate
Michael DeRosa, Libertarian Ken Mosher, Working Families Candidate Denise Merrilor Independent Michael Telesca...vote/lean?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Farrell - 111 59 1 3 44 0 1 24 17 13 13 16 8 13 7 110 108
Republican C% 22 27 33 21 18 0 7 33 22 22 20 29 13 25 13 22 23
Vote/Lean Merrill - 142 61 2 3 71 0 5 21 22 22 17 14 19 9 18 139 134
Democrat C% 28 28 67 21 29 0 36 29 28 37 26 25 32 17 33 28 28
Vote/Lean DeRosa - 15 4 0 0 11 0 0 3 5 1 2 0 2 0 2 15 15
Green C% 3 2 0 0 5 0 0 4 6 2 3 0 3 0 4 3 3
Vote/Lean Mosher - 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 6 6
Libertarian C% 1 2 0 7 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 0 2 0 1 1
Vote/Lean Merrill - 18 3 0 2 11 0 2 0 2 1 6 0 2 4 3 18 15
Working Families C% 4 1 0 14 5 0 14 0 3 2 9 0 3 8 5 4 3
Vote/Lean Telesca - 13 7 0 1 5 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 3 4 0 13 13
Independent C% 3 3 0 7 2 0 0 1 1 3 2 2 5 8 0 3 3
Undecided 195 81 0 4 102 1 6 23 32 19 26 22 26 22 25 194 188
C% 39 37 0 29 42 100 43 32 41 32 40 40 43 42 45 39 39
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Q18. Vote for Secretary of State with cross endorsements

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Farrell - 111 59 1 3 44 0 1 24 17 13 13 16 8 13 7 110 108
Republican C% 22 27 33 21 18 0 7 33 22 22 20 29 13 25 13 22 23
Vote/Lean Merrill - 160 64 2 5 82 0 7 21 24 23 23 14 21 13 21 157 149
Democrat C% 32 29 67 36 34 0 50 29 30 38 35 25 35 25 38 32 31
Vote/Lean DeRosa - 15 4 0 0 11 0 0 3 5 1 2 0 2 0 2 15 15
Green C% 3 2 0 0 5 0 0 4 6 2 3 0 3 0 4 3 3
Vote/Lean Mosher - 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 6 6
Libertarian Cc% 1 2 0 7 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 0 2 0 1 1
Vote/Lean Telesca - 13 7 0 1 5 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 3 4 0 13 13
Independent C% 3 3 0 7 2 0 0 1 1 3 2 2 5 8 0 3 3
Undecided 195 81 0 4 102 1 6 23 32 19 26 22 26 22 25 194 188
C% 39 37 0 29 42 100 43 32 41 32 40 40 43 42 45 39 39
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Q19. If the General Election for Treasurer was held today and the candidates were, Republican Jeff Wright, Democrat Denise Nappier, Green Party candidate David Bue,
Working Families Candidate Denise Nappier, Independent Andrew Grant White...vote/lean?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Wright - 102 52 1 5 38 0 2 21 14 10 11 14 7 17 8 102 98
Republican C% 20 24 33 36 16 0 14 29 18 17 17 25 12 32 15 21 20
Vote/Lean Nappier - 193 85 1 3 97 1 6 30 32 31 26 15 23 13 23 190 186
Democrat C% 39 39 33 21 40 100 43 41 41 52 40 27 38 25 42 38 39
Vote/Lean Bue - 8 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 1 0 3 0 0 0 8 8
Green Party C% 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 2 0 5 0 0 0 2 2
Vote/Lean Nappier - 18 2 0 1 13 0 2 1 3 1 6 0 5 1 1 18 17
Working Families C% 4 1 0 7 5 0 14 1 4 2 9 0 8 2 2 4 4
Vote/Lean White - 10 4 0 1 5 0 0 4 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 9 9
Independents C% 2 2 0 7 2 0 0 5 1 2 2 0 5 0 0 2 2
Undecided 169 73 1 4 87 0 4 17 25 16 21 23 22 22 23 168 161

C% 34 33 33 29 36 0 29 23 32 27 32 42 37 42 42 34 34
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Q19. Vote for Treasurer with cross endorsements

Total
Vote/Lean Wright -
Republican

Vote/Lean Nappier -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Bue -
Green Party

Vote/Lean White -
Independents

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total

Know
Mc-
Mahon/
Blue-
men
-thal

500
100

102
20

211
42

18-44
Male Female
220 3
100 100
52 1
24 33
87 1
40 33
4 0
2 0
4 0
2 0
73 1
33 33

45-64
Male Female
14 244
100 100
5 38
36 16
4 110
29 45
0 4
0 2
1 5
7 2
4 87
29 36

65+
Male Female
1 14
100 100
0 2
0 14
1 8
100 57
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 4
0 29

BANNER 6
FAIRFIELD
/LITCHFIELD
Male Female

73 79

100 100

21 14

29 18

31 35

42 44

0 4
0 5
4 1
5 1
17 25
23 32
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HARTFORD
Male Female
60 65
100 100
10 11
17 17
32 32
53 49
1 0
2 0
1 1
2 2
16 21
27 32

NEW HAVEN
Male Female
55 60
100 100
14 7
25 12
15 28
27 47
3 0
5 0
0 3
0 5
23 22
42 37

EAST
Male Female
53 55
100 100
17 8
32 15
14 24
26 44
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
22 23
42 42

495
100

102
21

208
42

479
100

98
20

203
42

©

e

161
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Q020. If the General Election for Comptroller was held today and the candidates were Republican Jack Orchulli, Democrat Kevin Lembo, Green Party candidate Colin
Bennett, Working Families Candidate Kevin Lembo, Libertarian Joshua Katz or Independent Hugh Dolan...vote/lean?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Orchulli - 81 43 1 1 31 0 1 20 13 9 8 9 4 11 7 80 717
Republican C% 16 20 33 7 13 0 7 27 16 15 12 16 7 21 13 16 16
Vote/Lean Lembo - 143 57 2 3 74 1 6 16 26 16 19 19 18 11 18 140 137
Democrat C% 29 26 67 21 30 100 43 22 33 27 29 35 30 21 33 28 29
Vote/Lean Bennett - 13 4 0 0 9 0 0 2 3 1 0 1 4 0 2 13 12
Green Party C% 3 2 0 0 4 0 0 3 4 2 0 2 7 0 4 3 3
Vote/Lean Lembo - 20 1 0 3 14 0 2 0 2 1 5 0 4 3 5 20 19
Working Families C% 4 0 0 21 6 0 14 0 3 2 8 0 7 6 9 4 4
Vote/Lean Katz - 7 5 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 7 6
Libertarian C% 1 2 0 7 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 1
Vote/Lean Dolan - 18 10 0 1 7 0 0 4 4 3 0 2 3 2 0 18 18
Independents C% 4 5 0 7 3 0 0 5 5 5 0 4 5 4 0 4 4
Undecided 218 100 0 5 108 0 5 28 30 29 33 23 27 25 23 217 210

C% 44 45 0 36 44 0 36 38 38 48 51 42 45 47 42 44 44

236



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
Q020. Vote for Comptroller with cross endorsements

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Orchulli - 81 43 1 1 31 0 1 20 13 9 8 9 4 11 7 80 77
Republican C% 16 20 33 7 13 0 7 27 16 15 12 16 7 21 13 16 16
Vote/Lean Lembo - 163 58 2 6 88 1 8 16 28 17 24 19 22 14 23 160 156
Democrat C% 33 26 67 43 36 100 57 22 35 28 37 35 37 26 42 32 33
Vote/Lean Bennett - 13 4 0 0 9 0 0 2 3 1 0 1 4 0 2 13 12
Green Party C% 3 2 0 0 4 0 0 3 4 2 0 2 7 0 4 3 3
Vote/Lean Katz - 7 5 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 7 6
Libertarian C% 1 2 0 7 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 1
Vote/Lean Dolan - 18 10 0 1 7 0 0 4 4 3 0 2 3 2 0 18 18
Independents C% 4 5 0 7 3 0 0 5 5 5 0 4 5 4 0 4 4
Undecided 218 100 0 5 108 0 5 28 30 29 33 23 27 25 23 217 210

C% 44 45 0 36 44 0 36 38 38 48 51 42 45 47 42 44 44
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Q21. If the General Election for Attorney General was held today and the candidates were Republican Martha Dean, Democrat George Jepsen, Green Party candidate Stephen
Fournier, Working Families Candidate George Jepsen, or Independent Stephen Fournier...vote/lean?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Dean - 139 70 0 6 56 0 3 28 21 16 14 15 12 21 12 138 133
Republican C% 28 32 0 43 23 0 21 38 27 27 22 27 20 40 22 28 28
Vote/Lean Jepsen - 185 79 3 2 94 1 6 25 30 27 25 16 20 16 26 183 176
Democrat C% 37 36 100 14 39 100 43 34 38 45 38 29 33 30 47 37 37
Vote/Lean Fournier - 5 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 5 5
Green Party C% 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 4 0 0 0 1 1
Vote/Lean Jepsen - 14 0 0 3 9 0 2 1 2 1 4 0 3 1 2 14 13
Working Families C% 3 0 0 21 4 0 14 1 3 2 6 0 5 2 4 3 3
Vote/Lean Fournier - 19 14 0 1 4 0 0 6 1 3 1 3 2 3 0 18 18
Independents C% 4 6 0 7 2 0 0 8 1 5 2 5 3 6 0 4 4
Undecided 138 53 0 2 80 0 3 12 24 12 21 19 23 12 15 137 134

C% 28 24 0 14 33 0 21 16 30 20 32 35 38 23 27 28 28
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Q21. Vote for Attorney General with cross endorsements

Total
Vote/Lean Dean -
Republican

Vote/Lean Jepsen -
Democrat

Vote/Lean Fournier -
Green Party

Vote/Lean Fournier -
Independents

Undecided

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total

Know
Mc-
Mahon/
Blue-
men
-thal

Know
Foley/
Malloy

500
100

139
28

199
40

18-44
Male Female
220 3
100 100
70 0
32 0
79 3
36 100
4 0
2 0
14 0
6 0
53 0
24 0

45-64
Male Female
14 244
100 100
6 56
43 23
5 103
36 42
0 1
0 0
1 4
7 2
2 80
14 33

65+
Male Female
1 14
100 100
0 3
0 21
1 8
100 57
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 3
0 21

BANNER 6
FAIRFIELD
/LITCHFIELD
Male Female

73 79

100 100

28 21

38 27

26 32

36 41

1 1
1 1
6 1
8 1
12 24
16 30
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HARTFORD

Male Female
60 65
100 100
16 14
27 22
28 29
47 45

1 0

2 0

3 1

5 2

12 21
20 32

NEW HAVEN
Male Female
55 60
100 100
15 12
27 20
16 23
29 38
2 0
4 0
3 2
5 3
19 23
35 38

EAST
Male Female
53 55
100 100
21 12
40 22
17 28
32 51
0 0
0 0
3 0
6 0
12 15
23 27

495
100

138
28

479
100

133
28

189
39
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022. Thinking about your local congressional race will you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate for congress?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 245 96 2 5 132 1 9 26 42 35 38 26 36 16 26 242 235
C% 49 44 67 36 54 100 64 36 53 58 58 47 60 30 47 49 49
Republican 165 83 1 7 66 0 4 32 217 15 16 23 10 25 17 164 159
C% 33 38 33 50 27 0 29 44 34 25 25 42 17 47 31 33 33
Undecided 83 34 0 2 46 0 1 11 10 9 11 6 14 10 12 82 80
C% 17 15 0 14 19 0 7 15 13 15 17 11 23 19 22 17 17
Refused 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 7 5
C% 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 1 1
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Q23. Currently possession of a "Useable Amount" of marijuana is treated as a misdemeanor, punishable by up to one year in jail or fine of up to $1,000 for the first
offense. At this time, which of the following describes how you feel about marijuana laws in Connecticut...?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Fully legal 84 40 2 2 38 0 2 15 14 10 8 8 9 11 9 83 81
C% 17 18 67 14 16 0 14 21 18 17 12 15 15 21 16 17 17
Decriminalized to have 122 57 1 5 56 0 3 13 14 25 15 15 14 10 16 121 118
one ounce C% 24 26 33 36 23 0 21 18 18 42 23 27 23 19 29 24 25
Legal with RX 187 69 0 4 105 1 6 24 35 9 22 22 33 20 22 187 177
C% 37 31 0 29 43 100 43 33 44 15 34 40 55 38 40 38 37
Illegal 88 44 0 2 38 0 3 16 13 12 17 9 3 10 8 86 84
C% 18 20 0 14 16 0 21 22 16 20 26 16 5 19 15 17 18
Undecided 19 10 0 1 7 0 0 5 3 4 3 1 1 2 0 18 19
C% 4 5 0 7 3 0 0 7 4 7 5 2 2 4 0 4 4

241



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY - CONNECTICUT LIKELY VOTERS STATEWIDE 2010/10/21
024. As you may know, Connecticut law now permits marriages between two individuals of the same sex. Do you personally know anyone who has entered into a same-sex
marriage?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 223 90 1 4 121 0 6 29 40 26 38 20 22 21 27 221 214
C% 45 41 33 29 50 0 43 40 51 43 58 36 37 40 49 45 45
No 270 128 2 9 119 1 8 41 36 34 26 35 38 32 28 267 258
C% 54 58 67 64 49 100 57 56 46 57 40 64 63 60 51 54 54
Don't know/Refused 7 2 0 1 4 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7
C% 1 1 0 7 2 0 0 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
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Q025. A number of proposals have been made for existing laws or constitutional amendments regarding same-sex marriage. Which of the following comes closest to how you
feel about same-sex marriage in Connecticut...?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Prohibit same-sex 80 45 1 3 28 0 3 14 10 8 13 12 3 15 5 80 77
unions C% 16 20 33 21 11 0 21 19 13 13 20 22 5 28 9 16 16
Leave as is 80 35 0 2 38 0 4 16 16 5 7 6 9 11 10 78 75
C% 16 16 0 14 16 0 29 22 20 8 11 11 15 21 18 16 16
Domestic partnerships 153 67 1 4 78 0 1 22 19 23 21 17 17 12 22 152 145
same as marriage C% 31 30 33 29 32 0 7 30 24 38 32 31 28 23 40 31 30
Legally marry 162 65 0 4 88 0 4 19 217 21 23 16 217 14 15 lel 157
C% 32 30 0 29 36 0 29 26 34 35 35 29 45 26 217 33 33
Undecided 25 8 1 1 12 1 2 2 7 3 1 4 4 1 3 24 25
C% 5 4 33 7 5 100 14 3 9 5 2 7 7 2 5 5 5
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026. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 121 53 0 5 57 1 5 20 13 11 20 16 15 11 15 119 118
C% 24 24 0 36 23 100 36 27 16 18 31 29 25 21 217 24 25
No 376 167 3 9 184 0 9 53 65 49 45 39 43 42 40 373 358
C% 75 76 100 64 75 0 64 73 82 82 69 71 72 79 73 75 75
Undecided 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 3
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1
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Q27. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 147 70 1 7 64 1 4 23 20 23 15 17 21 15 13 145 137
C% 29 32 33 50 26 100 29 32 25 38 23 31 35 28 24 29 29
No 349 149 2 7 177 0 10 50 58 37 50 38 37 37 42 346 338
C% 70 68 67 50 73 0 71 68 73 62 77 69 62 70 76 70 71
Undecided 4 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 4
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 1
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Q028. Are you or are any members of your household gun owners?

BANNER 6
Know
Mc-
FAIRFIELD Mahon/
18-44 45-64 65+ /LITCHFIELD HARTFORD NEW HAVEN EAST Blue- Know
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— men Foley/

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female -thal Malloy

Total 500 220 3 14 244 1 14 73 79 60 65 55 60 53 55 495 479
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 134 74 1 7 48 0 2 31 20 20 12 14 5 19 13 133 130
C% 27 34 33 50 20 0 14 42 25 33 18 25 8 36 24 27 217
No 361 145 2 7 193 0 12 42 58 40 53 41 53 33 41 357 344
C% 72 66 67 50 79 0 86 58 73 67 82 75 88 62 75 72 72
Undecided 5 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 5 5
C% 1 0 0 0 1 100 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 2 1 1
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